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HOW TO WRITE A HF CUSTOM ORDER

• Dealer Name • Style Number

• Dealer Billing Address • Description

• Dealer Ship to Address • Fabric Number (XXXXXX-XX)

• Any Special instructions including routing • Finish

• Quantity • Other Options

•

•

Java

Kona

Mahogany

Natural

Nutshell

Palisade Dark

Raven

Toast

White Wash

CONDITIONS OF SALE: Merchandise is manufactured to customer’s specifications.  CANCELLATIONS WILL NOT BE 
ACCEPTED AFTER A STYLE (LINE-ITEM) ON AN ORDER IS SCHEDULED FOR PRODUCTION!  Some common carriers may 
require cartons.  Carton charges will automatically be invoiced as part of the total invoice cost for each style and NOT 
separately.  Prices, Dimensions and Manufacturing specifications are subject to change without notice.

ORDER INFORMATION REQUIRED:  The following information should be included with any order to avoid delay in processing 
and to insure that you receive what you wanted:

Orders: Our orders are entered by style numbers and not descriptions.  We make every effort to proof all orders for errors but we 
request that you review your acknowledgement for accuracy.  You can now email your orders to 
HFCustomOrders@hookerfurnishings.com.

Expected Price including ALL options. (Based upon current price list) If you include a price on your order and our
computation differs from what you have submitted, we will attempt to notify you of the discrepancy prior to proceeding with your
order.  In any event, your acknowledgement will serve as notice of the correct and most current price.

HF CUSTOM FINISHES: Please specify wood finish on your order where applicable. All styles, unless otherwise noted, are
available in the following wood finishes at no additional charge. Finishes will take on a different character depending on the
wood species to which they are applied. Finishes applied to styles made with mahogany frames, for example, will tend to be
somewhat darker with red undertones than they appear on our maple finish chips and/or in our pictorial replications. We make every
effort to minimize the variations in our finishing process, but variations should be expected.  

TERMS:  Net 30. No anticipation allowed.

CALIFORNIA TB117 FLAMMABILITY CODE:  All styles meet California TB117 Flammability code.
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Light brown stain with sealer and clear coat. Low Sheen.

White spray stain that has been wiped and finished with a clear coat. Low sheen.

Deep rich brown in color.  Medium sheen. 

Deep dark rich brown with dark brown undertones and dry brushing.  Low sheen.  

Dark brown finish with black shading.  Medium sheen.

Light brown toner with medium brown glaze and 2 clear coats.  Low Sheen.  

Deep rich brown with brown undertones and dry brushing. Low sheen.

Black satin finish.  Medium sheen.

Toast spray stain with sealer and clear coat. Low sheen.
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HF CUSTOM FABRIC

•

•

•

•

B C D F G H I J Z ZZ
PREMIUM
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2

$56 $61 $66 $76 $81 $86 $91 $96 $146 $196 Not 
Available

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: HF Custom does not warrant or guarantee fabric or other materials (the "fabric") supplied to
HF Custom by its customers which is incorporated into products manufactured and sold by HF Custom, whether for residential or
commercial application, as to wearing quality of any cover material, fading/color fastness, soil resistance, reaction to additional fabric
protection of flame-retardant treatments, or compliance with federal, state or local laws relating to flammability. We also DO NOT
guarantee color from one dye lot to another. Consequently, we will not be able to honor adjustments, claims or credits for complaints
regarding these properties. HF CUSTOM MAKES NO WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER WITH RESPECT TO THE FABRIC,
EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  
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ARM CAP AND CUT YARDAGE PRICING:  Fitted arm caps are available by grade ONLY.  Arm Caps are only available in 
COM when ordered with furniture introduced prior to April 2025.  Yardage is available at the following costs (1/2 yard minimum).  If 
ordered separately from furniture, dye lot match is not guaranteed for either arm caps or cut yardage.  Arm Cap orders will not be 
acknowledged and they will be shipped by UPS.  

MUSLIN:  When ordering a style in muslin only, please use Grade D for pricing.  
                  NOTE:  Trims such as welt and nails are omitted from styles when covered in muslin.

CODE W: To prevent overall soil, frequent vacuuming or light brushing to remove dust and grime is recommended. Spot clean,
using the foam only from a water-based cleaning agent such as a mild detergent or non-solvent upholstery shampoo product. Apply
foam with a soft brush in a circular motion. Vacuum when dry. Pre-test a small area before proceeding. Use a professional furniture
cleaning service when an overall soiled condition has been reached.

$169$69 $119$49$34 $59 $64

Arm Caps $71

E

$54$44$39$29Fabric by the 
yard

FABRIC CLEANING CODES:

DYE LOT cannot be guaranteed to match swatches or to pieces ordered separately subsequent to an initial order and shipment.

CODE X:  Clean this fabric only by vacuuming or light brushing to prevent accumulation of dust or grime.  Water-based foam 
cleaners or solvent-based cleaning agents of any kind may cause excessive shrinking, staining or distortion of the surface pile and, 
therefore, should not be used.

CODE SW:  To prevent overall soil, frequent vacuuming or light brushing to remove dust and grime is recommended.  Spot clean, 
with a mild solvent, an upholstery shampoo or the foam from a mild detergent.  When using a solvent or dry cleaning product, follow 
instructions carefully and clean only in a well ventilated room.  AVOID any product containing Carbon Tetrachloride which is highly 
toxic.  With either method, pre-test a small area before proceeding.  Use a professional furniture cleaning service when an overall 
soiled condition has been reached.  

CODE S:  To prevent overall soil, frequent vacuuming or light brushing to remove dust and grime is recommended.  Spot clean, 
using a mild water-free solvent or dry cleaning product.  Clean only in a well ventilated room and AVOID any product containing 
Carbon Tetrachloride which is highly toxic.  Pre-test a small area before proceeding.  Cleaning by a professional furniture service is 
recommended.

$219

GRADE:
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GENERAL INFORMATION

FACING DESCRIPTION:
RAF - Right Arm Facing designates a lower right arm when facing the piece of upholstery.  
LAF - Left Arm Facing designates a lower left arm when facing the piece of upholstery.  

•

•

•

•

Battery Pack - Upcharge Applies

•

•

• Approximately 400 Recharge cycles

• Warranty on Battery Pack – 2 years

Recharges in 8 Hours

Approximately 200 full cycles per charge

6

8

SM-Classic Comfort loose cushions consist of 2.0 density, 28-30 lb. compression, Ultracell core with 1.5 oz. bonded fiber which is glued and 
pinched.  The entire cushion is then encased in a downproof tick casing.  All ultra cell soy based foam used is CFC free in an effort to be 
environmentally friendly.  The Classic Comfort cushion is standard and only available on Simply Me and Loft Living styles.

SM-Down Plush cushions have a 2.0 density, 28-30 lb. compression HR Ultracell core with 1.5 oz. bonded fiber. The top and bottom layers 
are a blend of 50/50 feather-fiber blend which is glued and pinched and the entire cushion is then encased in a downproof tick casing.  SM-Down 
Plush cushions are available for an upcharge on certain styles as noted in the pricelist.

SM-Spring Down Luxe  cushions have 3" 15 gauge pocket coils which have 2" 2.0-28ILD foam boxing with a 1 oz fiber band.  The top and 
bottom layers are a blend of 50/50 feather-fiber blend which is glued and pinched and the entire cushion is then encased in a downproof tick 
casing.  SM-Spring Down Luxe cushions are available for an upcharge on certain styles as noted in the pricelist.

BACK CUSHION FILLING: HF Custom styles that have a back cushion come standard with 7 denier fiber and down proof ticking.  The HF 
Custom Simply Me and Loft Living styles are standard with a 50/50 down blend fiber/feather in down proof ticking.  
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HF Custom is a proud supporter of the Upholstered Furniture Action Council (UFAC).  We certify that this upholstered 
furniture is made in accordance with the new, improved UFAC methods, designed to reduce the likelihood of furniture fire from cigarettes.  
However, upholstery fires are still possible. Some materials used in upholstery, when ignited, will burn rapidly and emit toxic gases.  Remember to 
practice careful smoking habits.  For early warning, equip your home with properly placed smoke detectors and maintain them regularly.   

The Upholstered Furniture Action Council, UFAC, is a voluntary industry associates organized to conduct research into more cigarette resistant 
upholstered furniture.  For further information, write UFAC, Box 2436, High Point, NC  27261.

All Sales Aids: featuring the HF Custom logo, image or trade names including but not limited to swatches, catalogs, price lists and 
finish chips remain the property of HF Custom even if a dealer has provided funds for the procurement or rental of specific sales aids.  

Reclining Mechanisms: Heavy gauge, high tensile strength steel is used to create mechanisms that provide years of trouble-free operation.  
Our mechanisms are secured to the frames using a welded steel chassis assembly for superior strength and stability.  

All reclining styles that are available with the power mechanism option for an upcharge ($100), will be standard with the power button. A battery 
pack is also available for an additional $100 upcharge.  Styles are noted in the price list.    

NAIL OPTION:  All styles that have STANDARD nail trim or if OPTIONAL nail trim has been selected but the nail finish has not been noted will 
be placed on hold until the nail trim color is specified.  All styles are available with these four finishes:  BRASS (BN), PEWTER (P), FRENCH 
NATURAL (FN), or GUNMETAL (GM).  Two basic size nails are available, but certain sizes may be restricted to certain styles.  See each style for 
nail offering.  Brass and Pewter finishes are fused to individual solid steel nails for decades of beauty and durability. 
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CONTRASTING BUTTONS: All styles which have buttons are available with a Contrasting Button (CB) option for a $50 upcharge.  If you 
would like to have contrasting buttons, please indicate "CB" on your order along with the fabric you would like to have the buttons in.  Please note:  
If Contrasting Welt (CW) is selected on a style that has buttons, the buttons will automatically be contrasted for the $50 upcharge.  

CUSHIONS: Each HF Custom style comes with a specific cushion type as standard as indicated in the price list.  Most styles are standard 
with a classic seat cushion and where noted can be upgraded to a down plush or a spring down luxe cushion for an upcharge.  Cushion 
descriptions are as follows:

SM-Classic loose cushions consist of 2.0 density, 28-30 lb. compression, Ultracell core with 1.5 oz. bonded fiber which is glued and pinched.  
The entire cushion is then encased in a non-woven tick cover.  All ultra cell soy based foam used is CFC free in an effort to be environmentally 
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· 1083 Hand over Heart · 1657 Clementine · 1836 Raylen
· 1141 Bexley · 1658 Millie · 1838 Kale
· 1362 Linda · 1665 Penn · 1846 Lacey
· 1547 Aubrey · 1669-009 Taylor · 1851 Aura
· 1554 Justine · 1673-009 Winslow · 1895 Sheldon
· 1611 Darya · 1674-009 Keaton · 2054 Beck 
· 1625 Roxy · 1675-009 Ava · 4120 Coco
· 1632 Vero · 1677 Amari · 4132 Oakley
· 1634 Chichi · 1681 Bellamy · 4141 Cabell
· 1639 Moani · 1689 Bree · 4143 Creighton
· 1648 Camden · 1735 Armand
· 1656 Lennox · 1756 Lark 

Upholstery Terminology

Nail Trim Options
Nail Head 
Diameter Please Note:

5/8" = 54 •
7/16" = 9

•

BN = • See Catalog for pictorial of nails.
P =

GM =
FN =

Number Size

HF Custom ships all freight “FOB Factory”, meaning that once the carrier picks up your furniture from our 
shipping room, HF Custom is no longer responsible for that furniture. The carrier assumes the responsibility to deliver your 
furniture to you complete and in good condition.  It is the responsibility of the person who signs for received items to inspect and note any and all 
problems before the delivery person leaves.  If there are damaged or missing pieces the receiver should note the nature of the damage or the 
number of missing pieces and have the driver note it as well. Promptly call the freight company to file a claim, HF Custom cannot file the freight 
claim. HF Custom can help you work with the freight company but you must file a claim.  If concealed damage is discovered, call your carrier 
immediately and save all cartons, inner pack, and damaged goods.

11

9 MEMORY SWIVELS: The following swivel styles are available with a memory swivel base at no additional charge. 

10 FREIGHT UNITS: The packaged Cubic Feet of each unit is listed under each style in the price list.

5/8" Black Nickel Nail Trim = 54GM
7/16" Brass Nail Trim = 9BN

i.e.

Natural- Brass Nail
Pewter- Pewter Nail

All finishes of nails are available in both nail sizes.

When ordering the nail option, you must designate the 
number size and alpha finish.

Black Nickel- Gunmetal Nail
French Natural- French Natural Nail

Alpha Description
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STYLE # P-FTH-TS-20 P-FTH-TS-23

Grade C $330 $363

54” COM RR Non-
Match Yd. Req’d: 1 yard 1.5 yards

Grade D $347 $380

Grade E $363 $396

Grade F $380 $413

Grade G $396 $429

Grade H $413 $446

Grade I $429 $462

Grade Z $611 $644

Grade J $446 $479

HF CUSTOM OPTIONAL THROW PILLOWS    

square throw pillow square throw pillow

Top Stitch or Blind Seam 
Only

Top Stitch or Blind Seam 
OnlySTANDARD TRIM

DESCRIPTION

SIZE 20” x 20” 23” x 23”

Feather Down

Grade B $314 $347

FILLING Feather Down

SHIPPING WEIGHT 4 lbs. 4 lbs.

**Pillows are measured corner to corner.**

Grade ZZ $776 $809

Grade Prem 1 & 2 $941 $974
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STYLE NUMBER: 1034 1060 1061 1065 1076 1083 1141 1188 1190
STYLE NAME: Nova Urban Urban Barnaby Hand over 

Heart
Hand over 

Heart Bexley Bennett Aunt Jane

STYLE DESCRIPTION: Swivel Chair Club Chair Ottoman Club Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair Club Chair

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.): 7 6 2 6 6 1/2 8 6 1/2 8 1/2 5 1/2

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll? -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Grade: B $2,366 $1,769 $983 $1,818 $2,003 $2,257 $1,818 $2,165 $1,818
Grade: C $2,482 $1,884 $1,053 $1,934 $2,119 $2,373 $1,934 $2,280 $1,934
Grade: D $2,597 $2,000 $1,119 $2,049 $2,234 $2,488 $2,049 $2,396 $2,049
Grade: E and COM $2,713 $2,115 $1,185 $2,165 $2,350 $2,604 $2,165 $2,511 $2,165
Grade: F $2,828 $2,231 $1,251 $2,280 $2,465 $2,719 $2,280 $2,627 $2,280
Grade: G $2,944 $2,346 $1,317 $2,396 $2,581 $2,835 $2,396 $2,742 $2,396
Grade: H $3,059 $2,462 $1,383 $2,511 $2,696 $2,950 $2,511 $2,858 $2,511
Grade:  I $3,175 $2,577 $1,449 $2,627 $2,812 $3,066 $2,627 $2,973 $2,627
Grade: J $3,290 $2,693 $1,515 $2,742 $2,927 $3,181 $2,742 $3,089 $2,742
Grade: Z $3,521 $2,924 $1,647 $2,973 $3,158 $3,412 $2,973 $3,320 $2,973
Grade: ZZ $3,752 $3,155 $1,779 $3,204 $3,389 $3,643 $3,204 $3,551 $3,204
Premium: Prem 1 $7,052 $5,135 $3,099 $5,184 $5,369 $6,943 $6,504 $5,531 $5,184
Premium: Prem 2 $8,455 $6,207 $3,924 $6,257 $6,442 $8,346 $7,907 $6,603 $6,257

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION: Tight Tight -- Tight Loose Loose Tight Loose Tight
SEAT CUSHION: Tight Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION: Tight Seat SM-Classic Standard SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Down Plush

SM - Down Plush - Upcharge: $3.3 $83 -- $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 --
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: -- $165 -- $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $83

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE: -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

REQUIRES A FINISH: -- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes

REMOVABLE LEGS: -- -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes --

STANDARD TRIM: Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only

WELT ONLY (delete Nails): Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Not Available Standard Standard

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric) $66 $66 $50 $66 $66 $66 -- $66 $66
BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric) $132 $132 $99 $132 $132 $132 -- $40 $132

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric) $99 $99 -- $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric) $198 $198 -- $198 $198 -- $198 $198 $198

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics) $990 $990 -- $990 $990 -- $990 $990 $990

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $99 $99 $66 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix) -- $83 $50 -- -- -- -- -- $66

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix) -- $99 $66 -- -- -- -- -- $83

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing) -- Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

STANDARD PACKAGING: Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

CARTON OPTION Up-charge: $83 $83 $66 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83

OVERALL Width (in.): 31 30 1/2 26 29    28 1/2 28 1/2 33 32 28 1/2

OVERALL Depth -  (in.): 33 35 19 36    37 37 35 38 37

OVERALL Height - (in.): 31 1/2 34 1/2 17 34 1/2 37 1/2 37 1/2 35 37 35

SEAT Width (in.):  20 1/2 22 -- 20    22 22 19 1/2 22 20

SEAT Depth (in.): 22 22 -- 20 1/2 21 1/2 21 1/2 20 21 23 1/2

SEAT Height (in.): 18 18 1/2 -- 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 20 19 19

ARM Height (in.): 28 25 -- 23 1/2 24 24 25 24 1/2 24 1/2

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.): 99 57 14 40 51 70 72 65 46
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.): 109 67 19 50 61 80 82 75 56
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET: 33.75 23.34 6.57 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 23.34
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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1191 1296 1297 1349 1360 1362 1412 1428 1442
Aunt Jane Calvin Calvin Nigel Linda Linda Krew Harper Paddy

Ottoman Club Chair Ottoman Club Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Glider Club Chair Swivel Glider

2 5 2 5 7 7 6 1/2 5 6 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$983 $1,818 $983 $1,601 $1,891 $1,947 $2,036 $2,092 $2,076

$1,049 $1,934 $1,049 $1,716 $2,006 $2,063 $2,152 $2,208 $2,191

$1,115 $2,049 $1,115 $1,832 $2,122 $2,178 $2,267 $2,323 $2,307

$1,181 $2,165 $1,181 $1,947 $2,237 $2,294 $2,383 $2,439 $2,422

$1,247 $2,280 $1,247 $2,063 $2,353 $2,409 $2,498 $2,554 $2,538

$1,313 $2,396 $1,313 $2,178 $2,468 $2,525 $2,614 $2,670 $2,653

$1,379 $2,511 $1,379 $2,294 $2,584 $2,640 $2,729 $2,785 $2,769

$1,445 $2,627 $1,445 $2,409 $2,699 $2,756 $2,845 $2,901 $2,884

$1,511 $2,742 $1,511 $2,525 $2,815 $2,871 $2,960 $3,016 $3,000

$1,643 $2,973 $1,643 $2,756 $3,046 $3,102 $3,191 $3,247 $3,231

$1,775 $3,204 $1,775 $2,987 $3,277 $3,333 $3,422 $3,478 $3,462

$3,095 $5,184 $3,095 $4,967 $5,257 $6,633 $6,722 $5,458 $6,762

$3,920 $6,257 $3,920 $6,039 $6,329 $8,036 $8,125 $6,531 $8,164

-- Tight -- Tight Loose Loose Tight Tight Tight
Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Tight Loose

Standard SM-Down Plush Standard Attached SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic Tight Seat SM-Classic

-- -- -- -- $83 $83 $83 -- $83
-- $83 $165 $165 $165 -- $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes --

-- -- -- Front Legs Front Legs -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt - 7B Nail Welt - 7B Nail Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Standard No Charge No Charge Standard Not Available Not Available Standard Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$50 $66 $50 $66 -- -- $66 $66 $66
$99 $132 $99 $132 -- -- $132 $132 $132

-- $99 -- $99 $99 $99 -- -- $99

-- $198 -- -- $198 $198 $198 $66 $198

-- $990 -- -- $990 $990 $990 $660 $990

$66 $99 $66 $99 $99 $99 $99 -- $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$33 Included Included -- -- -- -- -- --

$50 $99 $66 -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$66 $83 $66 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83

23 27 1/2 23 1/2 30 31 1/2 31 1/2 31 28 1/2 30 1/2

18 34 19 34 34 34 34 30 34

17 34 16 1/2 33 1/2 35 35 31 33 33

-- 19 -- 18 1/2 20 20 20 21 1/2 20 1/2

-- 21 -- 20 19 19 21 22 1/2 20 1/2

-- 19 -- 19 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 19 19

-- 25 -- 24 1/2 24 24 26 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2

20 49 19 46 57 75 72 40 63
25 59 24 56 67 85 82 50 73
6.57 23.34 6.57 23.34 33.75 33.75 33.75 23.34 33.75

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 12



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

1547 1548 1554 1592 1600 1611 1614-005 1614-009 1617-005
Aubrey Aubrey Justine Bailey Venice Darya Letto Letto Margot

Swivel Chair Swivel Glider Swivel Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair

7 1/2 7 1/2 7 6 5 1/2 6 1/2 7 1/4 7 1/4 7 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,092 $2,277 $2,076 $1,713 $2,132 $2,003 $2,475 $2,475 $2,003

$2,208 $2,393 $2,191 $1,828 $2,247 $2,119 $2,591 $2,591 $2,119

$2,323 $2,508 $2,307 $1,944 $2,363 $2,234 $2,706 $2,706 $2,234

$2,439 $2,624 $2,422 $2,059 $2,478 $2,350 $2,822 $2,822 $2,350

$2,554 $2,739 $2,538 $2,175 $2,594 $2,465 $2,937 $2,937 $2,465

$2,670 $2,855 $2,653 $2,290 $2,709 $2,581 $3,053 $3,053 $2,581

$2,785 $2,970 $2,769 $2,406 $2,825 $2,696 $3,168 $3,168 $2,696

$2,901 $3,086 $2,884 $2,521 $2,940 $2,812 $3,284 $3,284 $2,812

$3,016 $3,201 $3,000 $2,637 $3,056 $2,927 $3,399 $3,399 $2,927

$3,247 $3,432 $3,231 $2,868 $3,287 $3,158 $3,630 $3,630 $3,158

$3,478 $3,663 $3,462 $3,099 $3,518 $3,389 $3,861 $3,861 $3,389

$6,778 $6,963 $6,762 $5,079 $6,818 $6,689 $6,006 $6,006 $5,369

$8,181 $8,366 $8,164 $6,151 $8,220 $8,092 $7,161 $7,161 $6,442

50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK

Loose Loose Loose Tight Tight Tight LOOSE LOOSE Loose
Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight Loose LOOSE LOOSE Semi-Attached

SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic Tight Seat SM-Classic DOWN PLUSH DOWN PLUSH Down Plush

$83 $83 $83 $83 -- $83 -- -- --
$165 $165 $165 $165 -- $165 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- Yes Yes -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Standard Standard Standard Standard Not Available Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 -- $66 -- -- --
$132 $132 $132 $132 -- $132 -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 -- $99 -- -- $99

$198 $198 $198 $198 -- $198 -- -- --

$990 $990 $990 $990 -- $990 -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 -- -- $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- $66 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $132 $132 $83

30 30 31 1/2 29 29 29 1/2 31 31 32

37 37 34 34 36 34 1/2 38 38 34

37 37 33 33 1/2 33 35 1/2 34 34 33

21 21 22 21 28 21 21 21 31

20 20 19 21 1/2 22 21 20 20 21 1/2

19 1/2 19 1/2 19 19 18 1/2 20 20 20 20

24 24 26 24 -- 24 26 1/2 26 1/2 --

83 85 81 43 70 78 88 88 46
93 95 91 53 80 88 108 108 56

33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 13



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

1624-005 1624-009 1625 1626-005 1626-009 CH1628 1632 1634 1638
Roake Roake Roxy Cade Cade Maggie Vero Chichi Max

Club Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair Accent Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair
Wooden Base

9 9 6 1/2 8 8 4 6 6 6

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,475 $2,475 $2,528 $2,475 $2,475 $1,693 $2,366 $3,003 $2,894

$2,591 $2,591 $2,643 $2,591 $2,591 $1,808 $2,482 $3,119 $3,010

$2,706 $2,706 $2,759 $2,706 $2,706 $1,924 $2,597 $3,234 $3,125

$2,822 $2,822 $2,874 $2,822 $2,822 $2,039 $2,713 $3,350 $3,241

$2,937 $2,937 $2,990 $2,937 $2,937 $2,155 $2,828 $3,465 $3,356

$3,053 $3,053 $3,105 $3,053 $3,053 $2,270 $2,944 $3,581 $3,472

$3,168 $3,168 $3,221 $3,168 $3,168 $2,386 $3,059 $3,696 $3,587

$3,284 $3,284 $3,336 $3,284 $3,284 $2,501 $3,175 $3,812 $3,703

$3,399 $3,399 $3,452 $3,399 $3,399 $2,617 $3,290 $3,927 $3,818

$3,630 $3,630 $3,683 $3,630 $3,630 $2,848 $3,521 $4,158 $4,049

$3,861 $3,861 $3,914 $3,861 $3,861 $3,079 $3,752 $4,389 $4,280

$7,161 $7,161 $7,214 $7,161 $7,161 $5,059 $7,052 $7,689 $7,580

$8,564 $8,564 $8,616 $8,564 $8,564 $6,131 $8,455 $9,092 $8,983

50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK

LOOSE LOOSE Loose LOOSE LOOSE Tight Tight Tight Tight
LOOSE LOOSE Loose LOOSE LOOSE Semi-Attached Tight Tight Tight

DOWN PLUSH DOWN PLUSH SM - Classic DOWN PLUSH DOWN PLUSH Classic Comfort Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat

-- -- $83 -- -- $83 -- -- --
-- -- $165 -- -- $165 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Topstitch/Welt Topstitch/Welt Welt / Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard Not Available Not Available Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 -- -- $66 -- -- $66
$132 $132 $132 -- -- $132 -- -- $132

-- -- $99 -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- $198 -- -- -- -- -- $198

-- -- $990 -- -- -- -- -- $660

-- -- $99 -- -- $99 -- -- $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- Yes -- -- -- -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $83 $132 $132 $83 $83 $83 $83

31 31 31 31 31 28 32 1/2 34 30 1/2

39 1/2 39 1/2 38 37 37 31 35 31 31

35 1/2 35 1/2 36 35 35 33 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 32

22 22 23 1/2 22 22 27 21 20 1/2 23

20 20 22 21 21 20 1/2 22 23 22

20 20 18 21 21 20 1/2 20 19 19

24 1/2 24 1/2 23 26 26 -- 27 1/2 30 1/2 28

92 92 84 98 98 35 80 108 83
112 112 94 118 118 45 90 118 93

33.75 23.34 33.75 33.75 33.75

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 14



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

1639 1642 1644 1647-005 1647-009 1648 1649-005 1649-009 1653-005
Moani Cruz Ceira Nash Nash Camden Bowie Bowie Cassia 

Swivel Chair
Metal Base Swivel Glider Swivel Glider Club Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair

6 6 6 1/2 6 1/2 6 1/2 5 1/2 6 1/2 6 1/2 8

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,165 $2,059 $2,257 $2,525 $2,525 $2,277 $2,393 $2,393 $2,475

$2,280 $2,175 $2,373 $2,640 $2,640 $2,393 $2,508 $2,508 $2,591

$2,396 $2,290 $2,488 $2,756 $2,756 $2,508 $2,624 $2,624 $2,706

$2,511 $2,406 $2,604 $2,871 $2,871 $2,624 $2,739 $2,739 $2,822

$2,627 $2,521 $2,719 $2,987 $2,987 $2,739 $2,855 $2,855 $2,937

$2,742 $2,637 $2,835 $3,102 $3,102 $2,855 $2,970 $2,970 $3,053

$2,858 $2,752 $2,950 $3,218 $3,218 $2,970 $3,086 $3,086 $3,168

$2,973 $2,868 $3,066 $3,333 $3,333 $3,086 $3,201 $3,201 $3,284

$3,089 $2,983 $3,181 $3,449 $3,449 $3,201 $3,317 $3,317 $3,399

$3,320 $3,214 $3,412 $3,680 $3,680 $3,432 $3,548 $3,548 $3,630

$3,551 $3,445 $3,643 $3,911 $3,911 $3,663 $3,779 $3,779 $3,861

$6,851 $6,745 $6,943 $5,891 $5,891 $6,963 $5,759 $5,759 $7,161

$8,253 $8,148 $8,346 $6,963 $6,963 $8,366 $6,831 $6,831 $8,564

50/50 BACK

Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose
Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight Tight Loose

Tight Seat SM-Classic SM-Classic DOWN PLUSH DOWN PLUSH SM - Classic Standard Standard DOWN PLUSH

-- $83 $83 -- -- $83 -- -- --
-- $165 $165 -- -- $165 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- Yes -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Standard Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 -- -- -- -- -- --
$132 $132 $132 -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $99 $99 -- -- -- -- -- --

$198 $198 -- -- -- $198 -- -- --

$660 $990 -- -- -- $990 -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 -- -- $99 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $83 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $99 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Carton Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $83 $83 $132 $132 Standard $132 $132 $132

30 1/2 31 30 30 1/2 30 1/2 31 1/2 36 36 30

31 35 38 34 1/2 34 1/2 34 34 1/2 34 1/2 34

32 35 35 1/2 32 32 29 1/2 31 31 33

23 22 20 21 21 20 20 20 24

22 22 21 22 22 23 21 1/2 21 1/2 19

19 19 21 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 20 18 1/2 18 1/2 20 1/2

28 24 1/2 24 24 24 28 1/2 26 26 28 1/2

83 85 90 81 81 77 77 77 88
93 95 100 101 101 87 97 97 108
33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 15



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

1653-009 1655-005 1655-009 1656 1657 1658 1661-009 CH1662 1664
Cassia Isley Isley Lennox Clementine Millie Suni Pilsen Devon

Swivel Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair

8 7 7 7 1/2 7 1/2 7 7 4 1/2 6 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,475 $2,475 $2,475 $2,366 $2,455 $2,185 $3,003 $2,366 $1,947

$2,591 $2,591 $2,591 $2,482 $2,571 $2,300 $3,119 $2,482 $2,063

$2,706 $2,706 $2,706 $2,597 $2,686 $2,416 $3,234 $2,597 $2,178

$2,822 $2,822 $2,822 $2,713 $2,802 $2,531 $3,350 $2,713 $2,294

$2,937 $2,937 $2,937 $2,828 $2,917 $2,647 $3,465 $2,828 $2,409

$3,053 $3,053 $3,053 $2,944 $3,033 $2,762 $3,581 $2,944 $2,525

$3,168 $3,168 $3,168 $3,059 $3,148 $2,878 $3,696 $3,059 $2,640

$3,284 $3,284 $3,284 $3,175 $3,264 $2,993 $3,812 $3,175 $2,756

$3,399 $3,399 $3,399 $3,290 $3,379 $3,109 $3,927 $3,290 $2,871

$3,630 $3,630 $3,630 $3,521 $3,610 $3,340 $4,158 $3,521 $3,102

$3,861 $3,861 $3,861 $3,752 $3,841 $3,571 $4,389 $3,752 $3,333

$7,161 $6,006 $6,006 $7,052 $7,141 $6,871 $7,689 $7,052 $5,313

$8,564 $7,161 $7,161 $8,455 $8,544 $8,273 $9,092 $8,455 $6,386

50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight Tight Tight
Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight Loose Tight Tight

DOWN PLUSH DOWN PLUSH DOWN PLUSH SM-Classic SM-Classic Tight Seat Spring Down Luxe Tight Seat Tight Seat

-- -- -- $83 $83 -- -- -- --
-- -- -- $165 $165 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitich Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard Not Available Not Available Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- $83 -- -- $66 $66
-- -- -- -- $132 -- -- $132 $132

-- -- -- $99 $99 $99 -- -- --

-- -- -- $198 OB Panel: $60 $198 $198 $198 $198

-- -- -- $990 $990 $990 $990 $990 $990

-- -- -- $99 $99 -- $99 -- --

-- -- -- -- OB Border: $30 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- $132 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- $182 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83

30 33 33 32 1/2 31 29 1/2 32 30 30

34 38 1/2 38 1/2 37 1/2 34 37 34 33 34

33 34 34 32 1/2 32 38 1/2 31 1/2 30 31

24 23 1/2 23 1/2 21 23 21 24 20 20

19 21 21 19 1/2 19 20 1/2 24 22 23

20 1/2 20 20 18 1/2 20 19 20 18 1/2 19

28 1/2 25 25 24 1/2 28 24 -- 28 28 1/2

88 86 86 79 80 69 69 82 47
108 106 106 89 90 79 79 92 57

33.75 33.75 42.30 33.75 33.75 33.75

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 16



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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1446 1665 1668 1669-005 1669-009 1673-009 1674-009 1675-004 1675-009
Greer Penn Roslyn Taylor Taylor Winslow Keaton Ava Ava

Ottoman Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Chaise Swivel Chair

1 1/2 6 7 7 5 7 9 1/2 6

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$838 $1,891 $3,402 $2,383 $2,455 $1,729 $2,729 $3,033 $2,455

$904 $2,006 $3,600 $2,498 $2,571 $1,845 $2,845 $3,181 $2,571

$970 $2,122 $3,798 $2,614 $2,686 $1,960 $2,960 $3,330 $2,686

$1,036 $2,237 $3,996 $2,729 $2,802 $2,076 $3,076 $3,478 $2,802

$1,102 $2,353 $4,194 $2,845 $2,917 $2,191 $3,191 $3,627 $2,917

$1,168 $2,468 $4,392 $2,960 $3,033 $2,307 $3,307 $3,775 $3,033

$1,234 $2,584 $4,590 $3,076 $3,148 $2,422 $3,422 $3,924 $3,148

$1,300 $2,699 $4,788 $3,191 $3,264 $2,538 $3,538 $4,072 $3,264

$1,366 $2,815 $4,986 $3,307 $3,379 $2,653 $3,653 $4,221 $3,379

$1,498 $3,046 $5,382 $3,538 $3,610 $2,884 $3,884 $4,518 $3,610

$1,630 $3,277 $5,778 $3,769 $3,841 $3,115 $4,115 $4,815 $3,841

$2,950 $6,577 $10,728 $5,749 $7,141 $6,415 $7,415 $9,765 $7,141

$3,775 $7,979 $12,708 $6,821 $8,544 $7,818 $8,818 $11,745 $8,544

Micro fiber Back

-- Tight Loose Loose Loose Tight Loose Tight Tight
Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight Loose Loose Loose

Standard SM-Classic SM-Classic Down Plush Down Plush Tight Seat SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic

-- $83 $83 -- -- -- $83 $165 $83
-- $165 $165 -- -- -- $165 $248 $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

-- -- -- Yes -- -- -- -- --

Topstitch/Welt Topstitich Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch / Welt Topstitch / Welt

Not Available Not Available Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- 2 - 18" Pillows -- -- -- -- -- --

-- --
B - ZZ - N/C

Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- $66 -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- $116 -- -- -- -- -- --

$50 -- $83 -- -- -- -- $116 $66
$99 -- $132 -- -- -- -- $165 $132

-- -- $132 $99 $99 -- $99 -- --

-- $198 $231 $198 $198 -- $198 $198 $198

-- $990 $2,475 $990 $990 -- $990 $2,475 $990

-- $99 $132 $99 $99 -- $99 $264 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Carton Wrap Wrap Wrap

$66 $83 $83 $83 $83 Standard $83 $132 $83

23 30 40 33 1/2 33 1/2 31 31 37 1/2 34 1/2

19 35 42 38 1/2 38 1/2 29 38 1/2 63 37

18 33 1/2 37 1/2 35 35 31 40 32 1/2 32 1/2

-- 20 1/2 31 1/2 21 1/2 21 1/2 31 22 26 21 1/2

-- 22 1/2 24 1/2 21 21 21 20 49 23

-- 19 1/2 19 1/2 18 18 18 1/2 19 1/2 20 20

-- 24 1/2 28 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2 -- 24 25 1/2 25 1/2

11 76 102 104 104 -- 90 101 79
16 86 112 114 114 96 98 87

33.75 33.75 49.84 33.75 33.75 23.34 42.30 33.75

8 yds / 1 yd per 
Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 17



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

1677 1681 1682 1683 1689 1690 1734 1735 1754
Amari Bellamy Bellamy Bellamy Bree Bree Armand Armand Lark

Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Club Chair Ottoman Swivel Chair Club Chair Swivel Glider Swivel Chair Club Chair

7 1/2 9 8 1/2 3 7 7 6 1/2 6 1/2 6 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,165 $2,350 $2,165 $983 $2,185 $2,165 $2,132 $1,891 $1,914

$2,280 $2,465 $2,280 $1,049 $2,300 $2,280 $2,247 $2,006 $2,030

$2,396 $2,581 $2,396 $1,115 $2,416 $2,396 $2,363 $2,122 $2,145

$2,511 $2,696 $2,511 $1,181 $2,531 $2,511 $2,478 $2,237 $2,261

$2,627 $2,812 $2,627 $1,247 $2,647 $2,627 $2,594 $2,353 $2,376

$2,742 $2,927 $2,742 $1,313 $2,762 $2,742 $2,709 $2,468 $2,492

$2,858 $3,043 $2,858 $1,379 $2,878 $2,858 $2,825 $2,584 $2,607

$2,973 $3,158 $2,973 $1,445 $2,993 $2,973 $2,940 $2,699 $2,723

$3,089 $3,274 $3,089 $1,511 $3,109 $3,089 $3,056 $2,815 $2,838

$3,320 $3,505 $3,320 $1,643 $3,340 $3,320 $3,287 $3,046 $3,069

$3,551 $3,736 $3,551 $1,775 $3,571 $3,551 $3,518 $3,277 $3,300

$6,851 $7,036 $5,531 $3,095 $6,871 $5,531 $6,818 $6,577 $5,280

$8,253 $8,438 $6,603 $3,920 $8,273 $6,603 $8,220 $7,979 $6,353

Loose Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Tight Tight Tight
Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic Standard SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic

$83 $83 $83 -- $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 -- $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- Yes Yes -- Yes -- -- Yes

-- -- -- -- -- Front Legs -- -- --

Top Stitch Welt & Top Stitch Welt & Top Stitch Welt & Top Stitch Top Stitch Top Stitch Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Not Available Standard Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Standard Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $66 $66 $50 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66
-- $132 $132 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

$99 $99 $99 -- $99 $99 -- -- $99

$198 $198 $198 -- $198 $198 $198 $198 $198

$990 $990 $990 -- $990 $990 $990 $990 $990

$99 $99 $99 $66 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $99 $99 $33 -- -- -- -- $66

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $83 $83 $66 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83

34 31 31 25 32 1/2 32 1/2 32 1/2 32 1/2 30

39 39 39 19 39 39 39 39 35

36 39 39 18 36 36 34 34 36

21 22 22 -- 21 21 21 21 20

20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 -- 20 1/2 20 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 22

19 18 1/2 18 1/2 -- 19 19 19 1/2 19 1/2 20

25 24 24 -- 24 1/2 24 1/2 25 25 25

84 86 65 18 83 62 85 85 61
94 96 75 23 93 72 95 95 71
33.75 33.75 42.30 6.57 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 18



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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1755 1756 1765 1814 1826 1836 1838 1846 1851
Lark Lark Lark Cedric Phoebe Raylen Kale Lacey Aura

Ottoman Swivel Chair Skirted Swivel 
Glider

Non-Skirted 
Swivel Glider Swivel Glider Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair Swivel Chair

2 1/2 7 7 1/2 8 7 7 9 8 7 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$983 $2,003 $2,257 $2,277 $2,257 $2,257 $2,531 $2,221 $2,257

$1,049 $2,119 $2,373 $2,393 $2,373 $2,373 $2,647 $2,336 $2,373

$1,115 $2,234 $2,488 $2,508 $2,488 $2,488 $2,762 $2,452 $2,488

$1,181 $2,350 $2,604 $2,624 $2,604 $2,604 $2,878 $2,567 $2,604

$1,247 $2,465 $2,719 $2,739 $2,719 $2,719 $2,993 $2,683 $2,719

$1,313 $2,581 $2,835 $2,855 $2,835 $2,835 $3,109 $2,798 $2,835

$1,379 $2,696 $2,950 $2,970 $2,950 $2,950 $3,224 $2,914 $2,950

$1,445 $2,812 $3,066 $3,086 $3,066 $3,066 $3,340 $3,029 $3,066

$1,511 $2,927 $3,181 $3,201 $3,181 $3,181 $3,455 $3,145 $3,181

$1,643 $3,158 $3,412 $3,432 $3,412 $3,412 $3,686 $3,376 $3,412

$1,775 $3,389 $3,643 $3,663 $3,643 $3,643 $3,917 $3,607 $3,643

$3,095 $6,689 $6,943 $6,963 $6,943 $6,943 $7,217 $6,907 $6,943

$3,920 $8,092 $8,346 $8,366 $8,346 $8,346 $8,620 $8,309 $8,346

-- Tight Tight Loose Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose
Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Standard SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic

-- $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
-- $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt-7B Nail Welt-7B Nail Welt Only Welt - 7B Nails

Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Standard No Charge

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$50 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66
$99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

-- $99 $99 $99 -- $99 $99 $99 $99

-- $198 -- $198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198

-- $990 -- $990 $990 $990 $990 $990 $990

$66 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$33 $66 -- $66 -- Included Included -- Included

-- $25 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Carton Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

Included $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83

25 1/2 30 1/2 30 29 1/2 29 1/2 29 31 34 31

20 36 35 36 33 34 1/2 34 33 34

18 1/2 36 36 38 1/2 36 1/2 34 1/2 38 37 33 1/2

-- 20 1/2 20 21 22 21 1/2 22 21 22

-- 22 22 20 1/2 22 22 21 21 20

-- 19 1/2 20 19 1/2 21 1/2 19 1/2 20 1/2 20 18 1/2

-- 24 1/2 25 23 1/2 24 25 25 25 1/2 27 1/2

20 87 81 83 81 74 88 81 76
25 97 91 93 91 84 98 91 86
6.57 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.98 33.75 33.75 33.75

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 19



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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1869 1888 1895 CH1927 1935 1936-009 1978 1992-005 7405-009
Azriel Sheridan Sheldon Lurie Beckley Karina Liam Felix Brigham

Swivel Glider Club Chair Swivel Chair Chair Swivel Glider Swivel Chair Club Chair Club Chair Swivel Chair

6 6 1/2 5 7 1/2 5 1/2 7 1/2 6

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,439 $1,947 $2,092 $1,891 $2,148 $2,475 $1,818 $2,294 $2,640

$2,554 $2,063 $2,208 $2,006 $2,264 $2,591 $1,934 $2,409 $2,756

$2,670 $2,178 $2,323 $2,122 $2,379 $2,706 $2,049 $2,525 $2,871

$2,785 $2,294 $2,439 $2,237 $2,495 $2,822 $2,165 $2,640 $2,987

$2,901 $2,409 $2,554 $2,353 $2,610 $2,937 $2,280 $2,756 $3,102

$3,016 $2,525 $2,670 $2,468 $2,726 $3,053 $2,396 $2,871 $3,218

$3,132 $2,640 $2,785 $2,584 $2,841 $3,168 $2,511 $2,987 $3,333

$3,247 $2,756 $2,901 $2,699 $2,957 $3,284 $2,627 $3,102 $3,449

$3,363 $2,871 $3,016 $2,815 $3,072 $3,399 $2,742 $3,218 $3,564

$3,594 $3,102 $3,247 $3,046 $3,303 $3,630 $2,973 $3,449 $3,795

$3,825 $3,333 $3,478 $3,277 $3,534 $3,861 $3,204 $3,680 $4,026

$7,125 $5,313 $6,778 $5,257 $6,834 $7,161 $5,184 N/A $7,326

$8,527 $6,386 $8,181 $6,329 $8,237 $8,564 $6,257 N/A $8,729

Cushion Back:
Microfiber Fill

Cushion Back: 
Microfiber Fill

Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose Tight Loose Loose
Loose Loose Loose Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight

SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic Tight Seat SM-Classic Down Plush SM-Classic SM-Classic Down Plush

$83 $83 $83 -- $83 -- $83 $83 --
$165 $165 $165 -- $165 -- $165 $165 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes -- Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Top Stitch & Welt Welt - 7B Nails Topstitch Only Welt Only Topstitch Only Topstitch

Standard Standard Standard Standard No Charge Not Available Standard Not Available Not Available

21" x 15" Kidney -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$248
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$33 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$50 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 $66 -- $66 -- --
$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 -- $132 -- --

-- $99 $99 -- $99 $99 $99 $99 --

-- $198 $198 $198 $198 -- $198 -- $198

-- $990 $990 $990 $990 -- $990 -- $990

$99 $99 $99 -- $99 $99 $99 $99 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- Included -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83

29 1/2 29 1/2 29 1/2 28 31 31 32 36 33

35 36 37 33 36 40 35 1/2 35 37

35 39 39 38 32 1/2 38 1/2 34 36 34 1/2

21 1/2 20 20 22 1/2 23 22 20 1/2 22 22 1/2

20 19 20 21 1/2 22 20 21 21 1/2 20 1/2

20 20 19 1/2 19 19 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 19

25 23 24 19 1/2 22 24 24 1/2 24 21

79 61 77 36 83 91 46 58 83
89 71 87 46 93 101 56 68 93
33.75 33.75 42.30 23.34 33.75 33.52 33.75

7.5 yds / 1 yd 
Kidney Pillow 9    

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 20



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

2024 2036 2045 2054 2450-005 2450-006 2451-005 2454-005 2475
Bryn Annie Pressley Beck Mia Mia Rafi Serenity Jude

Wing Chair Wing Chair Wing Chair Swivel Chair Wing Chair Ottoman Wing Chair Wing Chair Wing Chair

5 6 1/2 5 1/2 2 1/4 5 7 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- --

$2,531 $1,914 $2,165 $2,257 $2,366 $868 $2,531 $2,894 $1,818

$2,647 $2,030 $2,280 $2,373 $2,482 $934 $2,647 $3,010 $1,934

$2,762 $2,145 $2,396 $2,488 $2,597 $1,000 $2,762 $3,125 $2,049

$2,878 $2,261 $2,511 $2,604 $2,713 $1,066 $2,878 $3,241 $2,165

$2,993 $2,376 $2,627 $2,719 $2,828 $1,132 $2,993 $3,356 $2,280

$3,109 $2,492 $2,742 $2,835 $2,944 $1,198 $3,109 $3,472 $2,396

$3,224 $2,607 $2,858 $2,950 $3,059 $1,264 $3,224 $3,587 $2,511

$3,340 $2,723 $2,973 $3,066 $3,175 $1,330 $3,340 $3,703 $2,627

$3,455 $2,838 $3,089 $3,181 $3,290 $1,396 $3,455 $3,818 $2,742

$3,686 $3,069 $3,320 $3,412 $3,521 $1,528 $3,686 $4,049 $2,973

$3,917 $3,300 $3,551 $3,643 $3,752 $1,660 $3,917 $4,280 $3,204

$5,897 $5,280 $5,531 $5,623 $5,732 $2,980 $5,897 $6,260 $5,184

$6,970 $6,353 $6,603 $6,696 $6,805 $3,805 $6,970 $7,333 $6,257

Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight -- Tight Tight Tight
Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight Tight Tight Loose Loose

SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat SM-Classic SM-Classic

$83 $83 $83 $83 -- -- -- $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 $165 -- -- -- $165 $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- Back Legs -- Yes

Welt - 7B Nail Welt Only Welt Only Welt - 7B Nail Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch / Welt Welt Only

No Charge Standard Standard No Charge Standard Standard Standard Not Available Standard

23" x 17" Kidney -- -- 23" x 17" Kidney -- -- -- 1 - 18" Pillow --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$248
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$248
-- -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$330
--

$50 -- -- $50 -- -- -- $33 --

$66 -- -- $66 -- -- -- $66 --

$66 $66 $66 $66 $20 $50 $66 $66 $66
$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $132 $132 $132

$99 $99 $99 $99 -- -- -- -- --

$198 $198 $198 $198 $198 -- $198 $198 $198

$990 $990 $990 $990 $990 -- $990 $990 $990

$99 $99 $99 $99 -- -- -- $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Included -- -- Included -- -- -- -- $66

$50 -- -- $50 -- -- -- -- $83

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- -- Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Carton Wrap Wrap

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $66 Included $83 $83

31 31 28 1/2 31 33 30 30 33 1/2 28 1/2

34 31 37 37 37 18 34 39 35

47 1/2 44 42 1/2 43 1/2 40 1/2 18 43 44 1/2 35

20 20 1/2 20 21 19 1/2 -- 19 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2

18 21 21 19 24 -- 22 18 23

22 19 20 1/2 19 1/2 17 1/2 -- 18 1/2 19 1/2 20 1/2

26 1/2 24 24 1/2 24 19 1/2 -- 24 1/2 24 24

60 51 55 79 57 21 47 63 46
70 61 65 89 67 57 73 56
42.30 33.75 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 33.75

6.5 yds / 1 yd 
Kidney Pillow

6.5 yds / 1 yd 
Kidney Pillow

6.5 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 21



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

2518 2525 2528 CH2532 2538 2540 2541 2570 2571
Nikko Avery Tenison Hermosa Bona Bella Rue Rue Miri Miri

Wing Chair Host Chair Wing Chair Wing Chair Wing Chair Wing Chair Ottoman Wing Chair Ottoman

5 6 6 1/2 5 1/2 6 7 3 2 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,003 $1,818 $2,165 $2,277 $2,548 $2,350 $1,165 $2,439 $855

$2,119 $1,934 $2,280 $2,393 $2,663 $2,465 $1,231 $2,554 $921

$2,234 $2,049 $2,396 $2,508 $2,779 $2,581 $1,297 $2,670 $987

$2,350 $2,165 $2,511 $2,624 $2,894 $2,696 $1,363 $2,785 $1,053

$2,465 $2,280 $2,627 $2,739 $3,010 $2,812 $1,429 $2,901 $1,119

$2,581 $2,396 $2,742 $2,855 $3,125 $2,927 $1,495 $3,016 $1,185

$2,696 $2,511 $2,858 $2,970 $3,241 $3,043 $1,561 $3,132 $1,251

$2,812 $2,627 $2,973 $3,086 $3,356 $3,158 $1,627 $3,247 $1,317

$2,927 $2,742 $3,089 $3,201 $3,472 $3,274 $1,693 $3,363 $1,383

$3,158 $2,973 $3,320 $3,432 $3,703 $3,505 $1,825 $3,594 $1,515

$3,389 $3,204 $3,551 $3,663 $3,934 $3,736 $1,957 $3,825 $1,647

$5,369 $5,184 $5,531 $5,643 $5,914 $5,716 $3,277 $5,805 $2,967

$6,442 $6,257 $6,603 $6,716 $6,986 $6,788 $4,102 $6,877 $3,792

Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight -- Tight --
Loose Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached

SM-Classic Tight Seat SM-Classic Classic Comfort SM-Classic SM-Classic Standard SM-Classic Standard

$83 -- $83 $83 $83 $83 -- $83 --
$165 -- $165 $165 $165 $165 -- $165 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt - 7B Nails Top Stitch & Welt Welt - 7B Nails Topstitch/Welt Topstitch/Welt Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Standard No Charge Standard No Charge Not Available Not Available Standard Standard
--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- 20" x 15.5" KP --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --
B - ZZ - N/C

Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  
$248

--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- $50 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- $66 --

$66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $50 $66 $50
$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $132 $99

-- $99 $99 -- -- $99 -- -- --

$198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198 -- $198 --

$990 $990 $990 $990 $990 $990 -- $990 --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 -- $99 $66

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $66 Included -- Included -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $66 $83 $66

30 26 29 1/2 29 31 30 25 31 25 1/2

35 33 37 34 37 35 20 39 20

41 42 1/2 42 43 1/2 42 1/2 47 18 40 1/2 18 1/2

19 18 1/2 21 20 18 1/2 22 1/2 -- 22 1/2 --

22 19 20 21 23 21 -- 19 1/2 --

21 20 19 1/2 21 19 20 1/2 -- 20 --

24 1/2 25 1/2 25 25 24 1/2 26 1/2 -- 27 --

48 43 66 48 55 60 20 78 15
58 53 76 58 65 70 25 88 20
33.75 26.00 42.30 26.00 42.30 42.30 6.57 42.30 6.57

6.5 yds / 1 yd 
Kidney Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 22



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight  -  (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -  (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

2572-005 2573-005 2574-005 3001SM 3213 4070 4092 4095 4120
Sean Holden Holden Raymond Sonora Carlisle Mabel Calhoun Coco

Wing Chair Wing 
w/Buttons Wing w/o Buttons Side Dining Chair Dining Chair Exposed Wood Exposed Wood 

Chair
Exposed Wood 

Chair Swivel Chair

4 1/2 4 1/2 3 3 5 4 1/2 6

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,624 $2,294 $2,294 $1,092 $1,455 $2,713 $2,439 $2,729 $2,894

$2,739 $2,409 $2,409 $1,191 $1,554 $2,795 $2,521 $2,812 $2,977

$2,855 $2,525 $2,525 $1,290 $1,653 $2,878 $2,604 $2,894 $3,059

$2,970 $2,640 $2,640 $1,389 $1,752 $2,960 $2,686 $2,977 $3,142

$3,086 $2,756 $2,756 $1,488 $1,851 $3,043 $2,769 $3,059 $3,224

$3,201 $2,871 $2,871 $1,587 $1,950 $3,125 $2,851 $3,142 $3,307

$3,317 $2,987 $2,987 $1,686 $2,049 $3,208 $2,934 $3,224 $3,389

$3,432 $3,102 $3,102 $1,785 $2,148 $3,290 $3,016 $3,307 $3,472

$3,548 $3,218 $3,218 $1,884 $2,247 $3,373 $3,099 $3,389 $3,554

$3,779 $3,449 $3,449 $2,082 $2,445 $3,538 $3,264 $3,554 $3,719

$4,010 $3,680 $3,680 $2,280 $2,643 $3,703 $3,429 $3,719 $3,884

$5,990 $5,660 $5,660 $3,600 $3,963 $5,848 $5,574 $5,864 $6,029

$7,062 $6,732 $6,732 $4,425 $4,788 $7,003 $6,729 $7,019 $7,184

Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose
Loose Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose

Down Plush Standard Standard Tight Seat Tight Seat SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic

-- -- -- -- -- $83 $83 $83 $83
-- -- -- -- -- $165 $165 $165 $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Topstitch/Welt Topstitch/Welt Topstitch/Welt Welt Only Welt - 7B Welt - 7B Nails Welt Only Welt - 7B Nails Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard No Charge No Charge Standard Not Available Standard

Kidney -- -- -- -- (1) Back Pillow -- -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 

2 - $248
-- -- -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$330
-- -- --

$50 -- -- -- -- $50 -- -- --

$66 -- -- -- -- $66 -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66
$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- $99 -- $99 $99

-- -- -- $66 $66 $198 $198 $198 $198

-- -- -- $660 $660 $990 $990 $990 $990

$99 -- -- $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- Included Included -- Included --

-- -- -- -- $66 -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Carton Carton Carton Carton

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 Included Included Included Included

33 1/2 28 1/2 28 1/2 20 22 27 28 30 33 1/2

37 34 34 28 1/2 28 38 36 32 37

47 1/2 38 38 40 39 39 34 1/2 37 1/2 35

21 20 20 20 21 22 1/2 21 18 1/2 22

19 21 1/2 21 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 19 23 22 19

21 18 1/2 18 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 21 1/2 19 18 1/2 20

25 1/2 22 22 -- -- 25 24 24 1/2 26

69 53 53 21 29 -- -- -- --
79 63 63 31 39 46 47 51 103

19.16 19.16 42.30 33.75 42.30 42.30

7.5 yds / 1 yd 
Kidney Pillow

5 yds / 1 yd 
Kidney Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 23



STYLE NUMBER: 4132 4141 4143 4156 4160 4165 4176 4192-005 4320
STYLE NAME: Oakley Cabell Creighton Ace Ivan Vaughn Luca Lizzy Dante

STYLE DESCRIPTION: Swivel Chair Swivel Chair EW Swivel Metal Base Chair Metal Chair Exposed Wood 
Chair Metal Chair Exposed Wood 

Chair
Exposed Wood 

Chair

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.): 7 5 5 5 1/2 3 5 1/2 3

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll? -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Grade: B $2,894 $2,165 $2,165 $2,310 $2,310 $2,640 $1,584 $2,888 $1,640
Grade: C $2,977 $2,247 $2,247 $2,393 $2,393 $2,723 $1,667 $2,970 $1,723
Grade: D $3,059 $2,330 $2,330 $2,475 $2,475 $2,805 $1,749 $3,053 $1,805
Grade: E and COM $3,142 $2,412 $2,412 $2,558 $2,558 $2,888 $1,832 $3,135 $1,888
Grade: F $3,224 $2,495 $2,495 $2,640 $2,640 $2,970 $1,914 $3,218 $1,970
Grade: G $3,307 $2,577 $2,577 $2,723 $2,723 $3,053 $1,997 $3,300 $2,053
Grade: H $3,389 $2,660 $2,660 $2,805 $2,805 $3,135 $2,079 $3,383 $2,135
Grade:  I $3,472 $2,742 $2,742 $2,888 $2,888 $3,218 $2,162 $3,465 $2,218
Grade: J $3,554 $2,825 $2,825 $2,970 $2,970 $3,300 $2,244 $3,548 $2,300
Grade: Z $3,719 $2,990 $2,990 $3,135 $3,135 $3,465 $2,409 $3,713 $2,465
Grade: ZZ $3,884 $3,155 $3,155 $3,300 $3,300 $3,630 $2,574 $3,878 $2,630
Premium: Prem 1 $6,029 $5,300 $5,300 $5,445 $5,445 $5,775 $3,894 $6,023 $3,950
Premium: Prem 2 $7,184 $6,455 $6,455 $6,600 $6,600 $6,930 $4,719 $7,178 $4,775

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION: Loose Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose Tight
SEAT CUSHION: Loose Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose Tight

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION: SM-Classic Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat SM-Classic Tight Seat

SM - Down Plush - Upcharge: $83 -- -- -- -- -- -- $83 --
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: $165 -- -- -- -- -- -- $165 --

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE: -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

REQUIRES A FINISH: Yes Yes Yes Pitted Gunmetal Pitted Gunmetal Yes Metal Yes Yes

REMOVABLE LEGS: -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

STANDARD TRIM: Welt Only Weltless Only Weltless Only Topstitich Topstitch Welt Only Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only

WELT ONLY (delete Nails): Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard Not Available Standard Standard

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber) (1) Back Pillow KP KP -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)
B - ZZ - N/C

Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  
$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$248
-- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric) $66 -- -- -- -- $66 -- $66 --
BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric) $132 -- -- -- -- $132 -- $132 --

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric) $99 $99 $99 -- -- -- $99 -- $99

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric) $198 $99 $99 $198 $198 $198 $99 $198 $99

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics) $990 $990 $990 $990 $990 $990 $660 $990 $660

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $99 $99 $99 -- $99 -- $99 $99 $99

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing) Yes -- Yes Yes Yes -- -- --

STANDARD PACKAGING: Carton Carton Carton Carton Carton Carton Carton Carton Wrap

CARTON OPTION Up-charge: Included Included Included Standard Standard Included Standard Included $83

OVERALL Width (in.): 32 1/2 29 1/2 29 1/2 28 1/2 32 1/2 36 27 28 1/2 25

OVERALL Depth -  (in.): 36     37 37    34 33 34 32 36 32 1/2

OVERALL Height - (in.): 35    32 32    32 1/2 33 1/2 34 34 34 1/2 35 1/2

SEAT Width (in.):  22 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 20 20 21 24 1/2 19 21 1/2

SEAT Depth (in.): 19 1/2 19 19    21 1/2 21 1/2 23 1/2 22 1/2 20 23

SEAT Height (in.): 20    19 1/2 19 1/2 19 19 19 20 20 19

ARM Height (in.): 26 1/2 24 24    25 24 26 23 1/2 24 1/2 23 1/2

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.): -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 26
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.): 88 100 100 54 54 60 42 57 36
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET: 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 23.34 23.34
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6 yds / 1 yd 

Kidney Pillow
6 yds / 1 yd 

Kidney Pillow
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

4384 4508SM 4542 4620 4621 4627 4730 4733-005 4735-005
Cadence Nadia Camelia Tally Anders Tatum Easy Breezy Ursla Atlas

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

5 4 5 1/2 4 4 5 5 1/2 4 1/2 4

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,310 $2,036 $2,221 $2,237 $2,148 $2,132 $2,548 $2,310 $2,640

$2,393 $2,119 $2,303 $2,320 $2,231 $2,214 $2,630 $2,393 $2,723

$2,475 $2,201 $2,386 $2,402 $2,313 $2,297 $2,713 $2,475 $2,805

$2,558 $2,284 $2,468 $2,485 $2,396 $2,379 $2,795 $2,558 $2,888

$2,640 $2,366 $2,551 $2,567 $2,478 $2,462 $2,878 $2,640 $2,970

$2,723 $2,449 $2,633 $2,650 $2,561 $2,544 $2,960 $2,723 $3,053

$2,805 $2,531 $2,716 $2,732 $2,643 $2,627 $3,043 $2,805 $3,135

$2,888 $2,614 $2,798 $2,815 $2,726 $2,709 $3,125 $2,888 $3,218

$2,970 $2,696 $2,881 $2,897 $2,808 $2,792 $3,208 $2,970 $3,300

$3,135 $2,861 $3,046 $3,062 $2,973 $2,957 $3,373 $3,135 $3,465

$3,300 $3,026 $3,211 $3,227 $3,138 $3,122 $3,538 $3,300 $3,630

$5,445 $5,171 $5,356 $5,372 $5,283 $5,267 $5,683 $5,445 $5,775

$6,600 $6,326 $6,511 $6,527 $6,438 $6,422 $6,838 $6,600 $6,930

Cushion Back: 
Microfiber Fill

Tight Tight Tight Tight Semi-Attached Tight Tight Tight Loose
Loose Loose Loose Tight Semi-Attached Loose Loose Tight Tight 

SM-Down Plush SM-Down Plush SM-Classic Tight Seat SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic Tight Seat Spring Down Luxe

-- -- $83 -- $83 $83 $83 -- --
$83 $83 $165 -- $165 $165 $165 -- --

-- -- -- -- - -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- Back Legs -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt - 7B Nails Topstitch Weltless Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch

Standard Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard Standard Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 -- -- $66 $66 --
$132 $132 $132 $132 -- -- $132 $132 --

$99 $99 -- $99 $99 $99 -- -- --

$198 $198 $198 $99 -- $198 $198 $198 --

$990 $990 $990 $660 -- $990 $990 $990 --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $66 -- Included -- -- -- -- --

-- $83 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- Yes -- -- --

Carton Wrap Carton Carton Carton Carton Wrap Carton Carton

Included $83 Included Included Included Included $83 Included Included

29 26 1/2 27 25 1/2 27 31 31 29 1/2 30

31 31 35 33 35 1/2 35 34 27 33 1/2

37 34 1/2 35 1/2 36 35 34 1/2 31 1/2 31 33

20 20 20 1/2 21 1/2 23 1/2 21 20 1/2 21 25

20 1/2 22 21 1/2 22 20 1/2 22 1/2 22 1/2 20 1/2 19 1/2

21 20 1/2 20 1/2 19 20 18 1/2 18 19 1/2 19

26 24 24 25 23 23 1/2 24 1/2 30 1/2 24 1/2

-- 36 -- -- -- -- 41 -- --
54 46 64 50 43 56 51 59 73
33.75 23.34 33.75 23.34 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 25



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

4738-005 4739-005 4740-005 4741-005 4742-005 4749-009 4758 4766 4767-005
Cora Fletcher Ari Lombard Galena Owen Randee Leif Odin

Exposed Wood 
Chair Exposed Wood Metal Chair Exposed Wood 

Chair
Exposed Wood 

Chair Swivel Chair Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

Exposed Wood 
Chair

2 1/2 4 1/2 4 1/2 4 7 1/2 6 3/4 4 3 1/2 3

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,409 $2,548 $2,785 $2,558 $2,723 $3,251 $2,455 $2,036 $2,393

$2,492 $2,630 $2,868 $2,657 $2,822 $3,333 $2,538 $2,119 $2,475

$2,574 $2,713 $2,950 $2,756 $2,921 $3,416 $2,620 $2,201 $2,558

$2,657 $2,795 $3,033 $2,855 $3,020 $3,498 $2,703 $2,284 $2,640

$2,739 $2,878 $3,115 $2,954 $3,119 $3,581 $2,785 $2,366 $2,723

$2,822 $2,960 $3,198 $3,053 $3,218 $3,663 $2,868 $2,449 $2,805

$2,904 $3,043 $3,280 $3,152 $3,317 $3,746 $2,950 $2,531 $2,888

$2,987 $3,125 $3,363 $3,251 $3,416 $3,828 $3,033 $2,614 $2,970

$3,069 $3,208 $3,445 $3,350 $3,515 $3,911 $3,115 $2,696 $3,053

$3,234 $3,373 $3,610 $3,548 $3,713 $4,406 $3,280 $2,861 $3,218

$3,399 $3,538 $3,775 $3,746 $3,911 $4,637 $3,445 $3,026 $3,383

$4,719 $5,683 $5,920 $5,726 $6,056 $7,937 $5,590 $4,346 N/A

$5,544 $6,838 $7,075 $6,798 $7,211 $9,339 $6,745 $5,171 N/A

50/50 BACK

Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose Loose Tight Loose Loose
Loose Tight Tight Tight Loose Loose Tight Semi-Attached Loose

SM-Down Plush Tight Seat Tight Seat Standard Down Plush Down Plush Tight Seat SM-Classic SM-Classic

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- $83 $83
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- $165 $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Aged Brass Metal Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Topstitch/Welt Topstitch Welt Only Weltless Topstitch Only

Standard Not Available Not Available Standard Not Available Not Available Standard Not Available Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 -- -- $66 $66 -- $66 -- --
$132 -- -- $132 $132 -- $132 -- --

-- -- -- -- $99 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- $198 $198 -- $99 * See Below --

-- -- -- $990 $990 -- $660 -- --

-- -- -- -- $99 -- $99 $99 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- Included -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- Yes Yes Yes -- -- --

Carton Carton Carton Carton Carton Wrap Carton Carton Carton

Standard Standard Standard Included Included $132 Included Included Included

26 28 30 27 1/2 30 1/2 30 28 27 27

30 33 30 32 1/2 37 34 35 33 1/2 34

32 31 29 34 34 32 35 1/2 35 36 1/2

22 1/2 24 1/2 20 27 20 1/2 23 20 20 1/2 20 1/2

24 1/2 21 1/2 22 21 21 20 21 1/2 22 20 1/2

20 1/2 19 18 1/2 19 20 19 19 19 20 1/2

24 23 1/2 25 -- 28 1/2 25 25 24 1/2 24

28 -- -- 50 -- 85 -- -- --
59 75 60 82 105 55 46 46

23.34 23.34 33.75 33.75

Sling:
Available in 3 
colors at no 

additional cost.

* Available with 
a Stitch 

Treament on 
the back for a 
$60 upcharge.

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 26



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

5011 5542 5584 5588-051 5590-051-M 5592-056-P 5593-050-M 5593-050-P 5764-TBK
Lewis Prudence Eleni Berkley Aiden Hernan Aiden Aiden Basil

Swivel Glider 
Recliner

Swivel Glider 
Recliner Recliner Recliner Recliner Power SG 

Recliner Manual Recliner Power Recliner Button Back
Swivel Recliner

8 8 7 1/2 7 1/2 6 8 8

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$3,620 $2,729 $2,894 $3,185 $3,185 $2,729 $3,614 $4,109 $3,805

$3,769 $2,878 $3,043 $3,333 $3,300 $2,878 $3,762 $4,257 $3,953

$3,917 $3,026 $3,191 $3,482 $3,416 $3,026 $3,911 $4,406 $4,102

$4,066 $3,175 $3,340 $3,630 $3,531 $3,175 $4,059 $4,554 $4,250

$4,214 $3,323 $3,488 $3,779 $3,647 $3,323 $4,208 $4,703 $4,399

$4,363 $3,472 $3,637 $3,927 $3,762 $3,472 $4,356 $4,851 $4,547

$4,511 $3,620 $3,785 $4,076 $3,878 $3,620 $4,505 $5,000 $4,696

$4,660 $3,769 $3,934 $4,224 $3,993 $3,769 $4,653 $5,148 $4,844

$4,808 $3,917 $4,082 $4,373 $4,109 $3,917 $4,802 $5,297 $4,993

$5,105 $4,214 $4,379 $4,670 $4,340 $4,214 $5,099 $5,594 $5,290

$5,402 $4,511 $4,676 $4,967 $4,571 $4,511 $5,396 $5,891 $5,587

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Cushion Back: 
Microfiber Fill

Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Tight Tight Tight Tight Semi-Attached
Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight Tight Loose Loose Tight

SM-Classic SM-Classic SM-Classic SM - Classic Tight Seat Tight Seat SM-Classic SM-Classic Tight Seat

$83 $83 $83 $83 -- -- $83 $83 --
$165 $165 $165 $165 -- -- $165 $165 --

-- $330 $330 $330 -- Included -- Included --

-- -- Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Metal

-- -- -- Yes -- -- -- -- --

Welt-7B Nail Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch

Not Available Standard Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Standard Standard Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 -- -- $66 $66 --
$132 $132 $132 $132 -- -- $132 $132 --

$99 $99 $99 $99 -- -- $99 $99 --

$198 $198 $198 $198 -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 -- -- $99 $99 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Included -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- Yes -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Carton Carton Wrap Wrap Carton

$83 $83 $83 $83 Standard Standard $83 $83 Standard

34 28 1/2 35 34 26 1/2 28 34 34 29

37 36 1/2 40 37 38 40 35 35 35

41 39 1/2 41 40 42 36 1/2 41 41 43

21 1/2 20 21 21 1/2 21 1/2 27 1/2 21 1/2 21 1/2 20 1/2

19 21 21 20 1/2 21 21 21 1/2 21 1/2 20

21 19 20 1/2 20 1/2 18 17 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 18 1/2

25 24 24 1/2 25 24 -- 26 26 25

125 98 109 114 -- -- 109 129 --
135 108 119 124 116 118 119 139 118
42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30

8 1/2 8 1/2

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 27



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

5764-2BK 5765-TBK 5765-2BK 5766-TBK 5766-2BK 5910 6008-022 6008-023 6034
Basil Breck Breck Baylen Baylen Annick Sparrow Sparrow Houlihan

2 Cushion Back 
Swivel Recliner

Button Back
Swivel Recliner

2 Cushion Back 
Swivel Recliner

Button Back
Swivel Recliner

2 Cushion Back 
Swivel Recliner Recliner LAF Settee RAF Settee Settee

8 8 8 8 8 7 1/2 8 1/2

-- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes

$4,095 $3,805 $4,095 $3,805 $4,095 $2,894 $4,132 $4,132 $3,095

$4,244 $3,953 $4,244 $3,953 $4,244 $3,043 $4,330 $4,330 $3,293

$4,392 $4,102 $4,392 $4,102 $4,392 $3,191 $4,528 $4,528 $3,491

$4,541 $4,250 $4,541 $4,250 $4,541 $3,340 $4,726 $4,726 $3,689

$4,689 $4,399 $4,689 $4,399 $4,689 $3,488 $4,924 $4,924 $3,887

$4,838 $4,547 $4,838 $4,547 $4,838 $3,637 $5,122 $5,122 $4,085

$4,986 $4,696 $4,986 $4,696 $4,986 $3,785 $5,320 $5,320 $4,283

$5,135 $4,844 $5,135 $4,844 $5,135 $3,934 $5,518 $5,518 $4,481

$5,283 $4,993 $5,283 $4,993 $5,283 $4,082 $5,716 $5,716 $4,679

$5,580 $5,290 $5,580 $5,290 $5,580 $4,379 $6,112 $6,112 $5,075

$5,877 $5,587 $5,877 $5,587 $5,877 $4,676 $6,508 $6,508 $5,471

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $11,458 $11,458 $10,421

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $13,438 $13,438 $12,401

Tight Semi-Attached Tight Semi-Attached Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight
Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose

Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat SM-Classic SM-Down Plush SM-Down Plush SM-Classic

-- -- -- -- -- $83 -- -- $165
-- -- -- -- -- $165 $248 $248 $248

-- -- -- -- -- $330 -- -- --

Metal Metal Metal Metal Metal Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard Standard Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- 1-21" 1-18" 1-KP 1-21" 1-18" 1-KP --

-- -- -- -- -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 - 

TPs: $100 ea. 
KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 - 

TPs: $100 ea. 
KP: $248

--

-- -- -- -- -- -- $83 $83 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- $99 $99 --

-- -- -- -- -- $66 $116 $116 $116
-- -- -- -- -- $132 $165 $165 $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- $198 -- -- $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- $2,475

-- -- -- -- -- $99 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Carton Carton Carton Carton Carton Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

Standard Included Standard Standard Standard $83 $132 $132 $132

29 32 1/2 32 1/2 28 1/2 28 1/2 33 1/2 81 1/2 81 1/2 56 1/2

35 35 35 35 35 37 - 69 39 39 35

43 43 43 43 43 41 30 30 35 1/2

20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 21 21 21 67 67 46

20 20 20 20 20 22 31 1/2 31 1/2 24

18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 20 1/2 19 19 18 1/2

25 25 25 25 25 24 1/2 30 30 23

-- -- -- -- -- 98 121 121 78
118 121 121 119 119 108 131 131 88

42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 33.75 89.58 89.58 60.42

13.5 yds / 1.5 yd 
KP / 1 yd ea CP

13.5 yds / 1.5 yd 
KP / 1 yd ea CP

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 28



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

6042 6332 6342 6383 6386-006 6418 6619 6670 6674-006
Calhoun Karly Juniper Lolo Freya Allura Aunt Jane Renee Clover

Settee Cube Ottoman Cubed Ottoman Ottoman Ottoman Settee Cocktail Bench Ottoman

2 1/2 2 1/2 2 2 1/2 3 4 4

Yes -- -- -- -- -- Yes --

$3,930 $983 $1,092 $581 $1,614 $1,185 $2,838 $1,330 $1,640

$4,128 $1,033 $1,142 $630 $1,680 $1,251 $3,036 $1,396 $1,706

$4,326 $1,082 $1,191 $680 $1,746 $1,317 $3,234 $1,462 $1,772

$4,524 $1,132 $1,241 $729 $1,812 $1,383 $3,432 $1,528 $1,838

$4,722 $1,181 $1,290 $779 $1,878 $1,449 $3,630 $1,594 $1,904

$4,920 $1,231 $1,340 $828 $1,944 $1,515 $3,828 $1,660 $1,970

$5,118 $1,280 $1,389 $878 $2,010 $1,581 $4,026 $1,726 $2,036

$5,316 $1,330 $1,439 $927 $2,076 $1,647 $4,224 $1,792 $2,102

$5,514 $1,379 $1,488 $977 $2,142 $1,713 $4,422 $1,858 $2,168

$5,910 $1,478 $1,587 $1,076 $2,274 $1,845 $4,818 $1,990 $2,300

$6,306 $1,577 $1,686 $1,175 $2,406 $1,977 $5,214 $2,122 $2,432

$11,256 $1,907 $2,016 $1,505 $3,726 $2,307 $10,164 $3,442 $3,752

$13,236 $2,039 $2,148 $1,637 $4,551 $2,439 $12,144 $4,267 $4,577

Tight -- -- -- -- -- Tight -- --
Loose Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose Tight Tight

SM-Classic Standard Standard Standard Tight Seat Tight Seat SM-Classic Standard --

$165 -- -- -- -- -- $165 -- --
$248 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- Yes -- Yes -- --

-- Yes -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt - 7B Nails Welt Only 6B Nails Topstitch Only Topstitch Topstitch - 7 Nails Welt Only Baseball Stitch Welt Only

Not Available Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard Not Available Standard

2 - 16" Pillows -- -- -- -- -- (2) 18" Pillows -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$330
-- -- -- -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$330
-- --

$66 -- -- -- -- -- $66 -- --

$83 -- -- -- -- -- $83 -- --

$116 $50 -- -- -- -- $116 -- $66
$165 $99 -- -- -- -- $165 -- $132

$165 -- -- -- -- -- $165 -- --

$264 -- -- -- -- -- $264 -- --

$2,475 -- -- -- -- -- $2,475 -- --

$264 -- -- -- -- -- $264 -- $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Included -- -- -- -- -- $99 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- $116 --

Yes -- -- -- -- -- Yes -- --

Carton Wrap Wrap Wrap Carton Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

Included $66 $83 $66 Standard $66 $132 $83 $83

54 21 20 19 24 24 52 1/2 41 40

30 21 20 19 24 19 36 41 40

37 1/2 19 20 19 20 19 34 1/2 18 18

42 -- -- -- -- -- 45 -- --

21 -- -- -- -- -- 24 -- --

19 1/2 -- -- -- -- -- 19 -- --

24 1/2 -- -- -- -- -- 25 -- --

-- 27 27 37 31 24 60 36 54
74 37 32 47 29 70 46 64
46.35 6.57 6.57 6.57 6.57 60.42 26.86 26.86

* Available with 
a Stitch 

Treament on 
the top for a 

$80 upcharge.

7 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

8.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 29



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

6674-076 6680-076 6680-077 6680-078 6682-076 6682-077 6682-078 6700-006 6701-006
Clover Arlo Arlo Arlo Silas Silas Silas Harlow Harlow

Ottoman Sm. Rectangle 
Ottoman

Med. Square 
Ottoman Large Ottoman Sm. Ottoman Med. Ottoman Lg. Ottoman Non Tufted 

Round Otto
Tufted

Round Otto

4 3 1/2 4 1/2 4 1/2 3 1/2 4 5 2 1/2 2 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$1,436 $1,300 $1,439 $1,544 $1,023 $1,162 $1,300 $2,822 $2,822

$1,502 $1,350 $1,505 $1,610 $1,073 $1,228 $1,366 $2,888 $2,888

$1,568 $1,399 $1,571 $1,676 $1,122 $1,294 $1,432 $2,954 $2,954

$1,634 $1,449 $1,637 $1,742 $1,172 $1,360 $1,498 $3,020 $3,020

$1,700 $1,498 $1,703 $1,808 $1,221 $1,426 $1,564 $3,086 $3,086

$1,766 $1,548 $1,769 $1,874 $1,271 $1,492 $1,630 $3,152 $3,152

$1,832 $1,597 $1,835 $1,940 $1,320 $1,558 $1,696 $3,218 $3,218

$1,898 $1,647 $1,901 $2,006 $1,370 $1,624 $1,762 $3,284 $3,284

$1,964 $1,696 $1,967 $2,072 $1,419 $1,690 $1,828 $3,350 $3,350

$2,096 $1,795 $2,099 $2,204 $1,518 $1,822 $1,960 $3,482 $3,482

$2,228 $1,894 $2,231 $2,336 $1,617 $1,954 $2,092 $3,614 $3,614

$3,548 $3,214 $3,551 $3,656 $2,937 $3,274 $3,412 $5,264 $5,264

$4,373 $4,039 $4,376 $4,481 $3,762 $4,099 $4,237 $6,089 $6,089

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight Tight

-- Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$50 -- -- -- -- -- -- $66 $66
$99 -- -- -- -- -- -- $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 -- -- -- $66 $66 $66 -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- $116 $116

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Carton Carton

$66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 Included Included

26 49 42 49 26 33 39 40 40

26 25 42 32 26 33 39 40 40

19 19 19 19 22 1/2 20 18 20 20

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

27 45 64 34 42 51 -- --
32 58 58

26.86 26.86

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 30



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

6730-006 6731-006 6735-006 6736-006 6754 6770 6804 6808 6908
Henri Henri Hollis Hollis Lark Everly Ludwig Lulu Sanderling

Non Tufted
Square Otto

Tufted
Square Otto

Non Tufted
Rectangle Otto

Tufted
Rectangle Otto Chaise Settee Bench Bench Bench

2 1/2 4 1/2 3 1/2 4 5 5 1/2

-- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$2,822 $2,822 $2,822 $2,822 $3,003 $3,515 $2,366 $1,201 $1,802

$2,888 $2,888 $2,888 $2,888 $3,152 $3,713 $2,432 $1,267 $1,868

$2,954 $2,954 $2,954 $2,954 $3,300 $3,911 $2,498 $1,333 $1,934

$3,020 $3,020 $3,020 $3,020 $3,449 $4,109 $2,564 $1,399 $2,000

$3,086 $3,086 $3,086 $3,086 $3,597 $4,307 $2,630 $1,465 $2,066

$3,152 $3,152 $3,152 $3,152 $3,746 $4,505 $2,696 $1,531 $2,132

$3,218 $3,218 $3,218 $3,218 $3,894 $4,703 $2,762 $1,597 $2,198

$3,284 $3,284 $3,284 $3,284 $4,043 $4,901 $2,828 $1,663 $2,264

$3,350 $3,350 $3,350 $3,350 $4,191 $5,099 $2,894 $1,729 $2,330

$3,482 $3,482 $3,482 $3,482 $4,488 $5,495 $3,026 $1,861 $2,462

$3,614 $3,614 $3,614 $3,614 $4,785 $5,891 $3,158 $1,993 $2,594

$5,264 $5,264 $5,264 $5,264 $9,735 $10,841 $4,808 $3,643 $4,244

$6,089 $6,089 $6,089 $6,089 $11,715 $12,821 $5,633 $4,468 $5,069

-- -- -- -- Tight Tight -- -- --
Tight Tight Tight Tight Loose Loose Semi-Attached Tight Tight

Standard Standard Standard Standard Tight Seat SM-Classic Standard Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- $165 -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- $248 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt-7B Nail Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard No Charge Standard Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- KP (2) 18" Pillows
22.5" x 15" 2 Bolsters -- --

-- -- -- --
B - ZZ - N/C

Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  
$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 - 

TPs: $100 ea. 
KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2 -  

$248
-- --

-- -- -- -- $50 $83 $66 -- --

-- -- -- -- $66 $99 $83 -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 $116 $116 $66 $66 $66
$132 $132 $132 $132 $165 $165 $132 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- $165 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- $264 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- $2,475 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- $264 $165 -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 Included -- -- --

$116 $116 $116 $116 -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- Yes Yes -- -- --

Carton Carton Carton Carton Wrap Wrap Carton Wrap Carton

Included Included Included Included $132 $132 Included $83 Included

40 40 55 55 31 1/2 58 56 1/2 52 55

40 40 31 31 62 33 1/2 23 1/2 21 20

20 20 20 20 38 1/2 35 1/2 28 20 1/2 23

-- -- -- -- 22 48 50 -- 40 1/2

-- -- -- -- 42 19 23 1/2 -- 20

-- -- -- -- 19 21 1/2 21 -- 20

-- -- -- -- 26 24 28 -- 23

-- -- -- -- 96 78 -- 37 --
80 80 85 85 106 88 64 47 53
26.86 26.86 36.71 36.71 60.42 60.42 47.60 19.07 46.35

6 yds / 1.5 yds 
Bolsters

8.5 yds / 1 yd KP 
/ 2 yds Pillows

9 yds / 1.5 yds 
Kidney Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 31



STYLE NUMBER:
STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

54" PLAIN COM FABRIC Required (Yds.):

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

POWER MECHANISM UPCHARGE:

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

6910 7423-005 7423-009 102-94019 8115 8119 8142
Kestrel Granger Granger Magpie Chai Me Breve Moka

Bench Club Chair Swivel Chair Storage Bench Desk Chair Desk Chair Desk Chair

5 1/2 8 1/4 8 1/4 5 1/2 3 4 4

Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,455 $2,954 $2,954 $1,439 $1,987 $2,092 $2,092

$2,521 $3,069 $3,069 $1,505 $2,069 $2,175 $2,175

$2,587 $3,185 $3,185 $1,571 $2,152 $2,257 $2,257

$2,653 $3,300 $3,300 $1,637 $2,234 $2,340 $2,340

$2,719 $3,416 $3,416 $1,703 $2,317 $2,422 $2,422

$2,785 $3,531 $3,531 $1,769 $2,399 $2,505 $2,505

$2,851 $3,647 $3,647 $1,835 $2,482 $2,587 $2,587

$2,917 $3,762 $3,762 $1,901 $2,564 $2,670 $2,670

$2,983 $3,878 $3,878 $1,967 $2,647 $2,752 $2,752

$3,115 $4,109 $4,109 $2,099 $2,812 $2,917 $2,917

$3,247 $4,340 $4,340 $2,231 $2,977 $3,082 $3,082

$4,897 $7,640 $7,640 $3,881 $4,297 $4,402 $4,402

$5,722 $9,042 $9,042 $4,706 $5,122 $5,227 $5,227

50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK

Tight Loose Loose -- Tight Tight Tight
Tight Loose Loose Tight Tight Tight Tight

Standard Down Plush Down Plush Standard Tight Seat Tight Seat Tight Seat

-- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- Yes -- -- --

Welt & Top Stitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt - 7B Nails Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Not Available Not Available Standard No Charge Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- --
Optional Casters:
Satin Chrome or 

Brass

Optional Casters:
Satin Chrome or 

Brass

Optional Casters:
Satin Chrome or 

Brass

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- $66 $66 $66 $66
-- -- -- $132 $132 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- $198 $198 $198

-- -- -- -- $660 $660 $660

$165 -- -- $165 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- $165 Included $83 --

-- -- -- $165 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- Yes Yes

Carton Wrap Wrap Carton Wrap Wrap Wrap

Included $132 $132 Standard $83 $83 $83

54 36 36 52 25 25 1/2 25 1/2

24 41 41 21 28 32 32

30 35 35 20 32-36 39.5-43.5 38.5-42.5

43 23 23 -- 18 16 1/2 16 1/2

19 24 24 -- 19 19 19 1/2

19 1/2 20 20 -- 18-22 18-22 18-22

28 25 25 -- 20.5-24.5 23.5-27.5 22.5-26.5

-- 122 122 -- 36 42 40
70 142 142 55 46 52 50

46.35 12.70 23.34 23.34 23.34

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 32



1991-001 1991-005 1991-006 7001-001 7001-002 7001-005 7001-006 7053-002
STYLE NAME: Callie Callie Callie Austin Austin Austin Austin Hudson

STYLE DESCRIPTION: 2 over 2 Sofa Chair Ottoman 2 over 2 
Sofa

3 over 3 
Sofa Chair Ottoman 3 over 3 

Sofa

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair) 7 1/2 3    

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll? -- -- -- Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Grade: B $4,551 $2,729 $1,274 $4,184 $4,551 $2,310 $1,165 $4,914

Grade: C $4,749 $2,845 $1,340 $4,382 $4,815 $2,426 $1,231 $5,178

Grade: D $4,947 $2,960 $1,406 $4,580 $5,079 $2,541 $1,297 $5,442

Grade: E and COM $5,145 $3,076 $1,472 $4,778 $5,343 $2,657 $1,363 $5,706

Grade: F $5,343 $3,191 $1,538 $4,976 $5,607 $2,772 $1,429 $5,970

Grade: G $5,541 $3,307 $1,604 $5,174 $5,871 $2,888 $1,495 $6,234

Grade: H $5,739 $3,422 $1,670 $5,372 $6,135 $3,003 $1,561 $6,498

Grade:  I $5,937 $3,538 $1,736 $5,570 $6,399 $3,119 $1,627 $6,762

Grade: J $6,135 $3,653 $1,802 $5,768 $6,663 $3,234 $1,693 $7,026

Grade: Z $6,531 $3,884 $1,934 $6,164 $7,191 $3,465 $1,825 $7,554

Grade: ZZ $6,927 $4,115 $2,066 $6,560 $7,719 $3,696 $1,957 $8,082

Premium: Prem 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Premium: Prem 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CUSHION TYPE: Micro fiber Back Micro fiber Back

BACK CUSHION: Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose -- Loose

SEAT CUSHION: Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION: Down Plush Down Plush Standard Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Classic Comfort

SM - Down Plush - Upcharge: -- -- -- -- -- -- -- $165

SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: -- -- -- $165 $248 $83 -- $330

REQUIRES A FINISH: Metal or Wood Metal or Wood Metal or Wood Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

REMOVABLE LEGS: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

STANDARD TRIM: Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt-7B Nail Welt-7B Nail Welt-7B Nail Welt-7B Nail Welt Only

WELT ONLY (delete Nails): Not Available Not Available Not Available No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge Standard

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber) 2 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2-21" Pillows 2-21" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" 
Pillows

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- -- -- $66 $66 -- -- $66

-- -- -- $99 $99 -- -- $99

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- $149 $149 $66 $50 $149
BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- $198 $198 $132 $99 $198

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $99 -- $264 $396 $99 -- $396

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $198 -- $264 $330 $198 -- $330

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $99 $66 $264 $396 $99 $66 $396

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS: Size 6&7

1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- Included Included Included Included $165

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- $83 $83 $83 $50 Included

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing) Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes -- Yes

STANDARD PACKAGING: Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

CARTON OPTION Up-charge: $132 $99 $83 $132 $132 $99 $83 $132

OVERALL Width (in.): 84 40 35 77 83 32 27 1/2 90

OVERALL Depth -  (in.): 37 37 20 40 40 40 24 1/2 37

OVERALL Height - (in.): 35 35 20 36 36 36 18 1/2 38

SEAT Width (in.):  74 30 -- 66 72 22 -- 72 1/2

SEAT Depth (in.): 21 1/2 21 1/2 -- 23 23 23 -- 21

SEAT Height (in.): 20 1/2 20 1/2 -- 21 21 21 -- 20

ARM Height (in.): 26 26 -- 24 24 24 -- 25 1/2

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.): 134 85 23 141 156 65 22 170
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.): 164 97 161 176 75 27 190
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET: 76.38 33.75 73.74 73.74 33.75 6.57 86.91
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9 1/2 3 1/216.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

20 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow
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15 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

15 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 33



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7053-005 7053-006 7053-022 7053-023 7053-025 7053-026 7053-027 7053-028
Hudson Hudson Hudson Hudson Hudson Hudson Hudson Hudson

Chair Ottoman LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa

9 1/2 4 1/2

-- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$2,455 $1,274 $3,620 $3,620 $3,284 $3,284 $4,184 $4,184

$2,571 $1,340 $3,802 $3,802 $3,432 $3,432 $4,448 $4,448

$2,686 $1,406 $3,983 $3,983 $3,581 $3,581 $4,712 $4,712

$2,802 $1,472 $4,165 $4,165 $3,729 $3,729 $4,976 $4,976

$2,917 $1,538 $4,346 $4,346 $3,878 $3,878 $5,240 $5,240

$3,033 $1,604 $4,528 $4,528 $4,026 $4,026 $5,504 $5,504

$3,148 $1,670 $4,709 $4,709 $4,175 $4,175 $5,768 $5,768

$3,264 $1,736 $4,891 $4,891 $4,323 $4,323 $6,032 $6,032

$3,379 $1,802 $5,072 $5,072 $4,472 $4,472 $6,296 $6,296

$3,610 $1,934 $5,435 $5,435 $4,769 $4,769 $6,824 $6,824

$3,841 $2,066 $5,798 $5,798 $5,066 $5,066 $7,352 $7,352

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 -- $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$165 -- $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard

-- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- -- $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66

-- -- $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

$66 $50 $149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $149
$132 $99 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198

$99 -- $264 $264 $132 $132 $396 $396

$198 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $66 $264 $264 $264 $264 $396 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Size 6&7 Size 6 Only Size 6&7 Size 6&7 Size 6&7 Size 6&7 Size 6&7 Size 6&7
$83 -- $132 $132 $132 $132 $165 $165

Included $83 Included Included Included Included Included Included

Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $83 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

40 30 62 62 38 35 89 89

37 25 37 37 61 61 37 37

38 18 38 38 38 39 38 38

23 -- 53 53 30 30

21 -- 21 21 46 46 21 21

20 -- 20 20 20 20 20 20

25 1/2 -- 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2

91 34 114 114 100 100 150 150
101 39 129 129 120 120 170 170
33.75 10.85 60.42 60.42 86.91 86.91

13 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

13 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

22.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 

22.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 34



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7053-029 7053-030 7054-002 7054-005 7054-006 7054-022 7054-023 7054-025
Hudson Hudson Heath Heath Heath Heath Heath Heath

LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return 3 over 3 
Sofa Chair Ottoman LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise

9    3    

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

$4,551 $4,551 $4,914 $2,455 $1,274 $3,620 $3,620 $3,284

$4,897 $4,897 $5,178 $2,571 $1,340 $3,802 $3,802 $3,432

$5,244 $5,244 $5,442 $2,686 $1,406 $3,983 $3,983 $3,581

$5,590 $5,590 $5,706 $2,802 $1,472 $4,165 $4,165 $3,729

$5,937 $5,937 $5,970 $2,917 $1,538 $4,346 $4,346 $3,878

$6,283 $6,283 $6,234 $3,033 $1,604 $4,528 $4,528 $4,026

$6,630 $6,630 $6,498 $3,148 $1,670 $4,709 $4,709 $4,175

$6,976 $6,976 $6,762 $3,264 $1,736 $4,891 $4,891 $4,323

$7,323 $7,323 $7,026 $3,379 $1,802 $5,072 $5,072 $4,472

$8,016 $8,016 $7,554 $3,610 $1,934 $5,435 $5,435 $4,769

$8,709 $8,709 $8,082 $3,841 $2,066 $5,798 $5,798 $5,066

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $83 -- $165 $165 $165

$330 $330 $330 $165 -- $330 $330 $330

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard

3 - 20" 
Pillows

3 - 20" 
Pillows

2 - 20" 
Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

$99 $99 $66 -- -- $66 $66 $66

$149 $149 $99 -- -- $99 $99 $99

$149 $149 $149 $66 $50 $149 $149 $149
$198 $198 $198 $132 $99 $198 $198 $198

$396 $396 $396 $99 -- $264 $264 $132

-- -- $330 $198 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $396 $396 $99 $66 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Size 6&7 Size 6&7
$165 $165 $132 $83 $83 $132 $132 $132

Included Included -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $99 $83 $132 $132 $132

97 97 88 37 30 59 59 35

37 37 37 1/2 37 1/2 25 37 37 61

38 38 39 39 18 39 39 39

74 74 71 21 -- 28

21 21 22 22 -- 21 21 46

20 20 20 20 -- 20 20 20

25 1/2 25 1/2 26 26 -- 25 25 25

178 178 167 88 34 114 114 100
203 203 187 98 39 129 129 120

86.91 86.91 86.91 33.75 10.85 60.42 60.42

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

32 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 

32 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 

18 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 35



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7054-026 7054-027 7054-028 7054-029 7054-030 CH7113-010 CH7113-007 CH7113-008

Heath Heath Heath Heath Heath Belmont Belmont Belmont
RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return Bench Sofa Chair & Half Otto & Half

3 1/2

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- --

$3,284 $4,184 $4,184 $4,551 $4,551 $4,825 $2,894 $1,366

$3,432 $4,448 $4,448 $4,897 $4,897 $5,023 $3,092 $1,449

$3,581 $4,712 $4,712 $5,244 $5,244 $5,221 $3,290 $1,531

$3,729 $4,976 $4,976 $5,590 $5,590 $5,419 $3,488 $1,614

$3,878 $5,240 $5,240 $5,937 $5,937 $5,617 $3,686 $1,696

$4,026 $5,504 $5,504 $6,283 $6,283 $5,815 $3,884 $1,779

$4,175 $5,768 $5,768 $6,630 $6,630 $6,013 $4,082 $1,861

$4,323 $6,032 $6,032 $6,976 $6,976 $6,211 $4,280 $1,944

$4,472 $6,296 $6,296 $7,323 $7,323 $6,409 $4,478 $2,026

$4,769 $6,824 $6,824 $8,016 $8,016 $6,805 $4,874 $2,191

$5,066 $7,352 $7,352 $8,709 $8,709 $7,201 $5,270 $2,356

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose --
Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $83 --
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $165 --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Metal Metal Metal

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Straight Stitch Straight Stitch Straight Stitch

Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available

2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" 
Pillows

3 - 20" 
Pillows 2 - Bolsters 1-18" Pillow --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

--

$66 $66 $66 $99 $99 -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $149 $149 -- -- --

$149 $149 $149 $149 $149 -- -- --
$198 $198 $198 $198 $198 -- -- --

$132 $396 $396 $396 $396 $396 $132 --

-- -- -- -- -- $330 $231 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $396 $396 $396 $396 $396 $132 $83

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $165 $165 $165 $165 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $83

35 84 84 96 96 92 1/2 48 1/2 38

61 37 37 37 37 37 1/2 37 1/2 25

39 39 39 39 39 34 34 19 1/2

28 74 30 --

46 21 21 21 21 22 22 --

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 --

25 25 25 25 25 27 27 --

100 178 178 178 178 145 85 39
120 203 203 203 203 165 95 44

86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 49.84 26.86

25.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 

25.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 

10 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow

21.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 

21.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 

16.5 yds / 1.5 yds 
Bolsters

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 36



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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CH7114-035 CH7114-036 CH7114-063 CH7114-064 CH7114-067 CH7115-001 CH7115-007 7301-015

Larrabee Larrabee Larrabee Larrabee Larrabee Adler Adler Carmel
LAF Bumper 

Chaise
RAF Bumper 

Chaise
LAF Curved 

Loveseat
RAF Curved 

Loveseat
Curved Armless 

Chair 2 over 2 Sofa Chair & Half LAF Chair

6 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$4,039 $4,039 $4,132 $4,132 $2,548 $4,551 $2,822 $2,729

$4,188 $4,188 $4,280 $4,280 $2,647 $4,749 $3,020 $2,861

$4,336 $4,336 $4,429 $4,429 $2,746 $4,947 $3,218 $2,993

$4,485 $4,485 $4,577 $4,577 $2,845 $5,145 $3,416 $3,125

$4,633 $4,633 $4,726 $4,726 $2,944 $5,343 $3,614 $3,257

$4,782 $4,782 $4,874 $4,874 $3,043 $5,541 $3,812 $3,389

$4,930 $4,930 $5,023 $5,023 $3,142 $5,739 $4,010 $3,521

$5,079 $5,079 $5,171 $5,171 $3,241 $5,937 $4,208 $3,653

$5,227 $5,227 $5,320 $5,320 $3,340 $6,135 $4,406 $3,785

$5,524 $5,524 $5,617 $5,617 $3,538 $6,531 $4,802 $4,049

$5,821 $5,821 $5,914 $5,914 $3,736 $6,927 $5,198 $4,313

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Down Plush

$165 $165 $165 $165 $83 $165 $83 --
$330 $330 $330 $330 $165 $330 $165 --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Metal Metal Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Straight Stitch Straight Stitch Straight Stitch Straight Stitch Straight Stitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt on Arms 
Only/Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1-20" Pillow 
1-23" Pillow

1-20" Pillow 
1-23" Pillow

1-20" Pillow 
1-23" Pillow

1-20" Pillow 
1-23" Pillow -- 2 - Bolsters 1-Bolster 2 - 20" 

Pillows
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $132 $264 $264 $132 $264 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- $264 $231 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $264 $132 $264 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $132 $99 $99

85 85 91 91 58 93 42 41

43 43 39 39 39 37 37 38

35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35

72 72 62 62 42 80 29 36 1/2

22 22 22 22 23 23 23 24

19 19 19 19 19 20 20 19 1/2

-- -- 24 24 -- 27 27 26 1/2

120 120 138 138 58 160 68 90
140 140 158 158 68 180 78 100

73.74 73.74 86.91 86.91 60.42 86.91 33.75 49.84

16.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

18.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

18.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

17.5 yds / 
2 yds Bolsters

10 yds / 
1 yd Bolster

16.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

9 yds / 1 yd each 
Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 37



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7301-016 7301-017 7301-031 7301-070 7350-015 7350-016 7350-017 7350-031

Carmel Carmel Carmel Carmel Cobble Hill Cobble Hill Cobble Hill Cobble Hill
RAF Chair Armless Chair Corner Bumper Otto LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Corner

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,729 $2,185 $2,911 $1,818 $2,640 $2,640 $2,277 $2,822

$2,861 $2,284 $3,043 $1,917 $2,772 $2,772 $2,376 $2,954

$2,993 $2,383 $3,175 $2,016 $2,904 $2,904 $2,475 $3,086

$3,125 $2,482 $3,307 $2,115 $3,036 $3,036 $2,574 $3,218

$3,257 $2,581 $3,439 $2,214 $3,168 $3,168 $2,673 $3,350

$3,389 $2,680 $3,571 $2,313 $3,300 $3,300 $2,772 $3,482

$3,521 $2,779 $3,703 $2,412 $3,432 $3,432 $2,871 $3,614

$3,653 $2,878 $3,835 $2,511 $3,564 $3,564 $2,970 $3,746

$3,785 $2,977 $3,967 $2,610 $3,696 $3,696 $3,069 $3,878

$4,049 $3,175 $4,231 $2,808 $3,960 $3,960 $3,267 $4,142

$4,313 $3,373 $4,495 $3,006 $4,224 $4,224 $3,465 $4,406

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Standard Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- -- --

Welt on Arms 
Only/Topstitch

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

2 - 20" 
Pillows -- 2 - 20" Pillows -- Lumbar

26" x 12.5"
Lumbar

26" x 12.5"
Lumbar

26" x 12.5"
Lumbar

26" x 12.5"
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $132 $264 -- $132 $132 $132 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $132 $132 $264 $132 $132 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- -- Yes Yes -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $99 $132 $132 $99 $99 $99 $132

41 37 38 37 43 43 37 39

38 38 38 37 39 1/2 39 1/2 39 1/2 39 1/2

35 35 35 19 1/2 35 35 35 35

36 1/2 37 26 -- 36 36 37 26

24 24 24 -- 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25

19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 -- 20 20 20 20

26 1/2 -- -- -- 27 27 -- --

90 71 96 55 92 92 71 94
100 81 106 65 102 102 81 104
49.84 33.75 33.75 28.80 49.84 49.84 49.84 49.84

5    10 yds / 2.5 yds 
for Lumbar

10 yds / 2.5 yds 
for Lumbar

8.5 yds / 2.5 yds 
for Lumbar

12 yds / 2.5 yds 
for Lumbar

9 yds / 1 yd each 
Pillow 6 1/2 10.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 38



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7350-070 7400-002 7403-001 7403-015 7403-016 7403-017 7403-022 7403-023

Cobble Hill Midtown Monterey Monterey Monterey Monterey Monterey Monterey
Bumper Otto 3 over 3 

Sofa 2 over 2 Sofa LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$1,818 $5,003 $5,075 $2,729 $2,729 $2,277 $4,349 $4,349

$1,917 $5,267 $5,339 $2,861 $2,861 $2,376 $4,531 $4,531

$2,016 $5,531 $5,603 $2,993 $2,993 $2,475 $4,712 $4,712

$2,115 $5,795 $5,867 $3,125 $3,125 $2,574 $4,894 $4,894

$2,214 $6,059 $6,131 $3,257 $3,257 $2,673 $5,075 $5,075

$2,313 $6,323 $6,395 $3,389 $3,389 $2,772 $5,257 $5,257

$2,412 $6,587 $6,659 $3,521 $3,521 $2,871 $5,438 $5,438

$2,511 $6,851 $6,923 $3,653 $3,653 $2,970 $5,620 $5,620

$2,610 $7,115 $7,187 $3,785 $3,785 $3,069 $5,801 $5,801

$2,808 $7,643 $7,715 $4,049 $4,049 $3,267 $6,164 $6,164

$3,006 $8,171 $8,243 $4,313 $4,313 $3,465 $6,527 $6,527

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Standard Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - Kidneys
34" x 13"

1 - Kidney
25.5" x 13"

1 - Kidney
25.5" x 13"

1 - Kidney
25.5" x 13"

2 - Kidney
25.5" x 13"

2 - Kidney
25.5" x 13"

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$248 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$248 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $396 -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $330 -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $396 -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $99 $99 $99 $132 $132

37 101 95 40 40 30

38 38 40 40 40 40 40 40

19 1/2 36 34 34 34 34 34 34

-- 83 75 30 30 30

-- 22 24 24 24 24 24 24

-- 19 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2

-- 26 25 25 25 -- 25 25

58 195 178 83 83 67
68 215 198 93 93 87

26.86 86.91 86.91 33.75 33.75 33.75

6    10 yds / 1.5 yds 
Kidney

7.5 yds / 1.5 yds 
Kidney

14 yds / 3 yds 
Kidneys

14 yds / 3 yds 
Kidneys

15 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

15 yds / 3 yds 
Kidneys

10 yds / 1.5 yds 
Kidney

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 39



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7403-025 7403-026 7403-031 7404-002 7406-001 7406-005 7406-006 7407-015
Monterey Monterey Monterey Sierra Marlena Marlena Marlena Venezio
LAF Chaise RAF Chaise Corner Chair 3 over 3 Sofa 2 over 2 Sofa Chair Ottoman LAF Chair

3 1/2

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- --

$3,620 $3,620 $2,894 $5,640 $4,914 $2,729 $1,274 $2,729

$3,769 $3,769 $3,026 $5,904 $5,112 $2,845 $1,340 $2,861

$3,917 $3,917 $3,158 $6,168 $5,310 $2,960 $1,406 $2,993

$4,066 $4,066 $3,290 $6,432 $5,508 $3,076 $1,472 $3,125

$4,214 $4,214 $3,422 $6,696 $5,706 $3,191 $1,538 $3,257

$4,363 $4,363 $3,554 $6,960 $5,904 $3,307 $1,604 $3,389

$4,511 $4,511 $3,686 $7,224 $6,102 $3,422 $1,670 $3,521

$4,660 $4,660 $3,818 $7,488 $6,300 $3,538 $1,736 $3,653

$4,808 $4,808 $3,950 $7,752 $6,498 $3,653 $1,802 $3,785

$5,105 $5,105 $4,214 $8,280 $6,894 $3,884 $1,934 $4,049

$5,402 $5,402 $4,478 $8,808 $7,290 $4,115 $2,066 $4,313

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Standard Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1 - Kidney
25.5" x 13"

1 - Kidney
25.5" x 13"

1 - Kidney
25.5" x 13" 2 - 20" Pillows 1 - Lumbar -- -- 1 - 20" Pillow

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 &
 Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$248

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330
-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- $396 $264 $99 -- --

-- -- -- $330 $264 $198 -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- $396 $264 $99 $66 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- Yes -- -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $83 $99

40 40 96 80 34 27 38

62 62 40 38 40 40 20 39

34 34 34 36 36 36 19 1/2 34

30 30 81 69 23 1/2 -- 31

47 47 24 23 23 23 -- 22

18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 19 20 1/2 20 1/2 -- 19 1/2

25 25 -- 26 1/2 -- -- -- 27 1/2

114 114 190 136 72 20 87
129 129 210 156 82 25 107

60.42 60.42 84.56 70.23 33.75 6.57 49.84

Burnished or Rose 
Gold

Burnished or Rose 
Gold

Burnished or Rose 
Gold

8.5 yds / 1 yard 
for Pillow6 1/211.5 yds / 1.5 yds 

Kidney
15 yds / 2 yds 

Pillows
15 yds / 1 yd 

Kidney
11.5 yds / 1.5 yds 

Kidney
10.5 yds / 1.5 yds 

Kidney

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 40



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7407-016 7407-017 7407-022 7407-023 7407-025 7407-026 7407-031 7407-032
Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio
RAF Chair Armless Chair LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise Corner Chair Wedge

8    10    11    

-- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

$2,729 $2,277 $4,184 $4,184 $4,184 $4,184 $3,003 $3,185

$2,861 $2,376 $4,366 $4,366 $4,333 $4,333 $3,135 $3,333

$2,993 $2,475 $4,547 $4,547 $4,481 $4,481 $3,267 $3,482

$3,125 $2,574 $4,729 $4,729 $4,630 $4,630 $3,399 $3,630

$3,257 $2,673 $4,910 $4,910 $4,778 $4,778 $3,531 $3,779

$3,389 $2,772 $5,092 $5,092 $4,927 $4,927 $3,663 $3,927

$3,521 $2,871 $5,273 $5,273 $5,075 $5,075 $3,795 $4,076

$3,653 $2,970 $5,455 $5,455 $5,224 $5,224 $3,927 $4,224

$3,785 $3,069 $5,636 $5,636 $5,372 $5,372 $4,059 $4,373

$4,049 $3,267 $5,999 $5,999 $5,669 $5,669 $4,323 $4,670

$4,313 $3,465 $6,362 $6,362 $5,966 $5,966 $4,587 $4,967

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1 - 20" Pillow -- 1 - 20" Pillow 1 - 20" Pillow 1 - 20" Pillow 1 - 20" Pillow -- --
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

-- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

38 31 68 68 39 39 39

39 39 39 39 68 68 39 39

34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34

31 31 61 61 31 31 22

22 22 22 22 50 50 22 22

19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2

27 1/2 -- 27 1/2 27 1/2 27 1/2 27 1/2 -- --

87 74 131 131 116 116 89
107 86 109
49.84 33.75 49.84

15 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

15 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

8.5 yds / 1 yard 
for Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 41



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7407-060 7407-061 7407-067 7407-070 7407-071 7407-072 7407-073 7408-002
Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio Venezio Donte
Left-Back 
Loveseat

Right-Back 
Loveseat

Curv. Armless 
Chair Bumper Ottoman Small Console 

Ottoman
Large Console 

Ottoman Corner Table 3 over 3 Sofa

8 1/2 5 1/2 1 1/2 1 1/2 2    

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- --

$3,854 $3,821 $2,531 $1,947 $1,640 $1,802 $2,165 $5,640

$4,052 $4,019 $2,630 $2,046 $1,723 $1,884 $2,247 $5,904

$4,250 $4,217 $2,729 $2,145 $1,805 $1,967 $2,330 $6,168

$4,448 $4,415 $2,828 $2,244 $1,888 $2,049 $2,412 $6,432

$4,646 $4,613 $2,927 $2,343 $1,970 $2,132 $2,495 $6,696

$4,844 $4,811 $3,026 $2,442 $2,053 $2,214 $2,577 $6,960

$5,042 $5,009 $3,125 $2,541 $2,135 $2,297 $2,660 $7,224

$5,240 $5,207 $3,224 $2,640 $2,218 $2,379 $2,742 $7,488

$5,438 $5,405 $3,323 $2,739 $2,300 $2,462 $2,825 $7,752

$5,834 $5,801 $3,521 $2,937 $2,465 $2,627 $2,990 $8,280

$6,230 $6,197 $3,719 $3,135 $2,630 $2,792 $3,155 $8,808

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose -- -- -- -- Loose

Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Loose

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Wood Top Wood Top Wood Top Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1 - 20" Pillow 1 - 20" Pillow -- -- -- -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

-- -- -- -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $132

64 64 16 1/2 24 39 103

39 39 39 39 39 41

34 34 17 17 17 34

64 64 -- -- -- 88

22 22 -- -- -- 23

19 1/2 19 1/2 -- -- -- 18 1/2

-- -- -- -- -- 22

101 101 65 79 106 209
121 121 73 87 244

60.42 60.42 19.07 19.07 110.70

21.5 yds / 1 yd 
per Pillow

11.5 yds / 2 yds
Pillows

11.5 yds / 2 yds
Pillows

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 42



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7408-015 7408-016 7408-017 7408-020 7408-025 7408-026 7408-031 7408-043

Donte Donte Donte Donte Donte Donte Donte Donte 
LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise Corner Chair LAF Cuddler

-- -- -- -- No No -- No

$2,548 $2,548 $2,277 $3,986 $4,095 $4,095 $2,729 $4,712

$2,680 $2,680 $2,376 $4,135 $4,277 $4,277 $2,861 $4,910

$2,812 $2,812 $2,475 $4,283 $4,458 $4,458 $2,993 $5,108

$2,944 $2,944 $2,574 $4,432 $4,640 $4,640 $3,125 $5,306

$3,076 $3,076 $2,673 $4,580 $4,821 $4,821 $3,257 $5,504

$3,208 $3,208 $2,772 $4,729 $5,003 $5,003 $3,389 $5,702

$3,340 $3,340 $2,871 $4,877 $5,184 $5,184 $3,521 $5,900

$3,472 $3,472 $2,970 $5,026 $5,366 $5,366 $3,653 $6,098

$3,604 $3,604 $3,069 $5,174 $5,547 $5,547 $3,785 $6,296

$3,868 $3,868 $3,267 $5,471 $5,910 $5,910 $4,049 $6,692

$4,132 $4,132 $3,465 $5,768 $6,273 $6,273 $4,313 $7,088

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose
Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1 - 20" Pillow 1 - 20" Pillow -- -- 1 - 20" Pillow 1 - 20" Pillow 1 - 20" Pillow 1 - 20" Pillow
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

38 38 29 58 40 40 41 65

41 41 41 41 65 65 41 54

34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34

29 29 29 58 28 1/2 28 1/2 24 35

23 23 23 23 48 48 23 37

18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2 18 1/2

22 22 -- -- 22 22 -- 22

72 72 61 105 125 125 94 138
84 84 73 125 106
49.84 49.84 49.84 89.58 49.84

12 1/28 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow 7 1/2 12    8    10.5 yds / 1 yd 

per Pillow
10.5 yds / 1 yd 

per Pillow
8 yds / 1 yd 

Pillow
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7408-044 7408-070 7409-010 7413-001 7413-002 7413-009 7414-001 7414-002

Donte Donte Gianna Iris Iris Iris Calla Calla
RAF Cuddler Bumper Ottoman Bench Sofa 2 over 2 

Skirted Sofa
3 over 3 

Skirted Sofa Swivel Chair 2 over 2 
Non-Skirted

3 over 3 
Non-Skirted

No -- Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes

$4,712 $1,914 $4,729 $4,538 $4,868 $2,723 $4,208 $4,538

$4,910 $2,013 $4,927 $4,736 $5,132 $2,838 $4,406 $4,736

$5,108 $2,112 $5,125 $4,934 $5,396 $2,954 $4,604 $4,934

$5,306 $2,211 $5,323 $5,132 $5,660 $3,069 $4,802 $5,132

$5,504 $2,310 $5,521 $5,330 $5,924 $3,185 $5,000 $5,330

$5,702 $2,409 $5,719 $5,528 $6,188 $3,300 $5,198 $5,528

$5,900 $2,508 $5,917 $5,726 $6,452 $3,416 $5,396 $5,726

$6,098 $2,607 $6,115 $5,924 $6,716 $3,531 $5,594 $5,924

$6,296 $2,706 $6,313 $6,122 $6,980 $3,647 $5,792 $6,122

$6,692 $2,904 $6,709 $6,518 $7,508 $3,878 $6,188 $6,518

$7,088 $3,102 $7,105 $6,914 $8,036 $4,109 $6,584 $6,914

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose -- Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Down Plush Standard Down Plush Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

-- -- -- $165 $165 $83 $165 $165

-- -- -- $330 $330 $165 $330 $330

Yes -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- Yes -- -- -- -- --

Topstitch Topstitch Welt / Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard

1 - 20" Pillow -- 2 - 20" Pillows
1 - Kidney Pillow 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  

$330

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & Prem 2
- TPs: $330 ea.

KP: $75

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- -- $33 $66 $66 -- $66 $66

-- -- $66 $99 $99 -- $99 $99

-- -- $149 $149 $149 $66 $149 $149
-- -- $198 $198 $198 $132 $198 $198

-- -- -- $264 $396 $99 $264 $396

-- -- $100 -- -- $198 -- --

-- -- *Includes Front 
Border (Shell) -- -- -- -- --

-- -- $264 $264 $396 $99 $264 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $99 $132 $132 $132 $83 $132 $132

65 41 80 1/2 68 78 31 68 78

54 40 40 38 1/2 38 1/2 38 1/2 38 1/2 38 1/2

34 19 28 1/2 35 35 35 35 35

35 -- 64 57 67 22 59 69

37 -- 25 21 21 21 21 21

18 1/2 -- 19 1/2 19 19 19 19 19

22 -- 27 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2

138 55 157 106 119 90 106 119
63 187 126 139 100 126 139

26.86 73.74

12 1/2 7    16 1/2 16    8 1/4 17 1/2 15 3/414 yds / 1 yd ea 
TP & Kidney 

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 44



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7414-009 7417-010 7421-601 7421-701 7421-801 7422-701 7422-801 7422-901

Calla Royce Bridgette Bridgette Bridgette Flynn Flynn Flynn
Swivel Chair Bench Sofa 6 ft. Skirted 2/2 

Sofa
7 ft. Skirted 2/2 

Sofa
8 ft. Skirted 2/2 

Sofa 7 ft. 2/2 Sofa 8 ft. 2/2 Sofa 9 ft. 2/2 Sofa

16 1/4

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$2,640 $4,455 $4,043 $4,455 $4,868 $4,703 $5,115 $5,610

$2,756 $4,653 $4,241 $4,719 $5,132 $4,967 $5,379 $5,874

$2,871 $4,851 $4,439 $4,983 $5,396 $5,231 $5,643 $6,138

$2,987 $5,049 $4,637 $5,247 $5,660 $5,495 $5,907 $6,402

$3,102 $5,247 $4,835 $5,511 $5,924 $5,759 $6,171 $6,666

$3,218 $5,445 $5,033 $5,775 $6,188 $6,023 $6,435 $6,930

$3,333 $5,643 $5,231 $6,039 $6,452 $6,287 $6,699 $7,194

$3,449 $5,841 $5,429 $6,303 $6,716 $6,551 $6,963 $7,458

$3,564 $6,039 $5,627 $6,567 $6,980 $6,815 $7,227 $7,722

$3,795 $6,435 $6,023 $7,095 $7,508 $7,343 $7,755 $8,250

$4,026 $6,831 $6,419 $7,623 $8,036 $7,871 $8,283 $8,778

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Tight Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Standard Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

$83 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
$165 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- --

Welt Only Topstitch Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only

Standard Not Available Standard Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 -19" Pillows 2 -19" Pillows 2 -19" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 -  
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
$132 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$198 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

31 90 73 85 97 85 97 109

38 1/2 36 37 37 37 38 38 38

35 30 1/2 34 1/2 34 1/2 34 1/2 33 33 33

24 74 1/2 60 72 84 68 80 92

21 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

19 18 20 20 20 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2

23 1/2 30 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2

90 148 143 167 191 186 213 239
100 168 163 187 211 206 233 259

20    11    15 1/2 17 1/415 3/4 17 1/48 1/4

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 45



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7423-022 7423-023 7423-027 7423-028 7423-029 7423-030 7423-702 7423-802
Granger Granger Granger Granger Granger Granger Granger Granger

 LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return 7 ft. 3/3 Sofa 8 ft. 3/3 Sofa

15 1/4 15 1/4 21 3/4 21 3/4 25 1/4 25 1/4 23 1/4

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$4,208 $4,208 $5,198 $5,198 $5,693 $5,693 $4,703 $5,033

$4,356 $4,356 $5,363 $5,363 $5,891 $5,891 $4,967 $5,297

$4,505 $4,505 $5,528 $5,528 $6,089 $6,089 $5,231 $5,561

$4,653 $4,653 $5,693 $5,693 $6,287 $6,287 $5,495 $5,825

$4,802 $4,802 $5,858 $5,858 $6,485 $6,485 $5,759 $6,089

$4,950 $4,950 $6,023 $6,023 $6,683 $6,683 $6,023 $6,353

$5,099 $5,099 $6,188 $6,188 $6,881 $6,881 $6,287 $6,617

$5,247 $5,247 $6,353 $6,353 $7,079 $7,079 $6,551 $6,881

$5,396 $5,396 $6,518 $6,518 $7,277 $7,277 $6,815 $7,145

$5,693 $5,693 $6,848 $6,848 $7,673 $7,673 $7,343 $7,673

$5,990 $5,990 $7,178 $7,178 $8,069 $8,069 $7,871 $8,201

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

63 63 90 90 102 102 85 97

40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34

56 56 83 83 79 79 70 82

23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2

25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2

134 134 181 181 211 211 173 198
154 154 201 201 231 231 193 218

16 1/2
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7423-902 7424-701 7424-801 7424-901 7427-701 7427-801 7427-901 7430-701
Granger Aurora Aurora Aurora Grady Grady Grady Marcello

9 ft. 3/3 Sofa 7 ft. 2/2 Sofa 8 ft. 2/2 Sofa 9 ft. 2/2 Sofa 7 ft. 2/2 Sofa 8 ft. 2/2 Sofa 9 ft. 2/2 Sofa 7 ft. 2/2 Sofa

20 1/2 21    23    

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$5,528 $5,346 $5,759 $6,254 $4,785 $5,280 $5,775 $4,455

$5,792 $5,610 $6,023 $6,518 $5,049 $5,544 $6,039 $4,719

$6,056 $5,874 $6,287 $6,782 $5,313 $5,808 $6,303 $4,983

$6,320 $6,138 $6,551 $7,046 $5,577 $6,072 $6,567 $5,247

$6,584 $6,402 $6,815 $7,310 $5,841 $6,336 $6,831 $5,511

$6,848 $6,666 $7,079 $7,574 $6,105 $6,600 $7,095 $5,775

$7,112 $6,930 $7,343 $7,838 $6,369 $6,864 $7,359 $6,039

$7,376 $7,194 $7,607 $8,102 $6,633 $7,128 $7,623 $6,303

$7,640 $7,458 $7,871 $8,366 $6,897 $7,392 $7,887 $6,567

$8,168 $7,986 $8,399 $8,894 $7,425 $7,920 $8,415 $7,095

$8,696 $8,514 $8,927 $9,422 $7,953 $8,448 $8,943 $7,623

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Tight

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes

Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Standard

2 - 20" Pillows 2 - Kidney
Pillows

2 - Kidney
Pillows

2 - Kidney
Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

109 85 97 109 85 97 109 86

40 41 41 41 40 40 40 38

34 31 31 31 35 35 35 31

94 54 66 78 68 80 92 62

23 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 23 23 23 23 1/2

19 1/2 19 19 19 20 20 20 20

25 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2 26 26 26 31

224 209 184 208 232 153
244 229 204 228 252 173

23 3/4 17 1/2 18    19 1/4 12    

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 47



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS
7430-801 7430-901 7435-701 7435-801 7435-901 7437-701 7437-801 7437-901
Marcello Marcello Regal Regal Regal Aria Aria Aria

8 ft. 2/2 Sofa 9 ft. 2/2 Sofa 7 ft. 2/2 Sofa 8 ft. 2/2 Sofa 9 ft. 2/2 Sofa 7 ft. 2/2 Sofa 8 ft. 2/2 Sofa 9 ft. 2/2 Sofa

17 3/4

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$4,868 $5,363 $4,950 $5,445 $5,940 $5,594 $6,089 $6,584

$5,132 $5,627 $5,148 $5,709 $6,204 $5,792 $6,353 $6,848

$5,396 $5,891 $5,346 $5,973 $6,468 $5,990 $6,617 $7,112

$5,660 $6,155 $5,544 $6,237 $6,732 $6,188 $6,881 $7,376

$5,924 $6,419 $5,742 $6,501 $6,996 $6,386 $7,145 $7,640

$6,188 $6,683 $5,940 $6,765 $7,260 $6,584 $7,409 $7,904

$6,452 $6,947 $6,138 $7,029 $7,524 $6,782 $7,673 $8,168

$6,716 $7,211 $6,336 $7,293 $7,788 $6,980 $7,937 $8,432

$6,980 $7,475 $6,534 $7,557 $8,052 $7,178 $8,201 $8,696

$7,508 $8,003 $6,930 $8,085 $8,580 $7,574 $8,729 $9,224

$8,036 $8,531 $7,326 $8,613 $9,108 $7,970 $9,257 $9,752

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK

Tight Tight LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE

Loose Loose LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only

Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

98 110 85 97 109 85 97 109

38 38 40 40 40 45 45 45

31 31 34 34 34 35 35 35

74 86 71 83 95 63 75 86

23 1/2 23 1/2 22 22 22 24 24 24

20 20 20 20 20 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2

31 31 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 25 25

177 201 164 187 209 194 222 250
197 221 184 207 229 214 242 270

15    15 1/2 16 1/4 17 1/4 18    16    18 1/2

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 48



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7438-702 7438-802 7438-902 7440-702 7440-802 7440-902 7441-701 7441-801
Kingsley Kingsley Kingsley Briggs Briggs Briggs Lansing Lansing

7 ft. 3/3 Sofa 8 ft. 3/3 Sofa 9 ft. 3/3 Sofa 7 ft. 3/3 Sofa 8 ft. 3/3 Sofa 9 ft. 3/3 Sofa 7 ft. 2/2 Sofa 8 ft. 2/2 Sofa

15 1/2 21 1/2 21 1/4 21 1/2 21 1/2 22    19    19 1/4

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$5,198 $5,693 $6,188 $5,594 $6,089 $6,584 $5,115 $5,610

$5,396 $5,957 $6,452 $5,792 $6,353 $6,848 $5,313 $5,874

$5,594 $6,221 $6,716 $5,990 $6,617 $7,112 $5,511 $6,138

$5,792 $6,485 $6,980 $6,188 $6,881 $7,376 $5,709 $6,402

$5,990 $6,749 $7,244 $6,386 $7,145 $7,640 $5,907 $6,666

$6,188 $7,013 $7,508 $6,584 $7,409 $7,904 $6,105 $6,930

$6,386 $7,277 $7,772 $6,782 $7,673 $8,168 $6,303 $7,194

$6,584 $7,541 $8,036 $6,980 $7,937 $8,432 $6,501 $7,458

$6,782 $7,805 $8,300 $7,178 $8,201 $8,696 $6,699 $7,722

$7,178 $8,333 $8,828 $7,574 $8,729 $9,224 $7,095 $8,250

$7,574 $8,861 $9,356 $7,970 $9,257 $9,752 $7,491 $8,778

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK

LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE

LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- YES YES YES -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- -- -- Yes Yes

Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 19" 2 - 19"

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

85 97 109 85 97 109 85 97

41 41 41 40 40 40 41 41

35 35 35 35 35 35 36 36

69 81 93 75 87 99 59 71

24 24 24 24 24 24 22 22

20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 20

26 26 26 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 26 26

163 187 211 174 199 224 177 202
183 207 231 194 219 244 197 222

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 49



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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7441-901 7442-701 7442-801 7442-901
Lansing Elin Elin Elin

9 ft. 2/2 Sofa 7 ft. 2/2 Sofa 8 ft. 2/2 Sofa 9 ft. 2/2 Sofa

21 3/4 14 1/2 14 3/4 16 1/2

Yes Yes Yes Yes

$6,105 $4,785 $5,280 $5,775

$6,369 $4,983 $5,544 $6,039

$6,633 $5,181 $5,808 $6,303

$6,897 $5,379 $6,072 $6,567

$7,161 $5,577 $6,336 $6,831

$7,425 $5,775 $6,600 $7,095

$7,689 $5,973 $6,864 $7,359

$7,953 $6,171 $7,128 $7,623

$8,217 $6,369 $7,392 $7,887

$8,745 $6,765 $7,920 $8,415

$9,273 $7,161 $8,448 $8,943

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK 50/50 BACK

LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE

LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE LOOSE

Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush Down Plush

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

-- YES YES YES

Yes -- -- --

Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only Topstitch Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

2 - 19" -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132

109 85 97 109

41 41 41 41

36 33 33 33

83 65 77 89

22 23 23 23

20 20 20 20

26 21 21 21

228 171 195 219
248 191 215 239

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 50



MANUAL 
POWER W/O 

POWER 
HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

LL20-050-M LL20-050-P LL20-050-PH LL20-051-M LL20-051-P LL20-051-PH LL20-055-M LL20-055-P
STYLE NAME: Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri

STYLE DESCRIPTION: Divided Back 
Recliner w/ Legs

Divided Back 
Recliner w/ Legs

Divided Back 
Recliner w/ Legs

Solid Back 
Recliner w/ Legs

Solid Back 
Recliner w/ Legs

Solid Back 
Recliner w/ Legs

Divided Back 
Swivel Glider Rec

Divided Back 
Swivel Glider Rec

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair) 8    8    8    8    8    8    8    8    

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B $3,185 $3,640 $4,277 $3,185 $3,640 $4,277 $3,620 $4,241

Grade: C $3,333 $3,788 $4,425 $3,333 $3,788 $4,425 $3,769 $4,389

Grade: D $3,482 $3,937 $4,574 $3,482 $3,937 $4,574 $3,917 $4,538

Grade: E and COM $3,630 $4,085 $4,722 $3,630 $4,085 $4,722 $4,066 $4,686

Grade: F $3,779 $4,234 $4,871 $3,779 $4,234 $4,871 $4,214 $4,835

Grade: G $3,927 $4,382 $5,019 $3,927 $4,382 $5,019 $4,363 $4,983

Grade: H $4,076 $4,531 $5,168 $4,076 $4,531 $5,168 $4,511 $5,132

Grade:  I $4,224 $4,679 $5,316 $4,224 $4,679 $5,316 $4,660 $5,280

Grade: J $4,373 $4,828 $5,465 $4,373 $4,828 $5,465 $4,808 $5,429

Grade: Z $4,670 $5,125 $5,762 $4,670 $5,125 $5,762 $5,105 $5,726

Grade: ZZ $4,967 $5,422 $6,059 $4,967 $5,422 $6,059 $5,402 $6,023

Premium: Prem 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Premium: Prem 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CUSHION TYPE: Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill

BACK CUSHION: Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached

SEAT CUSHION: Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION: Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

SM - Down Plush - Upcharge: $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

REQUIRES A FINISH: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

REMOVABLE LEGS: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

STANDARD TRIM: Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

WELT ONLY (delete Nails): Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric) $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

STANDARD PACKAGING: Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

CARTON OPTION Up-charge: $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

OVERALL Width (in.): 29 29 29 29 29 29 32 32

OVERALL Depth -  (in.): 37 37 37 37 37 37 38 38

OVERALL Height - (in.): 43 43 43 43 43 43 40 1/2 40 1/2

SEAT Width (in.):  20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 22 22

SEAT Depth (in.): 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 21 21

SEAT Height (in.): 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

ARM Height (in.): 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.): 115 115 115 115 115 115 121 121
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.): 125 125 125 125 125 125 141 141
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET: 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

LL20-055-PH LL20-056-M LL20-056-P LL20-056-PH LL21-050-M LL21-050-P LL21-050-PH LL21-051-M
Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Danae Danae Danae Danae

Divided Back 
Swivel Glider Rec

Solid Back 
Swivel Glider Rec

Solid Back 
Swivel Glider Rec

Solid Back 
Swivel Glider Rec

Divided Back 
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

8    8    8    8    9    9    9    9    

$4,874 $3,620 $4,241 $4,874 $3,185 $3,640 $4,277 $3,185

$5,023 $3,769 $4,389 $5,023 $3,333 $3,788 $4,425 $3,333

$5,171 $3,917 $4,538 $5,171 $3,482 $3,937 $4,574 $3,482

$5,320 $4,066 $4,686 $5,320 $3,630 $4,085 $4,722 $3,630

$5,468 $4,214 $4,835 $5,468 $3,779 $4,234 $4,871 $3,779

$5,617 $4,363 $4,983 $5,617 $3,927 $4,382 $5,019 $3,927

$5,765 $4,511 $5,132 $5,765 $4,076 $4,531 $5,168 $4,076

$5,914 $4,660 $5,280 $5,914 $4,224 $4,679 $5,316 $4,224

$6,062 $4,808 $5,429 $6,062 $4,373 $4,828 $5,465 $4,373

$6,359 $5,105 $5,726 $6,359 $4,670 $5,125 $5,762 $4,670

$6,656 $5,402 $6,023 $6,656 $4,967 $5,422 $6,059 $4,967

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill

Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

-- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

32 32 32 32 34 34 34 34

38 38 38 38 37 37 37 37

40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 43 43 43 43

22 22 22 22 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2

21 21 21 21 20 20 20 20

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2 26 1/2

121 121 121 121 108 108 108 108
141 141 141 141 118 118 118 118

42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 52



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST

LL21-051-P LL21-051-PH LL21-055-M LL21-055-P LL21-055-PH LL21-056-M LL21-056-P LL21-056-PH
Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae

Solid Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

9    9    9    9    9    9    9    9    

$3,640 $4,277 $3,620 $4,241 $4,874 $3,620 $4,241 $4,874

$3,788 $4,425 $3,769 $4,389 $5,023 $3,769 $4,389 $5,023

$3,937 $4,574 $3,917 $4,538 $5,171 $3,917 $4,538 $5,171

$4,085 $4,722 $4,066 $4,686 $5,320 $4,066 $4,686 $5,320

$4,234 $4,871 $4,214 $4,835 $5,468 $4,214 $4,835 $5,468

$4,382 $5,019 $4,363 $4,983 $5,617 $4,363 $4,983 $5,617

$4,531 $5,168 $4,511 $5,132 $5,765 $4,511 $5,132 $5,765

$4,679 $5,316 $4,660 $5,280 $5,914 $4,660 $5,280 $5,914

$4,828 $5,465 $4,808 $5,429 $6,062 $4,808 $5,429 $6,062

$5,125 $5,762 $5,105 $5,726 $6,359 $5,105 $5,726 $6,359

$5,422 $6,059 $5,402 $6,023 $6,656 $5,402 $6,023 $6,656

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill

Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

34 34 32 32 32 32 32 32

37 37 38 38 38 38 38 38

43 43 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2

20 1/2 20 1/2 22 22 22 22 22 22

20 20 21 21 21 21 21 21

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

26 1/2 26 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2

108 108 121 121 121 121 121 121
118 118 141 141 141 141 141 141

42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 53



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

MANUAL 
POWER W/O 

POWER 
HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

LL22-050-M LL22-050-P LL22-050-PH LL22-051-M LL22-051-P LL22-051-PH LL22-055-M LL22-055-P
Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien

Divided Back 
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

9    9    9    9    9    9    9    9    

$3,185 $3,640 $4,277 $3,185 $3,640 $4,277 $3,620 $4,241

$3,333 $3,788 $4,425 $3,333 $3,788 $4,425 $3,769 $4,389

$3,482 $3,937 $4,574 $3,482 $3,937 $4,574 $3,917 $4,538

$3,630 $4,085 $4,722 $3,630 $4,085 $4,722 $4,066 $4,686

$3,779 $4,234 $4,871 $3,779 $4,234 $4,871 $4,214 $4,835

$3,927 $4,382 $5,019 $3,927 $4,382 $5,019 $4,363 $4,983

$4,076 $4,531 $5,168 $4,076 $4,531 $5,168 $4,511 $5,132

$4,224 $4,679 $5,316 $4,224 $4,679 $5,316 $4,660 $5,280

$4,373 $4,828 $5,465 $4,373 $4,828 $5,465 $4,808 $5,429

$4,670 $5,125 $5,762 $4,670 $5,125 $5,762 $5,105 $5,726

$4,967 $5,422 $6,059 $4,967 $5,422 $6,059 $5,402 $6,023

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill

Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66
$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

30 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 32 32

37 37 37 37 37 37 38 38

43 43 43 43 43 43 41 41

21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21

20 20 20 20 20 20 19 1/2 19 1/2

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

103 103 103 103 103 103 127 127
113 113 113 113 113 113 147 147

42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 54



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

LL22-055-PH LL22-056-M LL22-056-P LL22-056-PH LL23-050-M LL23-050-P LL23-050-PH LL23-051-M
Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

9    9    9    9    9    9    9    9    

$4,874 $3,620 $4,241 $4,874 $3,185 $3,640 $4,277 $3,185

$5,023 $3,769 $4,389 $5,023 $3,333 $3,788 $4,425 $3,333

$5,171 $3,917 $4,538 $5,171 $3,482 $3,937 $4,574 $3,482

$5,320 $4,066 $4,686 $5,320 $3,630 $4,085 $4,722 $3,630

$5,468 $4,214 $4,835 $5,468 $3,779 $4,234 $4,871 $3,779

$5,617 $4,363 $4,983 $5,617 $3,927 $4,382 $5,019 $3,927

$5,765 $4,511 $5,132 $5,765 $4,076 $4,531 $5,168 $4,076

$5,914 $4,660 $5,280 $5,914 $4,224 $4,679 $5,316 $4,224

$6,062 $4,808 $5,429 $6,062 $4,373 $4,828 $5,465 $4,373

$6,359 $5,105 $5,726 $6,359 $4,670 $5,125 $5,762 $4,670

$6,656 $5,402 $6,023 $6,656 $4,967 $5,422 $6,059 $4,967

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill

Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

-- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

-- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Standard Standard Standard Standard Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 -- -- -- --
$132 $132 $132 $132 -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

32 32 32 32 29 29 29 29

38 38 38 38 37 37 37 37

41 41 41 41 43 43 43 43

21 21 21 21 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2

19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 19 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

127 127 127 127 106 106 106 106
147 147 147 147 116 116 116 116

42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 55



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST

LL23-051-P LL23-051-PH LL23-055-M LL23-055-P LL23-055-PH LL23-056-M LL23-056-P LL23-056-PH
Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton

Solid Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

9    9    9    9    9    9    9    9    

$3,640 $4,277 $3,620 $4,241 $4,874 $3,620 $4,241 $4,874

$3,788 $4,425 $3,769 $4,389 $5,023 $3,769 $4,389 $5,023

$3,937 $4,574 $3,917 $4,538 $5,171 $3,917 $4,538 $5,171

$4,085 $4,722 $4,066 $4,686 $5,320 $4,066 $4,686 $5,320

$4,234 $4,871 $4,214 $4,835 $5,468 $4,214 $4,835 $5,468

$4,382 $5,019 $4,363 $4,983 $5,617 $4,363 $4,983 $5,617

$4,531 $5,168 $4,511 $5,132 $5,765 $4,511 $5,132 $5,765

$4,679 $5,316 $4,660 $5,280 $5,914 $4,660 $5,280 $5,914

$4,828 $5,465 $4,808 $5,429 $6,062 $4,808 $5,429 $6,062

$5,125 $5,762 $5,105 $5,726 $6,359 $5,105 $5,726 $6,359

$5,422 $6,059 $5,402 $6,023 $6,656 $5,402 $6,023 $6,656

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill

Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

29 29 32 32 32 32 32 32

37 37 38 38 38 38 38 38

43 43 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2

20 1/2 20 1/2 22 22 22 22 22 22

20 1/2 20 1/2 21 21 21 21 21 21

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

25 25 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2

106 106 121 121 121 121 121 121
116 116 141 141 141 141 141 141

42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 56



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

MANUAL 
POWER W/O 

POWER 
HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

LL24-050-M LL24-050-P LL24-050-PH LL24-051-M LL24-051-P LL24-051-PH LL24-055-M LL24-055-P
Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker

Divided Back 
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Divided Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

Solid Back 
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

9    9    9    9    9    9    9    9    

$3,185 $3,640 $4,277 $3,185 $3,640 $4,277 $3,620 $4,241

$3,333 $3,788 $4,425 $3,333 $3,788 $4,425 $3,769 $4,389

$3,482 $3,937 $4,574 $3,482 $3,937 $4,574 $3,917 $4,538

$3,630 $4,085 $4,722 $3,630 $4,085 $4,722 $4,066 $4,686

$3,779 $4,234 $4,871 $3,779 $4,234 $4,871 $4,214 $4,835

$3,927 $4,382 $5,019 $3,927 $4,382 $5,019 $4,363 $4,983

$4,076 $4,531 $5,168 $4,076 $4,531 $5,168 $4,511 $5,132

$4,224 $4,679 $5,316 $4,224 $4,679 $5,316 $4,660 $5,280

$4,373 $4,828 $5,465 $4,373 $4,828 $5,465 $4,808 $5,429

$4,670 $5,125 $5,762 $4,670 $5,125 $5,762 $5,105 $5,726

$4,967 $5,422 $6,059 $4,967 $5,422 $6,059 $5,402 $6,023

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill

Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66 $66
$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

30 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 30 1/2 32 32

37 37 37 37 37 37 38 38

42 42 42 42 42 42 40 1/2 40 1/2

20 20 20 20 20 20 22 22

20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 20 1/2 21 21

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

25 25 25 25 25 25 25 1/2 25 1/2

97 97 97 97 97 97 121 121
107 107 107 107 107 107 141 141

42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST
MANUAL 

POWER W/O 
POWER 

HEADREST

POWER W/ 
POWER 

HEADREST

LL24-055-PH LL24-056-M LL24-056-P LL24-056-PH
Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker

Divided Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

Solid Back SG  
Recliner

9    9    9    9    

$4,874 $3,620 $4,241 $4,874

$5,023 $3,769 $4,389 $5,023

$5,171 $3,917 $4,538 $5,171

$5,320 $4,066 $4,686 $5,320

$5,468 $4,214 $4,835 $5,468

$5,617 $4,363 $4,983 $5,617

$5,765 $4,511 $5,132 $5,765

$5,914 $4,660 $5,280 $5,914

$6,062 $4,808 $5,429 $6,062

$6,359 $5,105 $5,726 $6,359

$6,656 $5,402 $6,023 $6,656

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill Microfiber Fill

Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached Semi-Attached

Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $83
$165 $165 $165 $165

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Standard Standard Standard Standard

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

$66 $66 $66 $66
$132 $132 $132 $132

$99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132

32 32 32 32

38 38 38 38

40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2 40 1/2

22 22 22 22

21 21 21 21

20 20 20 20

25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2

121 121 121 121
141 141 141 141

42.30 42.30 42.30 42.30

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 58



LL20-001 LL20-002 LL20-003 LL20-005 LL20-006 LL20-007 LL20-008 LL20-009
STYLE NAME: Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri

STYLE DESCRIPTION: 2 over 2 Studio 
Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Loveseat Matching Chair Matching 

Ottoman
Chair & Half

Chair
Chair & Half

Ottoman Swivel Lounger

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll? Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Grade: B $3,894 $4,349 $3,805 $2,310 $1,000 $2,604 $1,092 $2,531
Grade: C $4,092 $4,613 $4,003 $2,426 $1,066 $2,802 $1,175 $2,647
Grade: D $4,290 $4,877 $4,201 $2,541 $1,132 $3,000 $1,257 $2,762
Grade: E and COM $4,488 $5,141 $4,399 $2,657 $1,198 $3,198 $1,340 $2,878
Grade: F $4,686 $5,405 $4,597 $2,772 $1,264 $3,396 $1,422 $2,993
Grade: G $4,884 $5,669 $4,795 $2,888 $1,330 $3,594 $1,505 $3,109
Grade: H $5,082 $5,933 $4,993 $3,003 $1,396 $3,792 $1,587 $3,224
Grade:  I $5,280 $6,197 $5,191 $3,119 $1,462 $3,990 $1,670 $3,340
Grade: J $5,478 $6,461 $5,389 $3,234 $1,528 $4,188 $1,752 $3,455
Grade: Z $5,874 $6,989 $5,785 $3,465 $1,660 $4,584 $1,917 $3,686
Grade: ZZ $6,270 $7,517 $6,181 $3,696 $1,792 $4,980 $2,082 $3,917
Premium: Prem 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Premium: Prem 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CUSHION TYPE: 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

BACK CUSHION: Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose -- Loose

SEAT CUSHION: Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Loose

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION: Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

SM - Down Plush - Upcharge: $165 $165 $165 $83 -- $83 -- $83
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: $330 $330 $330 $165 -- $165 -- $165

REQUIRES A FINISH: Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional --

REMOVABLE LEGS: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes --

STANDARD TRIM: Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

WELT ONLY (delete Nails): Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber) 2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 1-20" Feather 

Down -- --

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $396 $264 $99 -- $132 -- $99

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- $198 -- $231 -- $198

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $396 $264 $99 $66 $132 $83 $99

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing) Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes -- Yes

STANDARD PACKAGING: Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

CARTON OPTION Up-charge: $132 $132 $132 $99 $83 $99 $83 $99

OVERALL Width (in.): 75 85 60 33 26 41 33 33

OVERALL Depth -  (in.): 40 40 40 40 26 40 33 40

OVERALL Height - (in.): 36 36 36 36 17 36 17 36

SEAT Width (in.):  65 75 51 24 -- 32 -- 24

SEAT Depth (in.): 22 22 22 22 -- 22 -- 22

SEAT Height (in.): 18 18 18 18 -- 18 -- 18

ARM Height (in.): 24 24 24 1/2 24 -- 24 1/2 -- 24

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.): 140 152 104 84 22 81 27 100
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.): 165 172 124 94 27 101 32 110
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET: 73.74 73.74 60.42 33.75 10.85 60.42 10.85 33.75
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9    

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

*Avail w/ Optional Bench Cush - $50 *Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C
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16 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

18.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

15.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows
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9    3    9.5 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL20-012 LL20-015 LL20-016 LL20-017 LL20-020 LL20-022 LL20-023 LL20-025
Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri

Conversation 
Sofa LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes

$5,805 $2,165 $2,165 $1,640 $2,584 $3,330 $3,330 $3,039

$6,069 $2,297 $2,297 $1,739 $2,732 $3,511 $3,511 $3,188

$6,333 $2,429 $2,429 $1,838 $2,881 $3,693 $3,693 $3,336

$6,597 $2,561 $2,561 $1,937 $3,029 $3,874 $3,874 $3,485

$6,861 $2,693 $2,693 $2,036 $3,178 $4,056 $4,056 $3,633

$7,125 $2,825 $2,825 $2,135 $3,326 $4,237 $4,237 $3,782

$7,389 $2,957 $2,957 $2,234 $3,475 $4,419 $4,419 $3,930

$7,653 $3,089 $3,089 $2,333 $3,623 $4,600 $4,600 $4,079

$7,917 $3,221 $3,221 $2,432 $3,772 $4,782 $4,782 $4,227

$8,445 $3,485 $3,485 $2,630 $4,069 $5,145 $5,145 $4,524

$8,973 $3,749 $3,749 $2,828 $4,366 $5,508 $5,508 $4,821

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $83 $83 $83 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $165 $165 $165 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

4-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $99 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132

109 30    30    26 53 56 56 32

46 40 40 40 40 40 40 63

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

82 25    25    26 53 51 1/2 51 1/2 30

22 22    22    22    22 22 22 46

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

24 24    24    --- --- 24 24 24

191 68 68 55 89 102 102 100
211 78 78 65 104 117 117 115
112.20 33.75 33.75 60.80 60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42

21.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

8.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

8.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 6 1/2 14    14 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 60



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL20-026 LL20-027 LL20-028 LL20-029 LL20-030 LL20-031 LL20-032 LL20-035
Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri

RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return Corner Wedge LAF Bumper 
Chaise

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

$3,039 $4,059 $4,059 $4,825 $4,825 $2,277 $2,475 $3,821

$3,188 $4,323 $4,323 $5,171 $5,171 $2,409 $2,624 $3,970

$3,336 $4,587 $4,587 $5,518 $5,518 $2,541 $2,772 $4,118

$3,485 $4,851 $4,851 $5,864 $5,864 $2,673 $2,921 $4,267

$3,633 $5,115 $5,115 $6,211 $6,211 $2,805 $3,069 $4,415

$3,782 $5,379 $5,379 $6,557 $6,557 $2,937 $3,218 $4,564

$3,930 $5,643 $5,643 $6,904 $6,904 $3,069 $3,366 $4,712

$4,079 $5,907 $5,907 $7,250 $7,250 $3,201 $3,515 $4,861

$4,227 $6,171 $6,171 $7,597 $7,597 $3,333 $3,663 $5,009

$4,524 $6,699 $6,699 $8,290 $8,290 $3,597 $3,960 $5,306

$4,821 $7,227 $7,227 $8,983 $8,983 $3,861 $4,257 $5,603

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

3-20" Feather 
Down 

3-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $396 $396 $396 $396 $264 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $396 $396 $396 $396 $132 $132 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

32 83 83 95 95 48 48 68    

63 40 40 40 40 40 40 50    

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36    

30 73 73 86 86 30 30 68    

46 22 22 22 22 30 30 22    

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18    

24 24 24 24 24 --- --- --

100 134 134 145 145 94 108 105    
115 159 159 170 170 109 123 125
86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 49.84 49.84 89.58 89.58

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

18.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 10 1/2 11    18.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 61



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL20-036 LL20-043 LL20-044 LL20-048 LL20-057 LL20-063 LL20-064 LL20-065
Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri

RAF Bumper 
Chaise LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner Chair & Half SC LAF Curved L/S RAF Curved L/S LAF Curv Open 

Chaise

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

$3,821 $3,805 $3,805 $3,003 $2,894 $3,821 $3,821 $3,765

$3,970 $4,003 $4,003 $3,152 $3,092 $3,970 $3,970 $3,914

$4,118 $4,201 $4,201 $3,300 $3,290 $4,118 $4,118 $4,062

$4,267 $4,399 $4,399 $3,449 $3,488 $4,267 $4,267 $4,211

$4,415 $4,597 $4,597 $3,597 $3,686 $4,415 $4,415 $4,359

$4,564 $4,795 $4,795 $3,746 $3,884 $4,564 $4,564 $4,508

$4,712 $4,993 $4,993 $3,894 $4,082 $4,712 $4,712 $4,656

$4,861 $5,191 $5,191 $4,043 $4,280 $4,861 $4,861 $4,805

$5,009 $5,389 $5,389 $4,191 $4,478 $5,009 $5,009 $4,953

$5,306 $5,785 $5,785 $4,488 $4,874 $5,306 $5,306 $5,250

$5,603 $6,181 $6,181 $4,785 $5,270 $5,603 $5,603 $5,547

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $83 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $165 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional -- Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- 1-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
B - ZZ - N/C

PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $264 $264 $132 $132 $264 $264 $198

-- -- -- -- $231 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $198 $198 $132 $132 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $132 $132 $132

68    69 69 48 41 73 73 72

50    56 56 40 40 40 40 40

36    36 36 36 36 36 36 36

68    43 43 30 32 58 58 61

22    36 36 30 22 22 22 22

18    18 18 18 18 18 18 18

-- 24 24 --- 24 1/2 24 24 ---

105    89 89 98 81 120 120 98
125 119 119 118 101 140 140 118
100.19 100.19 100.19 89.58 33.75 89.58 89.58 89.58

10    9.5 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

*Available with an Optional Bench 
Cushion - No Charge

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 62



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL20-066 LL20-067 LL20-070 LL20-099 LL21-001 LL21-002 LL21-003 LL21-005
Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Dimitri Danae Danae Danae Danae

RAF Curv Open 
Chaise

Curved Arml. 
Chair Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa 2 over 2 Studio 

Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Loveseat Matching Chair

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes -- --

$3,765 $1,964 $1,640 $4,858 $3,894 $4,349 $3,805 $2,310

$3,914 $2,063 $1,739 $5,122 $4,092 $4,613 $4,003 $2,426

$4,062 $2,162 $1,838 $5,386 $4,290 $4,877 $4,201 $2,541

$4,211 $2,261 $1,937 $5,650 $4,488 $5,141 $4,399 $2,657

$4,359 $2,360 $2,036 $5,914 $4,686 $5,405 $4,597 $2,772

$4,508 $2,459 $2,135 $6,178 $4,884 $5,669 $4,795 $2,888

$4,656 $2,558 $2,234 $6,442 $5,082 $5,933 $4,993 $3,003

$4,805 $2,657 $2,333 $6,706 $5,280 $6,197 $5,191 $3,119

$4,953 $2,756 $2,432 $6,970 $5,478 $6,461 $5,389 $3,234

$5,250 $2,954 $2,630 $7,498 $5,874 $6,989 $5,785 $3,465

$5,547 $3,152 $2,828 $8,026 $6,270 $7,517 $6,181 $3,696

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $83 -- $165 $165 $165 $165 $83
$330 $165 -- $330 $330 $330 $330 $165

Optional Optional -- Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw -- -- 4-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

-- --
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$198 $99 -- $396 $264 $396 $264 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- $198

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $99 $264 $396 $264 $396 $264 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99

72 34 50 96 75 85 60 33

40 40 36 40 40 40 40 40

36 36 18 36 36 36 36 36

61 28 -- 87 65 75 51 24

22 22 -- 22 22 22 22 22

18 18 -- 18 18 18 18 18

--- -- -- 24 1/2 24 24 24 1/2 24

98 55 57 162 140 152 104 84
118 65 67 186 165 172 124 94
33.75 33.75 25.91 86.91 73.74 73.74 60.42 33.75

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 6 1/2 19.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow6 1/2 18.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

15.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows 9    16 yds / 2 yds 

Pillows

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50 *Avail w/ Optional Bench Cush - $50 *Optional Bench 

Cushion - N/C

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 63



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL21-006 LL21-007 LL21-008 LL21-009 LL21-012 LL21-015 LL21-016 LL21-017
Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae

Matching 
Ottoman

Chair & Half
Chair

Chair & Half
Ottoman Swivel Lounger Conversation 

Sofa LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$1,000 $2,604 $1,092 $2,531 $5,805 $2,165 $2,165 $1,640

$1,066 $2,802 $1,175 $2,647 $6,069 $2,297 $2,297 $1,739

$1,132 $3,000 $1,257 $2,762 $6,333 $2,429 $2,429 $1,838

$1,198 $3,198 $1,340 $2,878 $6,597 $2,561 $2,561 $1,937

$1,264 $3,396 $1,422 $2,993 $6,861 $2,693 $2,693 $2,036

$1,330 $3,594 $1,505 $3,109 $7,125 $2,825 $2,825 $2,135

$1,396 $3,792 $1,587 $3,224 $7,389 $2,957 $2,957 $2,234

$1,462 $3,990 $1,670 $3,340 $7,653 $3,089 $3,089 $2,333

$1,528 $4,188 $1,752 $3,455 $7,917 $3,221 $3,221 $2,432

$1,660 $4,584 $1,917 $3,686 $8,445 $3,485 $3,485 $2,630

$1,792 $4,980 $2,082 $3,917 $8,973 $3,749 $3,749 $2,828

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

-- Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Standard Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

-- $83 -- $83 $165 $83 $83 $83
-- $165 -- $165 $330 $165 $165 $165

Optional Optional Optional -- Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- 1-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 4-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down --

--
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $132 -- $99 $396 $99 $99 $99

-- $231 -- $198 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $132 $83 $99 $396 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $99 $83 $99 $132 $99 $99 $99

26 41 33 33 109 30    30    26

26 40 33 40 46 40 40 40

17 36 17 36 36 36 36 36

-- 32 -- 24 82 25    25    26

-- 22 -- 22 22 22    22    22    

-- 18 -- 18 18 18 18 18

-- 24 1/2 -- 24 24 24    24    ---

22 81 27 100 191 68 68 55
27 101 32 110 211 78 78 65
10.85 60.42 10.85 33.75 112.20 33.75 33.75 60.80

3    9.5 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow 3    9    6 1/221.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
8.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

8.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 64



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL21-020 LL21-022 LL21-023 LL21-025 LL21-026 LL21-027 LL21-028 LL21-029
Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae

Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return

-- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$2,584 $3,330 $3,330 $3,039 $3,039 $4,059 $4,059 $4,825

$2,732 $3,511 $3,511 $3,188 $3,188 $4,323 $4,323 $5,171

$2,881 $3,693 $3,693 $3,336 $3,336 $4,587 $4,587 $5,518

$3,029 $3,874 $3,874 $3,485 $3,485 $4,851 $4,851 $5,864

$3,178 $4,056 $4,056 $3,633 $3,633 $5,115 $5,115 $6,211

$3,326 $4,237 $4,237 $3,782 $3,782 $5,379 $5,379 $6,557

$3,475 $4,419 $4,419 $3,930 $3,930 $5,643 $5,643 $6,904

$3,623 $4,600 $4,600 $4,079 $4,079 $5,907 $5,907 $7,250

$3,772 $4,782 $4,782 $4,227 $4,227 $6,171 $6,171 $7,597

$4,069 $5,145 $5,145 $4,524 $4,524 $6,699 $6,699 $8,290

$4,366 $5,508 $5,508 $4,821 $4,821 $7,227 $7,227 $8,983

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- 2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

3-20" Feather 
Down 

--
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $132 $132 $396 $396 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $264 $264 $396 $396 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

53 56 56 32 32 83 83 95

40 40 40 63 63 40 40 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

53 51 1/2 51 1/2 30 30 73 73 86

22 22 22 46 46 22 22 22

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

--- 24 24 24 24 24 24 24

89 102 102 100 100 134 134 145
104 117 117 115 115 159 159 170
60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

18.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

18.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow14    14 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 65



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL21-030 LL21-031 LL21-032 LL21-035 LL21-036 LL21-043 LL21-044 LL21-048
Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae

RAF Sofa Return Corner Wedge LAF Bumper 
Chaise

RAF Bumper 
Chaise LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes --

$4,825 $2,277 $2,475 $3,821 $3,821 $3,805 $3,805 $3,003

$5,171 $2,409 $2,624 $3,970 $3,970 $4,003 $4,003 $3,152

$5,518 $2,541 $2,772 $4,118 $4,118 $4,201 $4,201 $3,300

$5,864 $2,673 $2,921 $4,267 $4,267 $4,399 $4,399 $3,449

$6,211 $2,805 $3,069 $4,415 $4,415 $4,597 $4,597 $3,597

$6,557 $2,937 $3,218 $4,564 $4,564 $4,795 $4,795 $3,746

$6,904 $3,069 $3,366 $4,712 $4,712 $4,993 $4,993 $3,894

$7,250 $3,201 $3,515 $4,861 $4,861 $5,191 $5,191 $4,043

$7,597 $3,333 $3,663 $5,009 $5,009 $5,389 $5,389 $4,191

$8,290 $3,597 $3,960 $5,306 $5,306 $5,785 $5,785 $4,488

$8,983 $3,861 $4,257 $5,603 $5,603 $6,181 $6,181 $4,785

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

3-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $264 $132 $132 $132 $264 $264 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $132 $132 $264 $264 $198 $198 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

95 48 48 68    68    69 69 48

40 40 40 50    50    56 56 40

36 36 36 36    36    36 36 36

86 30 30 68    68    43 43 30

22 30 30 22    22    36 36 30

18 18 18 18    18    18 18 18

24 --- --- -- -- 24 24 ---

145 94 108 105    105    89 89 98
170 109 123 125 125 119 119 118
49.84 49.84 89.58 89.58 100.19 100.19 100.19 89.58

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 10 1/2 11    14.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
14.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 10    

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 66



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL21-057 LL21-063 LL21-064 LL21-065 LL21-066 LL21-067 LL21-070 LL21-099
Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae Danae

Chair & Half SC LAF Curved L/S RAF Curved L/S LAF Curv Open 
Chaise

RAF Curv Open 
Chaise

Curved Arml. 
Chair Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

$2,894 $3,821 $3,821 $3,765 $3,765 $1,964 $1,640 $4,858

$3,092 $3,970 $3,970 $3,914 $3,914 $2,063 $1,739 $5,122

$3,290 $4,118 $4,118 $4,062 $4,062 $2,162 $1,838 $5,386

$3,488 $4,267 $4,267 $4,211 $4,211 $2,261 $1,937 $5,650

$3,686 $4,415 $4,415 $4,359 $4,359 $2,360 $2,036 $5,914

$3,884 $4,564 $4,564 $4,508 $4,508 $2,459 $2,135 $6,178

$4,082 $4,712 $4,712 $4,656 $4,656 $2,558 $2,234 $6,442

$4,280 $4,861 $4,861 $4,805 $4,805 $2,657 $2,333 $6,706

$4,478 $5,009 $5,009 $4,953 $4,953 $2,756 $2,432 $6,970

$4,874 $5,306 $5,306 $5,250 $5,250 $2,954 $2,630 $7,498

$5,270 $5,603 $5,603 $5,547 $5,547 $3,152 $2,828 $8,026

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

$83 $165 $165 $165 $165 $83 -- $165
$165 $330 $330 $330 $330 $165 -- $330

-- Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional -- Optional

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw -- -- 4-20" Feather 

Down 
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

-- --
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $264 $264 $198 $198 $99 -- $396

$70 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $264 $264 $264 $264 $99 $264 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $99 $132

41 73 73 72 72 34 50 96

40 40 40 40 40 40 36 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 18 36

32 58 58 61 61 28 -- 87

22 22 22 22 22 22 -- 22

18 18 18 18 18 18 -- 18

24 1/2 24 24 --- --- -- -- 24 1/2

81 120 120 98 98 55 57 162
101 140 140 118 118 65 67 186
33.75 89.58 89.58 89.58 33.75 33.75 25.91 86.91

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

6 1/2 6 1/2 19.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

*Available with an Optional Bench 
Cushion - No Charge

9.5 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 67



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL22-001 LL22-002 LL22-003 LL22-005 LL22-006 LL22-007 LL22-008 LL22-009
Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien

2 over 2 Studio 
Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Loveseat Matching Chair Matching 

Ottoman
Chair & Half

Chair
Chair & Half

Ottoman Swivel Lounger

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

$3,894 $4,349 $3,805 $2,310 $1,000 $2,604 $1,092 $2,531

$4,092 $4,613 $4,003 $2,426 $1,066 $2,802 $1,175 $2,647

$4,290 $4,877 $4,201 $2,541 $1,132 $3,000 $1,257 $2,762

$4,488 $5,141 $4,399 $2,657 $1,198 $3,198 $1,340 $2,878

$4,686 $5,405 $4,597 $2,772 $1,264 $3,396 $1,422 $2,993

$4,884 $5,669 $4,795 $2,888 $1,330 $3,594 $1,505 $3,109

$5,082 $5,933 $4,993 $3,003 $1,396 $3,792 $1,587 $3,224

$5,280 $6,197 $5,191 $3,119 $1,462 $3,990 $1,670 $3,340

$5,478 $6,461 $5,389 $3,234 $1,528 $4,188 $1,752 $3,455

$5,874 $6,989 $5,785 $3,465 $1,660 $4,584 $1,917 $3,686

$6,270 $7,517 $6,181 $3,696 $1,792 $4,980 $2,082 $3,917

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose -- Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $83 -- $83 -- $83
$330 $330 $330 $165 -- $165 -- $165

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 1-20" Feather 

Down -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

$66 $66 $66 -- -- $33 -- --

$99 $99 $99 -- -- $50 -- --

$149 $149 $149 $66 $50 $66 $50 $66
$198 $198 $198 $132 $99 $132 $99 $132

$264 $396 $264 $99 -- $132 -- $99

-- -- -- $198 -- $231 -- $198

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $396 $264 $99 $66 $132 $83 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $99 $83 $99 $83 $99

75 85 60 33 26 41 33 33

40 40 40 40 26 40 33 40

36 36 36 36 17 36 17 36

65 75 51 24 -- 32 -- 24

22 22 22 22 -- 22 -- 22

18 18 18 18 -- 18 -- 19

24 24 24 1/2 24 -- 24 1/2 -- 24

140 150 104 84 22 81 27 100
165 175 124 94 27 101 32 110
73.74 86.91 60.42 33.75 10.85 60.42 10.85 33.75

16.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

*Avail w/ Optional Bench Cush - $50 *Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

3    9    9    3 1/2 10 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow

18 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

16 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 68



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL22-012 LL22-015 LL22-016 LL22-017 LL22-020 LL22-022 LL22-023 LL22-025
Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien

Conversation 
Sofa LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes

$5,805 $2,165 $2,165 $1,640 $2,584 $3,330 $3,330 $3,039

$6,069 $2,297 $2,297 $1,739 $2,732 $3,511 $3,511 $3,188

$6,333 $2,429 $2,429 $1,838 $2,881 $3,693 $3,693 $3,336

$6,597 $2,561 $2,561 $1,937 $3,029 $3,874 $3,874 $3,485

$6,861 $2,693 $2,693 $2,036 $3,178 $4,056 $4,056 $3,633

$7,125 $2,825 $2,825 $2,135 $3,326 $4,237 $4,237 $3,782

$7,389 $2,957 $2,957 $2,234 $3,475 $4,419 $4,419 $3,930

$7,653 $3,089 $3,089 $2,333 $3,623 $4,600 $4,600 $4,079

$7,917 $3,221 $3,221 $2,432 $3,772 $4,782 $4,782 $4,227

$8,445 $3,485 $3,485 $2,630 $4,069 $5,145 $5,145 $4,524

$8,973 $3,749 $3,749 $2,828 $4,366 $5,508 $5,508 $4,821

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $83 $83 $83 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $165 $165 $165 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

4-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

$132 $66 $66 -- -- $66 $66 $66

$198 $99 $99 -- -- $99 $99 $99

$149 $66 $66 $66 $149 $149 $149 $149
$198 $132 $132 $132 $198 $198 $198 $198

$396 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $99 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132

109 30    30    26 53 56 56 32

46 40 40 40 40 40 40 63

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

82 25    25    26 53 52 52 30

22 22    22    22    22 22 22 46

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

24 24    24    --- --- 24 24 24

191 68 68 55 89 102 102 100
211 78 78 65 104 117 117 115
112.20 33.75 33.75 33.30 60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42

7    14    15.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

15.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

9 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

9 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL22-026 LL22-027 LL22-028 LL22-029 LL22-030 LL22-031 LL22-032 LL22-035
Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien

RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return Corner Wedge LAF Bumper 
Chaise

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

$3,039 $4,059 $4,059 $4,825 $4,825 $2,277 $2,475 $3,821

$3,188 $4,323 $4,323 $5,171 $5,171 $2,409 $2,624 $3,970

$3,336 $4,587 $4,587 $5,518 $5,518 $2,541 $2,772 $4,118

$3,485 $4,851 $4,851 $5,864 $5,864 $2,673 $2,921 $4,267

$3,633 $5,115 $5,115 $6,211 $6,211 $2,805 $3,069 $4,415

$3,782 $5,379 $5,379 $6,557 $6,557 $2,937 $3,218 $4,564

$3,930 $5,643 $5,643 $6,904 $6,904 $3,069 $3,366 $4,712

$4,079 $5,907 $5,907 $7,250 $7,250 $3,201 $3,515 $4,861

$4,227 $6,171 $6,171 $7,597 $7,597 $3,333 $3,663 $5,009

$4,524 $6,699 $6,699 $8,290 $8,290 $3,597 $3,960 $5,306

$4,821 $7,227 $7,227 $8,983 $8,983 $3,861 $4,257 $5,603

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

3-20" Feather 
Down 

3-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

$66 $66 $66 $99 $99 -- -- $66

$99 $99 $99 $149 $149 -- -- $99

$149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $66 $66 $149
$198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $132 $132 $198

$132 $396 $396 $396 $396 $264 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $396 $396 $396 $396 $132 $132 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

32 83 83 95 95 48 48 68    

63 40 40 40 40 40 40 50    

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36    

30 73 73 86 86 30 30 68    

46 22 22 22 22 30 30 22    

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18    

24 24 24 24 24 --- --- --

100 110 110 145 145 94 108 105    
115 135 135 170 170 109 123 125
60.42 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 49.84 49.84 89.58

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 11    11 1/2 14.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

18 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

18 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 70



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
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E

C
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL22-036 LL22-043 LL22-044 LL22-048 LL22-057 LL22-063 LL22-064 LL22-065
Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien

RAF Bumper 
Chaise LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner Chair & Half SC LAF Curved L/S RAF Curved L/S LAF Curv Open 

Chaise

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

$3,821 $3,805 $3,805 $3,003 $2,894 $3,821 $3,821 $3,765

$3,970 $4,003 $4,003 $3,152 $3,092 $3,970 $3,970 $3,914

$4,118 $4,201 $4,201 $3,300 $3,290 $4,118 $4,118 $4,062

$4,267 $4,399 $4,399 $3,449 $3,488 $4,267 $4,267 $4,211

$4,415 $4,597 $4,597 $3,597 $3,686 $4,415 $4,415 $4,359

$4,564 $4,795 $4,795 $3,746 $3,884 $4,564 $4,564 $4,508

$4,712 $4,993 $4,993 $3,894 $4,082 $4,712 $4,712 $4,656

$4,861 $5,191 $5,191 $4,043 $4,280 $4,861 $4,861 $4,805

$5,009 $5,389 $5,389 $4,191 $4,478 $5,009 $5,009 $4,953

$5,306 $5,785 $5,785 $4,488 $4,874 $5,306 $5,306 $5,250

$5,603 $6,181 $6,181 $4,785 $5,270 $5,603 $5,603 $5,547

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $83 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $165 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional -- Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- 1-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
B - ZZ - N/C

PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

$66 $66 $66 -- $33 $66 $66 $66

$99 $99 $99 -- $50 $99 $99 $99

$149 $149 $149 $66 $66 $149 $149 $149
$198 $198 $198 $132 $132 $198 $198 $198

$132 $264 $264 $132 $132 $264 $264 $198

-- -- -- -- $70 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $198 $198 $132 $132 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $132 $132 $132

68    69 69 66 41 73 73 72

50    56 56 63 40 40 40 40

36    36 36 36 36 36 36 36

68    43 43 30 32 58 58 61

22    36 36 30 22 22 22 22

18    18 18 18 18 18 18 18

-- 24 24 --- 24 1/2 24 24 ---

105    89 89 98 81 120 120 98
125 119 119 113 101 140 140 118
89.58 100.19 100.19 49.84 60.42 89.58 89.58 89.58

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

*Available with an Optional Bench 
Cushion - No Charge

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 10 10 yds / 1 yd 

Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 71



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
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C
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

PR
IC

ES

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

FA
B

R
IC

LL22-066 LL22-067 LL22-070 LL22-099 LL23-001 LL23-002 LL23-003 LL23-005
Darrien Darrien Darrien Darrien Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton

RAF Curv Open 
Chaise

Curved Arml. 
Chair Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa 2 over 2 Studio 

Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Loveseat Matching Chair

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes -- --

$3,765 $1,964 $1,640 $4,858 $3,894 $4,349 $3,805 $2,310

$3,914 $2,063 $1,739 $5,122 $4,092 $4,613 $4,003 $2,426

$4,062 $2,162 $1,838 $5,386 $4,290 $4,877 $4,201 $2,541

$4,211 $2,261 $1,937 $5,650 $4,488 $5,141 $4,399 $2,657

$4,359 $2,360 $2,036 $5,914 $4,686 $5,405 $4,597 $2,772

$4,508 $2,459 $2,135 $6,178 $4,884 $5,669 $4,795 $2,888

$4,656 $2,558 $2,234 $6,442 $5,082 $5,933 $4,993 $3,003

$4,805 $2,657 $2,333 $6,706 $5,280 $6,197 $5,191 $3,119

$4,953 $2,756 $2,432 $6,970 $5,478 $6,461 $5,389 $3,234

$5,250 $2,954 $2,630 $7,498 $5,874 $6,989 $5,785 $3,465

$5,547 $3,152 $2,828 $8,026 $6,270 $7,517 $6,181 $3,696

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $83 -- $165 $165 $165 $165 $83
$330 $165 -- $330 $330 $330 $330 $165

Optional Optional -- Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Included Included Included Included Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw -- -- 4-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

-- --
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

$66 -- -- $132 -- -- -- --

$99 -- -- $198 -- -- -- --

$149 $66 $66 $149 -- -- -- --
$198 $132 $132 $198 -- -- -- --

$198 $99 -- $396 $264 $396 $264 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- $198

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $99 $264 $396 $264 $396 $264 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99

72 34 50 96 75 85 60 33

40 40 36 40 40 40 40 40

36 36 18 36 36 36 36 36

61 28 -- 87 65 75 51 24

22 22 -- 22 22 22 22 22

18 18 -- 18 18 18 18 18

--- -- -- 24 1/2 24 24 24 1/2 24

98 55 57 162 140 152 104 84
118 65 67 186 165 172 124 94
89.58 33.75 25.91 86.91 73.74 73.74 60.42 33.75

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

15.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows 9    18 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

16 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

18.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

*Avail w/ Optional Bench Cush - $50

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 6 1/2 6 1/2

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 72



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL23-006 LL23-007 LL23-008 LL23-009 LL23-012 LL23-015 LL23-016 LL23-017
Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton
Matching 
Ottoman Chair & Half Chair Chair & Half

Ottoman Swivel Lounger Conversation 
Sofa LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$1,000 $2,604 $1,092 $2,531 $5,805 $2,165 $2,165 $1,640

$1,066 $2,802 $1,175 $2,647 $6,069 $2,297 $2,297 $1,739

$1,132 $3,000 $1,257 $2,762 $6,333 $2,429 $2,429 $1,838

$1,198 $3,198 $1,340 $2,878 $6,597 $2,561 $2,561 $1,937

$1,264 $3,396 $1,422 $2,993 $6,861 $2,693 $2,693 $2,036

$1,330 $3,594 $1,505 $3,109 $7,125 $2,825 $2,825 $2,135

$1,396 $3,792 $1,587 $3,224 $7,389 $2,957 $2,957 $2,234

$1,462 $3,990 $1,670 $3,340 $7,653 $3,089 $3,089 $2,333

$1,528 $4,188 $1,752 $3,455 $7,917 $3,221 $3,221 $2,432

$1,660 $4,584 $1,917 $3,686 $8,445 $3,485 $3,485 $2,630

$1,792 $4,980 $2,082 $3,917 $8,973 $3,749 $3,749 $2,828

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

-- Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Standard Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

-- $83 -- $83 $165 $83 $83 $83
-- $165 -- $165 $330 $165 $165 $165

Optional Optional Optional -- Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- 1-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 4-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down --

--
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $132 -- $99 $396 $99 $99 $99

-- $231 -- $198 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$66 $132 $83 $99 $396 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $99 $83 $99 $132 $99 $99 $99

26 41 33 33 109 30    30    26

26 40 33 40 46 40 40 40

17 36 17 36 36 36 36 36

-- 32 -- 24 82 25    25    26

-- 22 -- 22 22 22    22    22    

-- 18 -- 18 18 18 18 18

-- 24 1/2 -- 24 24 24    24    ---

22 81 27 100 191 68 68 55
27 101 32 110 211 78 78 65
10.85 60.42 10.85 33.75 112.20 33.75 33.75 33.75

9    21.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

9 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

9 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 7    3 1/2 10 yds / 1 yd 

Pillow 3    

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 73



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL23-020 LL23-022 LL23-023 LL23-025 LL23-026 LL23-027 LL23-028 LL23-029
Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton

Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return

-- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$2,584 $3,330 $3,330 $3,039 $3,039 $4,059 $4,059 $4,825

$2,732 $3,511 $3,511 $3,188 $3,188 $4,323 $4,323 $5,171

$2,881 $3,693 $3,693 $3,336 $3,336 $4,587 $4,587 $5,518

$3,029 $3,874 $3,874 $3,485 $3,485 $4,851 $4,851 $5,864

$3,178 $4,056 $4,056 $3,633 $3,633 $5,115 $5,115 $6,211

$3,326 $4,237 $4,237 $3,782 $3,782 $5,379 $5,379 $6,557

$3,475 $4,419 $4,419 $3,930 $3,930 $5,643 $5,643 $6,904

$3,623 $4,600 $4,600 $4,079 $4,079 $5,907 $5,907 $7,250

$3,772 $4,782 $4,782 $4,227 $4,227 $6,171 $6,171 $7,597

$4,069 $5,145 $5,145 $4,524 $4,524 $6,699 $6,699 $8,290

$4,366 $5,508 $5,508 $4,821 $4,821 $7,227 $7,227 $8,983

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- 2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

3-20" Feather 
Down 

--
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $132 $132 $396 $396 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $264 $264 $396 $396 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

53 56 56 32 32 83 83 95

40 40 40 63 63 40 40 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

53 51 1/2 51 1/2 30 30 73 73 86

22 22 22 46 46 22 22 22

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

--- 24 24 24 24 24 24 24

89 102 102 100 100 134 134 145
104 117 117 115 115 159 159 170
60.80 60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42 86.91 86.91 86.91

18.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

18.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow14    14 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

11 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

11 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
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E
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL23-030 LL23-031 LL23-032 LL23-035 LL23-036 LL23-043 LL23-044 LL23-048
Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton

RAF Sofa Return Corner Wedge LAF Bumper 
Chaise

RAF Bumper 
Chaise LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes --

$4,825 $2,277 $2,475 $3,821 $3,821 $3,805 $3,805 $3,003

$5,171 $2,409 $2,624 $3,970 $3,970 $4,003 $4,003 $3,152

$5,518 $2,541 $2,772 $4,118 $4,118 $4,201 $4,201 $3,300

$5,864 $2,673 $2,921 $4,267 $4,267 $4,399 $4,399 $3,449

$6,211 $2,805 $3,069 $4,415 $4,415 $4,597 $4,597 $3,597

$6,557 $2,937 $3,218 $4,564 $4,564 $4,795 $4,795 $3,746

$6,904 $3,069 $3,366 $4,712 $4,712 $4,993 $4,993 $3,894

$7,250 $3,201 $3,515 $4,861 $4,861 $5,191 $5,191 $4,043

$7,597 $3,333 $3,663 $5,009 $5,009 $5,389 $5,389 $4,191

$8,290 $3,597 $3,960 $5,306 $5,306 $5,785 $5,785 $4,488

$8,983 $3,861 $4,257 $5,603 $5,603 $6,181 $6,181 $4,785

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

3-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $264 $132 $132 $132 $264 $264 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $132 $132 $264 $264 $198 $198 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

95 48 48 68    68    69 69 48

40 40 40 50    50    56 56 40

36 36 36 36    36    36 36 36

86 30 30 68    68    43 43 30

22 30 30 22    22    36 36 30

18 18 18 18    18    18 18 18

24 --- --- -- -- 24 24 ---

145 94 108 105    105    89 89 98
170 109 123 125 125 119 119 118
86.91 49.84 49.84 89.58 89.58 100.19 100.19 100.19

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 10    10 1/2 11    14.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
14.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

B
A

SI
C
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ST
YL

E

C
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL23-057 LL23-063 LL23-064 LL23-065 LL23-066 LL23-067 LL23-070 LL23-099
Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton Daxton

Chair & Half SC LAF Curved L/S RAF Curved L/S LAF Curv Open 
Chaise

RAF Curv Open 
Chaise

Curved Arml. 
Chair Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

$2,894 $3,821 $3,821 $3,765 $3,765 $1,964 $1,640 $4,858

$3,092 $3,970 $3,970 $3,914 $3,914 $2,063 $1,739 $5,122

$3,290 $4,118 $4,118 $4,062 $4,062 $2,162 $1,838 $5,386

$3,488 $4,267 $4,267 $4,211 $4,211 $2,261 $1,937 $5,650

$3,686 $4,415 $4,415 $4,359 $4,359 $2,360 $2,036 $5,914

$3,884 $4,564 $4,564 $4,508 $4,508 $2,459 $2,135 $6,178

$4,082 $4,712 $4,712 $4,656 $4,656 $2,558 $2,234 $6,442

$4,280 $4,861 $4,861 $4,805 $4,805 $2,657 $2,333 $6,706

$4,478 $5,009 $5,009 $4,953 $4,953 $2,756 $2,432 $6,970

$4,874 $5,306 $5,306 $5,250 $5,250 $2,954 $2,630 $7,498

$5,270 $5,603 $5,603 $5,547 $5,547 $3,152 $2,828 $8,026

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

$83 $165 $165 $165 $165 $83 -- $165
$165 $330 $330 $330 $330 $165 -- $330

-- Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional -- Optional

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw -- -- 4-20" Feather 

Down 
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

-- --
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $264 $264 $198 $198 $99 -- $396

$231 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $264 $264 $264 $264 $99 $264 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $99 $132

41 73 73 72 72 34 50 96

40 40 40 40 40 40 36 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 18 36

32 58 58 61 61 28 -- 87

22 22 22 22 22 22 -- 22

18 18 18 18 18 18 -- 18

24 1/2 24 24 --- --- -- -- 24 1/2

81 120 120 98 98 55 57 162
101 140 140 118 118 65 67 186
60.42 89.58 89.58 89.58 89.58 33.75 25.91 86.91

*Available with an Optional Bench 
Cushion - No Charge

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 6 1/2 6 1/2 21.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
9.5 yds / 1 yd 

Pillow
14.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
14.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 76



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL24-001 LL24-002 LL24-003 LL24-005 LL24-006 LL24-007 LL24-008 LL24-009
Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker

2 over 2 Studio 
Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Loveseat Matching Chair Matching 

Ottoman Chair & Half Chair Chair & Half
Ottoman Swivel Lounger

Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

$3,894 $4,349 $3,805 $2,310 $1,000 $2,604 $1,092 $2,531

$4,092 $4,613 $4,003 $2,426 $1,066 $2,802 $1,175 $2,647

$4,290 $4,877 $4,201 $2,541 $1,132 $3,000 $1,257 $2,762

$4,488 $5,141 $4,399 $2,657 $1,198 $3,198 $1,340 $2,878

$4,686 $5,405 $4,597 $2,772 $1,264 $3,396 $1,422 $2,993

$4,884 $5,669 $4,795 $2,888 $1,330 $3,594 $1,505 $3,109

$5,082 $5,933 $4,993 $3,003 $1,396 $3,792 $1,587 $3,224

$5,280 $6,197 $5,191 $3,119 $1,462 $3,990 $1,670 $3,340

$5,478 $6,461 $5,389 $3,234 $1,528 $4,188 $1,752 $3,455

$5,874 $6,989 $5,785 $3,465 $1,660 $4,584 $1,917 $3,686

$6,270 $7,517 $6,181 $3,696 $1,792 $4,980 $2,082 $3,917

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose -- Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $83 -- $83 -- $83
$330 $330 $330 $165 -- $165 -- $165

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 1-20" Feather 

Down -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

$66 $66 $66 -- -- $33 -- --

$99 $99 $99 -- -- $50 -- --

$149 $149 $149 $66 $50 $66 $50 $66
$198 $198 $198 $132 $99 $132 $99 $132

$264 $396 $264 $99 -- $132 -- $99

-- -- -- $198 -- $231 -- $198

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $396 $264 $99 $66 $132 $83 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $99 $83 $99 $83 $99

75 86 60 33 26 41 33 33

40 40 40 40 26 40 33 40

36 36 36 36 17 36 17 36

66 75 51 24 -- 31 -- 24

22 22 22 22 -- 22 -- 22

19 18 18 19 -- 18 -- 19

24 24 23 1/2 24 -- 24 -- 24

140 130 104 82 22 81 27 102
160 150 119 92 27 91 32 112
73.74 86.91 60.80 33.30 10.85 49.84 10.85 33.30

*Avail w/ Optional Bench Cush - $50 *Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

9.5 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow 3    9    16 yds / 2 yds 

Pillows
18.5 yds / 2 yds 

Pillows
15.5 yds / 2 yds 

Pillows 10    3    

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 77



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL24-012 LL24-015 LL24-016 LL24-017 LL24-020 LL24-022 LL24-023 LL24-025
Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker

Conversation 
Sofa LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- Yes

$5,805 $2,165 $2,165 $1,640 $2,584 $3,330 $3,330 $3,039

$6,069 $2,297 $2,297 $1,739 $2,732 $3,511 $3,511 $3,188

$6,333 $2,429 $2,429 $1,838 $2,881 $3,693 $3,693 $3,336

$6,597 $2,561 $2,561 $1,937 $3,029 $3,874 $3,874 $3,485

$6,861 $2,693 $2,693 $2,036 $3,178 $4,056 $4,056 $3,633

$7,125 $2,825 $2,825 $2,135 $3,326 $4,237 $4,237 $3,782

$7,389 $2,957 $2,957 $2,234 $3,475 $4,419 $4,419 $3,930

$7,653 $3,089 $3,089 $2,333 $3,623 $4,600 $4,600 $4,079

$7,917 $3,221 $3,221 $2,432 $3,772 $4,782 $4,782 $4,227

$8,445 $3,485 $3,485 $2,630 $4,069 $5,145 $5,145 $4,524

$8,973 $3,749 $3,749 $2,828 $4,366 $5,508 $5,508 $4,821

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $83 $83 $83 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $165 $165 $165 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

4-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

$132 $66 $66 -- -- $66 $66 $66

$198 $99 $99 -- -- $99 $99 $99

$149 $66 $66 $66 $149 $149 $149 $149
$198 $132 $132 $132 $198 $198 $198 $198

$396 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $99 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132

109 30 30 26 53 56 56 32

46 40 40 40 40 40 40 63

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

82 25 25 26 53 51 51 28

22 22 22 22    22 22 22 46

18 19 19 18 18 19 19 19

24 24 24 --- --- 24 24 24

191 68 68 55 89 102 102 100
211 78 78 65 104 117 117 115
112.20 33.75 33.75 33.75 60.80 60.42 60.42 60.42

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

9 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 6 1/2 14    14 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

9 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 78



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL24-026 LL24-027 LL24-028 LL24-029 LL24-030 LL24-031 LL24-032 LL24-035
Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker

RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return Corner Wedge LAF Bumper 
Chaise

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

$3,039 $4,059 $4,059 $4,825 $4,825 $2,277 $2,475 $3,821

$3,188 $4,323 $4,323 $5,171 $5,171 $2,409 $2,624 $3,970

$3,336 $4,587 $4,587 $5,518 $5,518 $2,541 $2,772 $4,118

$3,485 $4,851 $4,851 $5,864 $5,864 $2,673 $2,921 $4,267

$3,633 $5,115 $5,115 $6,211 $6,211 $2,805 $3,069 $4,415

$3,782 $5,379 $5,379 $6,557 $6,557 $2,937 $3,218 $4,564

$3,930 $5,643 $5,643 $6,904 $6,904 $3,069 $3,366 $4,712

$4,079 $5,907 $5,907 $7,250 $7,250 $3,201 $3,515 $4,861

$4,227 $6,171 $6,171 $7,597 $7,597 $3,333 $3,663 $5,009

$4,524 $6,699 $6,699 $8,290 $8,290 $3,597 $3,960 $5,306

$4,821 $7,227 $7,227 $8,983 $8,983 $3,861 $4,257 $5,603

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down 

3-20" Feather 
Down 

3-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

$66 $66 $66 $99 $99 -- -- $66

$99 $99 $99 $149 $149 -- -- $99

$149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $66 $66 $149
$198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $132 $132 $198

$132 $396 $396 $396 $396 $264 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $396 $396 $396 $396 $132 $132 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

32 83 83 95 95 48 48 68    

63 40 40 40 40 40 40 50    

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36    

28 74 74 86 86 30 30 68    

46 22 22 22 22 30 30 22    

19 19 19 19 19 18 18 18    

24 24 24 24 24 --- --- --

100 110 110 145 145 94 108 105    
115 135 135 170 170 109 123 125
60.42 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 49.84 49.84 89.58

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 11    11 1/212 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
18.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
18.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
21 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 79



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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E
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M COM REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL24-036 LL24-043 LL24-044 LL24-048 LL24-057 LL24-063 LL24-064 LL24-065
Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker

RAF Bumper 
Chaise LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner Chair & Half SC LAF Curved L/S RAF Curved L/S LAF Curv Open 

Chaise

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes

$3,821 $3,805 $3,805 $3,003 $2,894 $3,821 $3,821 $3,765

$3,970 $4,003 $4,003 $3,152 $3,092 $3,970 $3,970 $3,914

$4,118 $4,201 $4,201 $3,300 $3,290 $4,118 $4,118 $4,062

$4,267 $4,399 $4,399 $3,449 $3,488 $4,267 $4,267 $4,211

$4,415 $4,597 $4,597 $3,597 $3,686 $4,415 $4,415 $4,359

$4,564 $4,795 $4,795 $3,746 $3,884 $4,564 $4,564 $4,508

$4,712 $4,993 $4,993 $3,894 $4,082 $4,712 $4,712 $4,656

$4,861 $5,191 $5,191 $4,043 $4,280 $4,861 $4,861 $4,805

$5,009 $5,389 $5,389 $4,191 $4,478 $5,009 $5,009 $4,953

$5,306 $5,785 $5,785 $4,488 $4,874 $5,306 $5,306 $5,250

$5,603 $6,181 $6,181 $4,785 $5,270 $5,603 $5,603 $5,547

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $83 $165 $165 $165
$330 $330 $330 $330 $165 $330 $330 $330

Optional Optional Optional Optional -- Optional Optional Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw

2-20" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- 1-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down 
1-20"FD Pillow / 1 

Kidney Plw
B - ZZ - N/C

PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

$66 $66 $66 -- $33 $66 $66 $66

$99 $99 $99 -- $50 $99 $99 $99

$149 $149 $149 $66 $66 $149 $149 $149
$198 $198 $198 $132 $132 $198 $198 $198

$132 $264 $264 $132 $132 $264 $264 $198

-- -- -- -- $231 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $198 $198 $132 $132 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $132 $132 $132

68    69 69 48 41 73 73 72

50    53 53 40 40 40 40 40

36    36 36 36 36 36 36 36

68    32 1/2 32 1/2 30 32 58 58 61

22    22 22 30 22 22 22 22

18    18 18 18 18 18 18 18

-- 24 24 --- 24 24 24 ---

105    89 89 98 100 120 120 98
125 119 119 118 101 140 140 118
89.58 100.19 100.19 100.19 60.42 89.58 89.58 89.58

*Available with an Optional Bench 
Cushion - No Charge

10 yds / 1 yd 
Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 10    

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 80



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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LL24-066 LL24-067 LL24-070 LL24-099
Dekker Dekker Dekker Dekker

RAF Curv Open 
Chaise

Curved Arml. 
Chair Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa

Yes -- -- Yes

$3,765 $1,964 $1,640 $4,858

$3,914 $2,063 $1,739 $5,122

$4,062 $2,162 $1,838 $5,386

$4,211 $2,261 $1,937 $5,650

$4,359 $2,360 $2,036 $5,914

$4,508 $2,459 $2,135 $6,178

$4,656 $2,558 $2,234 $6,442

$4,805 $2,657 $2,333 $6,706

$4,953 $2,756 $2,432 $6,970

$5,250 $2,954 $2,630 $7,498

$5,547 $3,152 $2,828 $8,026

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

50/50 Back 50/50 Back 50/50 Back

Loose Loose -- Loose

Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

$165 $83 -- $165
$330 $165 -- $330

Optional Optional -- Optional

Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included

1-20"FD Pillow / 1 
Kidney Plw -- -- 4-20" Feather 

Down 
B - ZZ - N/C

PREMIUM - TP: 
$330 KP: $248

-- --
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

$66 -- -- $132

$99 -- -- $198

$149 $66 $66 $149
$198 $132 $132 $198

$198 $99 -- $396

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

$264 $99 $264 $396

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

-- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $99 $99 $132

72 34 50 95

40 40 36 40

36 36 18 36

61 28 -- 75

22 22 -- 22

18 18 -- 18

--- --- -- 24

98 55 57 162
118 65 67 187
89.58 33.75 33.65 86.91

6 1/2 6 1/2 22 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

12.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 81



SK30-001 SK30-002 SK30-005 SK30-006 SK30-007 SK30-008 SK30-009 SK30-015
STYLE NAME: Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera

STYLE DESCRIPTION: 2 over 2 Studio 
Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Matching Chair Matching 

Ottoman
Chair & Half

Chair
Chair & Half

Ottoman Swivel Lounger LAF Chair

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll? Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Grade: B $3,986 $4,551 $2,277 $1,092 $2,676 $1,185 $2,640 $2,366
Grade: C $4,184 $4,815 $2,393 $1,158 $2,874 $1,267 $2,756 $2,498
Grade: D $4,382 $5,079 $2,508 $1,224 $3,072 $1,350 $2,871 $2,630
Grade: E and COM $4,580 $5,343 $2,624 $1,290 $3,270 $1,432 $2,987 $2,762
Grade: F $4,778 $5,607 $2,739 $1,356 $3,468 $1,515 $3,102 $2,894
Grade: G $4,976 $5,871 $2,855 $1,422 $3,666 $1,597 $3,218 $3,026
Grade: H $5,174 $6,135 $2,970 $1,488 $3,864 $1,680 $3,333 $3,158
Grade:  I $5,372 $6,399 $3,086 $1,554 $4,062 $1,762 $3,449 $3,290
Grade: J $5,570 $6,663 $3,201 $1,620 $4,260 $1,845 $3,564 $3,422
Grade: Z $5,966 $7,191 $3,432 $1,752 $4,656 $2,010 $3,795 $3,686
Grade: ZZ $6,362 $7,719 $3,663 $1,884 $5,052 $2,175 $4,026 $3,950
Premium: Prem 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Premium: Prem 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION: Loose Loose Loose -- Loose -- Loose Loose

SEAT CUSHION: Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION: Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

SM - Down Plush - Upcharge: $165 $165 $83 -- $83 -- $83 $83

SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: $330 $330 $165 -- $165 -- $165 $165

REQUIRES A FINISH: -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

REMOVABLE LEGS: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

STANDARD TRIM: Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

WELT ONLY (delete Nails): Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber) 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- -- 1 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $396 $99 -- $132 -- $99 $99

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- $198 -- $231 -- $198 --

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $396 $99 $66 $132 $83 $99 $99

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing) Yes Yes Yes -- Yes -- Yes Yes

STANDARD PACKAGING: Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

CARTON OPTION Up-charge: $132 $132 $99 $66 $99 $83 $99 $99

OVERALL Width (in.): 75 85 33 26 41 33 33 30    

OVERALL Depth -  (in.): 40 40 40 26 40 33 40 40

OVERALL Height - (in.): 36 36 36 17 36 17 36 36

SEAT Width (in.):  65 75 24 -- 32 -- 24 25    

SEAT Depth (in.): 22 22 22 -- 22 -- 22 22    

SEAT Height (in.): 19 19 19 -- 19 -- 19 19

ARM Height (in.): 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 24 1/2

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.): 140 152 84 22 81 27 100 68
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.): 165 172 94 27 101 32 110 78
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET: 73.74 73.74 33.75 10.85 60.42 10.85 33.75 33.75

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

SK30-016 SK30-017 SK30-020 SK30-022 SK30-023 SK30-025 SK30-026 SK30-027
Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera

RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise LAF Sofa

-- -- -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes

$2,366 $1,769 $2,729 $3,458 $3,458 $3,224 $3,224 $4,458

$2,498 $1,868 $2,878 $3,640 $3,640 $3,373 $3,373 $4,722

$2,630 $1,967 $3,026 $3,821 $3,821 $3,521 $3,521 $4,986

$2,762 $2,066 $3,175 $4,003 $4,003 $3,670 $3,670 $5,250

$2,894 $2,165 $3,323 $4,184 $4,184 $3,818 $3,818 $5,514

$3,026 $2,264 $3,472 $4,366 $4,366 $3,967 $3,967 $5,778

$3,158 $2,363 $3,620 $4,547 $4,547 $4,115 $4,115 $6,042

$3,290 $2,462 $3,769 $4,729 $4,729 $4,264 $4,264 $6,306

$3,422 $2,561 $3,917 $4,910 $4,910 $4,412 $4,412 $6,570

$3,686 $2,759 $4,214 $5,273 $5,273 $4,709 $4,709 $7,098

$3,950 $2,957 $4,511 $5,636 $5,636 $5,006 $5,006 $7,626

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$165 $165 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

2 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $132 $132 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $264 $264 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

30    26 53 56 56 32 32 83

40 40 40 40 40 63 63 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

25    26 53 51 51 30 30 73

22    22 22 22 22 46 46 22

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

24 1/2 -- --- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2

68 55 89 102 102 100 100 134
78 65 104 117 117 115 115 159
33.75 60.80 60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42 86.91 86.91
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK30-028 SK30-029 SK30-030 SK30-031 SK30-032 SK30-043 SK30-044 SK30-048
Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera Vera

RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return Corner Chair Wedge LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes --

$4,458 $5,168 $5,168 $2,366 $2,640 $4,168 $4,168 $3,076

$4,722 $5,514 $5,514 $2,498 $2,789 $4,366 $4,366 $3,224

$4,986 $5,861 $5,861 $2,630 $2,937 $4,564 $4,564 $3,373

$5,250 $6,207 $6,207 $2,762 $3,086 $4,762 $4,762 $3,521

$5,514 $6,554 $6,554 $2,894 $3,234 $4,960 $4,960 $3,670

$5,778 $6,900 $6,900 $3,026 $3,383 $5,158 $5,158 $3,818

$6,042 $7,247 $7,247 $3,158 $3,531 $5,356 $5,356 $3,967

$6,306 $7,593 $7,593 $3,290 $3,680 $5,554 $5,554 $4,115

$6,570 $7,940 $7,940 $3,422 $3,828 $5,752 $5,752 $4,264

$7,098 $8,633 $8,633 $3,686 $4,125 $6,148 $6,148 $4,561

$7,626 $9,326 $9,326 $3,950 $4,422 $6,544 $6,544 $4,858

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows --
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $396 $396 $264 $132 $264 $264 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $396 $396 $132 $132 $198 $198 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

83 95 95 48 48 69 69 48

40 40 40 40 40 56 56 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

73 86 86 30 30 43 43 30

22 22 22 30 30 36 36 30

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 --- --- 24 1/2 24 1/2 ---

134 145 145 94 108 89 89 98
159 170 170 109 123 119 119 118
86.91 86.91 86.91 49.84 89.58 100.19 100.19 89.58
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK30-057 SK30-070 SK30-099 SK31-001 SK31-002 SK31-005 SK31-006 SK31-007
Vera Vera Vera Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme

Chair and Half 
Swivel Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa 2 over 2 Studio 

Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Matching Chair Matching 
Ottoman

Chair & Half
Chair

-- -- Yes Yes Yes -- -- --

$3,076 $1,914 $5,349 $3,986 $4,551 $2,277 $1,092 $2,676

$3,274 $2,013 $5,613 $4,184 $4,815 $2,393 $1,158 $2,874

$3,472 $2,112 $5,877 $4,382 $5,079 $2,508 $1,224 $3,072

$3,670 $2,211 $6,141 $4,580 $5,343 $2,624 $1,290 $3,270

$3,868 $2,310 $6,405 $4,778 $5,607 $2,739 $1,356 $3,468

$4,066 $2,409 $6,669 $4,976 $5,871 $2,855 $1,422 $3,666

$4,264 $2,508 $6,933 $5,174 $6,135 $2,970 $1,488 $3,864

$4,462 $2,607 $7,197 $5,372 $6,399 $3,086 $1,554 $4,062

$4,660 $2,706 $7,461 $5,570 $6,663 $3,201 $1,620 $4,260

$5,056 $2,904 $7,989 $5,966 $7,191 $3,432 $1,752 $4,656

$5,452 $3,102 $8,517 $6,362 $7,719 $3,663 $1,884 $5,052

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose

Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

$83 -- $165 $165 $165 $83 -- $83

$165 -- $330 $330 $330 $165 -- $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

1 - 20" Pillows -- 4 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- -- 1 - 20" Pillows
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 -- $396 $264 $396 $99 -- $132

$231 -- -- -- -- $198 -- $231

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $264 $396 $264 $396 $99 $66 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $99 $66 $99

41 50 96 75 85 33 26 41

40 36 40 40 40 40 26 40

36 18 36 36 36 36 18 36

32 -- 87 65 75 24 -- 32

22 -- 22 22 22 22 -- 22

19 -- 19 19 19 19 -- 19

24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2

81 57 162 140 150 91 22 81
101 67 186 160 170 101 27 101
33.75 25.91 86.91 73.74 86.91 33.75 10.85 60.42

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

16 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

17.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows 9    3    

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 85



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK31-008 SK31-009 SK31-015 SK31-016 SK31-017 SK31-020 SK31-022 SK31-023
Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme

Chair & Half
Ottoman Swivel Lounger LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$1,185 $2,640 $2,366 $2,366 $1,769 $2,729 $3,458 $3,458

$1,267 $2,756 $2,498 $2,498 $1,868 $2,878 $3,640 $3,640

$1,350 $2,871 $2,630 $2,630 $1,967 $3,026 $3,821 $3,821

$1,432 $2,987 $2,762 $2,762 $2,066 $3,175 $4,003 $4,003

$1,515 $3,102 $2,894 $2,894 $2,165 $3,323 $4,184 $4,184

$1,597 $3,218 $3,026 $3,026 $2,264 $3,472 $4,366 $4,366

$1,680 $3,333 $3,158 $3,158 $2,363 $3,620 $4,547 $4,547

$1,762 $3,449 $3,290 $3,290 $2,462 $3,769 $4,729 $4,729

$1,845 $3,564 $3,422 $3,422 $2,561 $3,917 $4,910 $4,910

$2,010 $3,795 $3,686 $3,686 $2,759 $4,214 $5,273 $5,273

$2,175 $4,026 $3,950 $3,950 $2,957 $4,511 $5,636 $5,636

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

-- $83 $83 $83 $83 $165 $165 $165

-- $165 $165 $165 $165 $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- $99 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264

-- $198 -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$83 $99 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$83 $99 $99 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132

33 33 30 37 26 53 56 56

33 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

18 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

-- 24 25    25    26 53 51 51

-- 22 22    22    22 22 22 22

-- 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

-- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 -- --- 24 1/2 24 1/2

27 109 68 68 55 89 102 102
32 119 78 78 65 104 117 117
10.85 33.75 33.75 33.75 60.80 60.42 60.42 60.42

9    
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

SK31-025 SK31-026 SK31-027 SK31-028 SK31-029 SK31-030 SK31-031 SK31-032
Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme

LAF Chaise RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return Corner Chair Wedge

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

$3,224 $3,224 $4,458 $4,458 $5,168 $5,168 $2,366 $2,640

$3,373 $3,373 $4,722 $4,722 $5,514 $5,514 $2,498 $2,789

$3,521 $3,521 $4,986 $4,986 $5,861 $5,861 $2,630 $2,937

$3,670 $3,670 $5,250 $5,250 $6,207 $6,207 $2,762 $3,086

$3,818 $3,818 $5,514 $5,514 $6,554 $6,554 $2,894 $3,234

$3,967 $3,967 $5,778 $5,778 $6,900 $6,900 $3,026 $3,383

$4,115 $4,115 $6,042 $6,042 $7,247 $7,247 $3,158 $3,531

$4,264 $4,264 $6,306 $6,306 $7,593 $7,593 $3,290 $3,680

$4,412 $4,412 $6,570 $6,570 $7,940 $7,940 $3,422 $3,828

$4,709 $4,709 $7,098 $7,098 $8,633 $8,633 $3,686 $4,125

$5,006 $5,006 $7,626 $7,626 $9,326 $9,326 $3,950 $4,422

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows -- --
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $132 $396 $396 $396 $396 $264 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $396 $396 $396 $396 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -- --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

32 32 83 83 95 95 48 48

63 63 40 40 40 40 40 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

30 30 73 73 86 86 30 30

46 46 22 22 22 22 30 30

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 --- ---

100 100 134 134 145 145 94 108
115 115 159 159 170 170 109 123
60.42 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 49.84 89.58
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK31-043 SK31-044 SK31-048 SK31-057 SK31-070 SK31-099 SK32-001 SK32-002
Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme Emme Bea Bea

LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner Chair and Half 
Swivel Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa 2 over 2 Studio 

Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa

Yes Yes -- -- -- Yes Yes Yes

$4,168 $4,168 $3,076 $3,076 $1,914 $5,349 $3,986 $4,551

$4,366 $4,366 $3,224 $3,274 $2,013 $5,613 $4,184 $4,815

$4,564 $4,564 $3,373 $3,472 $2,112 $5,877 $4,382 $5,079

$4,762 $4,762 $3,521 $3,670 $2,211 $6,141 $4,580 $5,343

$4,960 $4,960 $3,670 $3,868 $2,310 $6,405 $4,778 $5,607

$5,158 $5,158 $3,818 $4,066 $2,409 $6,669 $4,976 $5,871

$5,356 $5,356 $3,967 $4,264 $2,508 $6,933 $5,174 $6,135

$5,554 $5,554 $4,115 $4,462 $2,607 $7,197 $5,372 $6,399

$5,752 $5,752 $4,264 $4,660 $2,706 $7,461 $5,570 $6,663

$6,148 $6,148 $4,561 $5,056 $2,904 $7,989 $5,966 $7,191

$6,544 $6,544 $4,858 $5,452 $3,102 $8,517 $6,362 $7,719

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $83 -- $165 $165 $165

$330 $330 $330 $165 -- $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Included Included

2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- 1 - 20" Pillows -- 4 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- $66 $66

-- -- -- -- -- -- $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- $149 $149
-- -- -- -- -- -- $198 $198

$264 $264 $132 $132 -- $396 $264 $396

-- -- -- $231 -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$198 $198 $132 $132 $264 $396 $264 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- Yes -- Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132

69 69 48 41 50 96 75 85

56 56 40 40 36 40 40 40

36 36 36 36 18 36 36 36

43 43 30 32 -- 87 65 75

36 36 30 22 -- 22 22 22

19 19 19 19 -- 19 19 19

24 1/2 24 1/2 --- 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2

89 89 98 81 57 162 140 150
119 119 118 101 67 186 160 170
100.19 100.19 89.58 33.75 25.91 86.91 73.74 86.91

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

16 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

17.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK32-005 SK32-006 SK32-007 SK32-008 SK32-009 SK32-015 SK32-016 SK32-017
Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea

Matching Chair Matching 
Ottoman

Chair & Half
Chair

Chair & Half
Ottoman Swivel Lounger LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,277 $1,092 $2,676 $1,185 $2,640 $2,366 $2,366 $1,769

$2,393 $1,158 $2,874 $1,267 $2,756 $2,498 $2,498 $1,868

$2,508 $1,224 $3,072 $1,350 $2,871 $2,630 $2,630 $1,967

$2,624 $1,290 $3,270 $1,432 $2,987 $2,762 $2,762 $2,066

$2,739 $1,356 $3,468 $1,515 $3,102 $2,894 $2,894 $2,165

$2,855 $1,422 $3,666 $1,597 $3,218 $3,026 $3,026 $2,264

$2,970 $1,488 $3,864 $1,680 $3,333 $3,158 $3,158 $2,363

$3,086 $1,554 $4,062 $1,762 $3,449 $3,290 $3,290 $2,462

$3,201 $1,620 $4,260 $1,845 $3,564 $3,422 $3,422 $2,561

$3,432 $1,752 $4,656 $2,010 $3,795 $3,686 $3,686 $2,759

$3,663 $1,884 $5,052 $2,175 $4,026 $3,950 $3,950 $2,957

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose -- Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 -- $83 -- $83 $83 $83 $83

$165 -- $165 -- $165 $165 $165 $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

-- -- 1 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows --

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

--

-- -- $33 -- -- $33 $33 --

-- -- $50 -- -- $50 $50 --

$66 $50 $66 $50 $66 $66 $66 $66
$132 $99 $132 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132

$99 -- $132 -- $99 $99 $99 $99

$198 -- $231 -- $198 -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $66 $132 $83 $99 $99 $99 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- Yes -- Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $66 $99 $83 $99 $99 $99 $99

33 26 41 33 33 37 37 26

40 26 40 33 40 40 40 40

36 18 36 18 36 36 36 36

24 -- 32 -- 24 25    25    26

22 -- 22 -- 22 22    22    22

19 -- 19 -- 19 19 19 19

24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 --

91 22 81 27 109 68 68 55
101 27 101 32 119 78 78 65
33.75 10.85 60.42 10.85 33.75 33.75 33.75 60.80

9    3    9    
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK32-020 SK32-022 SK32-023 SK32-025 SK32-026 SK32-027 SK32-028 SK32-029
Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea

Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return

-- -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$2,729 $3,458 $3,458 $3,224 $3,224 $4,458 $4,458 $5,168

$2,878 $3,640 $3,640 $3,373 $3,373 $4,722 $4,722 $5,514

$3,026 $3,821 $3,821 $3,521 $3,521 $4,986 $4,986 $5,861

$3,175 $4,003 $4,003 $3,670 $3,670 $5,250 $5,250 $6,207

$3,323 $4,184 $4,184 $3,818 $3,818 $5,514 $5,514 $6,554

$3,472 $4,366 $4,366 $3,967 $3,967 $5,778 $5,778 $6,900

$3,620 $4,547 $4,547 $4,115 $4,115 $6,042 $6,042 $7,247

$3,769 $4,729 $4,729 $4,264 $4,264 $6,306 $6,306 $7,593

$3,917 $4,910 $4,910 $4,412 $4,412 $6,570 $6,570 $7,940

$4,214 $5,273 $5,273 $4,709 $4,709 $7,098 $7,098 $8,633

$4,511 $5,636 $5,636 $5,006 $5,006 $7,626 $7,626 $9,326

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

-- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- $33 $33 $33 $33 $99 $99 $99

-- $50 $50 $50 $50 $149 $149 $149

$149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $149
$198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198

$264 $264 $264 $132 $132 $396 $396 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $264 $264 $396 $396 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

53 56 56 32 32 83 83 95

40 40 40 63 63 40 40 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

53 51 51 30 30 73 73 86

22 22 22 46 46 22 22 22

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

--- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2

89 102 102 100 100 134 134 145
104 117 117 115 115 159 159 170
60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 90



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK32-030 SK32-031 SK32-032 SK32-043 SK32-044 SK32-048 SK32-057 SK32-070
Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea Bea

RAF Sofa Return Corner Chair Wedge LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner Chair and Half 
Swivel Bumper Ottoman

Yes -- -- Yes Yes -- -- --

$5,168 $2,366 $2,640 $4,168 $4,168 $3,076 $3,076 $1,914

$5,514 $2,498 $2,789 $4,366 $4,366 $3,224 $3,274 $2,013

$5,861 $2,630 $2,937 $4,564 $4,564 $3,373 $3,472 $2,112

$6,207 $2,762 $3,086 $4,762 $4,762 $3,521 $3,670 $2,211

$6,554 $2,894 $3,234 $4,960 $4,960 $3,670 $3,868 $2,310

$6,900 $3,026 $3,383 $5,158 $5,158 $3,818 $4,066 $2,409

$7,247 $3,158 $3,531 $5,356 $5,356 $3,967 $4,264 $2,508

$7,593 $3,290 $3,680 $5,554 $5,554 $4,115 $4,462 $2,607

$7,940 $3,422 $3,828 $5,752 $5,752 $4,264 $4,660 $2,706

$8,633 $3,686 $4,125 $6,148 $6,148 $4,561 $5,056 $2,904

$9,326 $3,950 $4,422 $6,544 $6,544 $4,858 $5,452 $3,102

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $83 --
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $165 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

3 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- 1 - 20" Pillows --
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

--

$99 -- -- $66 $66 -- $33 --

$149 -- -- $99 $99 -- $50 --

$149 $66 $66 $149 $149 $66 $66 $66
$198 $132 $132 $198 $198 $132 $132 $132

$396 $264 $132 $264 $264 $132 $132 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- $231 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $132 $132 $198 $198 $132 $132 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- -- Yes Yes -- Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $99

95 48 48 69 69 48 41 50

40 40 40 56 56 40 40 36

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 18

86 30 30 43 43 30 32 --

22 30 30 36 36 30 22 --

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 --

24 1/2 --- --- 24 1/2 24 1/2 --- 24 1/2 --

145 94 108 89 89 98 81 57
170 109 123 119 119 118 101 67
86.91 49.84 89.58 100.19 100.19 89.58 33.75 25.91
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK32-099 SK33-001 SK33-002 SK33-005 SK33-006 SK33-007 SK33-008 SK33-009
Bea Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie

Grand Sofa 2 over 2 Studio 
Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Matching Chair Matching 

Ottoman
Chair & Half

Chair
Chair & Half

Ottoman Swivel Lounger

Yes Yes Yes -- -- -- -- --

$5,349 $3,986 $4,551 $2,277 $1,092 $2,676 $1,185 $2,640

$5,613 $4,184 $4,815 $2,393 $1,158 $2,874 $1,267 $2,756

$5,877 $4,382 $5,079 $2,508 $1,224 $3,072 $1,350 $2,871

$6,141 $4,580 $5,343 $2,624 $1,290 $3,270 $1,432 $2,987

$6,405 $4,778 $5,607 $2,739 $1,356 $3,468 $1,515 $3,102

$6,669 $4,976 $5,871 $2,855 $1,422 $3,666 $1,597 $3,218

$6,933 $5,174 $6,135 $2,970 $1,488 $3,864 $1,680 $3,333

$7,197 $5,372 $6,399 $3,086 $1,554 $4,062 $1,762 $3,449

$7,461 $5,570 $6,663 $3,201 $1,620 $4,260 $1,845 $3,564

$7,989 $5,966 $7,191 $3,432 $1,752 $4,656 $2,010 $3,795

$8,517 $6,362 $7,719 $3,663 $1,884 $5,052 $2,175 $4,026

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose -- Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $83 -- $83 -- $83

$330 $330 $330 $165 -- $165 -- $165

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Included Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

4 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- -- 1 - 20" Pillows -- --
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

-- --

$132 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$198 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$149 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
$198 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $264 $396 $99 -- $132 -- $99

-- -- -- $198 -- $231 -- $198

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $264 $396 $99 $66 $132 $83 $99

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $99 $66 $99 $83 $99

96 75 85 33 26 41 33 33

40 40 40 40 26 40 33 40

36 36 36 36 17 36 17 36

87 65 75 24 -- 32 -- 24

22 22 22 22 -- 22 -- 22

19 19 19 19 -- 19 -- 19

24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2

162 140 152 84 22 81 27 100
186 165 172 94 27 101 32 110
86.91 73.74 73.74 33.75 10.85 60.42 10.85 33.75

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

16 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

17.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows 9    3    9    

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 92



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

SK33-015 SK33-016 SK33-017 SK33-020 SK33-022 SK33-023 SK33-025 SK33-026
Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie

LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise

-- -- -- -- -- -- Yes Yes

$2,366 $2,366 $1,769 $2,729 $3,458 $3,458 $3,224 $3,224

$2,498 $2,498 $1,868 $2,878 $3,640 $3,640 $3,373 $3,373

$2,630 $2,630 $1,967 $3,026 $3,821 $3,821 $3,521 $3,521

$2,762 $2,762 $2,066 $3,175 $4,003 $4,003 $3,670 $3,670

$2,894 $2,894 $2,165 $3,323 $4,184 $4,184 $3,818 $3,818

$3,026 $3,026 $2,264 $3,472 $4,366 $4,366 $3,967 $3,967

$3,158 $3,158 $2,363 $3,620 $4,547 $4,547 $4,115 $4,115

$3,290 $3,290 $2,462 $3,769 $4,729 $4,729 $4,264 $4,264

$3,422 $3,422 $2,561 $3,917 $4,910 $4,910 $4,412 $4,412

$3,686 $3,686 $2,759 $4,214 $5,273 $5,273 $4,709 $4,709

$3,950 $3,950 $2,957 $4,511 $5,636 $5,636 $5,006 $5,006

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$165 $165 $165 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

30    30    26 53 56 56 32 32

40 40 40 40 40 40 63 63

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

25    25    26 53 51 51 30 30

22    22    22 22 22 22 46 46

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

24 1/2 24 1/2 -- --- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2

68 68 55 89 102 102 100 100
78 78 65 104 117 117 115 115
33.75 33.75 60.80 60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42 86.91
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK33-027 SK33-028 SK33-029 SK33-030 SK33-031 SK33-032 SK33-043 SK33-044
Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie

LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return Corner Chair Wedge LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes

$4,458 $4,458 $5,168 $5,168 $2,366 $2,640 $4,168 $4,168

$4,722 $4,722 $5,514 $5,514 $2,498 $2,789 $4,366 $4,366

$4,986 $4,986 $5,861 $5,861 $2,630 $2,937 $4,564 $4,564

$5,250 $5,250 $6,207 $6,207 $2,762 $3,086 $4,762 $4,762

$5,514 $5,514 $6,554 $6,554 $2,894 $3,234 $4,960 $4,960

$5,778 $5,778 $6,900 $6,900 $3,026 $3,383 $5,158 $5,158

$6,042 $6,042 $7,247 $7,247 $3,158 $3,531 $5,356 $5,356

$6,306 $6,306 $7,593 $7,593 $3,290 $3,680 $5,554 $5,554

$6,570 $6,570 $7,940 $7,940 $3,422 $3,828 $5,752 $5,752

$7,098 $7,098 $8,633 $8,633 $3,686 $4,125 $6,148 $6,148

$7,626 $7,626 $9,326 $9,326 $3,950 $4,422 $6,544 $6,544

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $396 $396 $396 $264 $132 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$396 $396 $396 $396 $132 $132 $198 $198

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

83 83 95 95 48 48 69 69

40 40 40 40 40 40 56 56

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

73 73 86 86 30 30 43 43

22 22 22 22 30 30 36 36

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 --- --- 24 1/2 24 1/2

134 134 145 145 94 108 89 89
159 159 170 170 109 123 119 119
86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 49.84 89.58 100.19 100.19
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK33-048 SK33-057 SK33-070 SK33-099 SK34-001 SK34-002 SK34-005 SK34-006
Nellie Nellie Nellie Nellie Nora Nora Nora Nora

Bevel Corner Chair and Half 
Swivel Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa 2 over 2 Studio 

Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Matching Chair Matching 
Ottoman

-- -- -- Yes Yes Yes -- --

$3,076 $3,076 $1,914 $5,349 $3,986 $4,551 $2,277 $1,092

$3,224 $3,274 $2,013 $5,613 $4,184 $4,815 $2,393 $1,158

$3,373 $3,472 $2,112 $5,877 $4,382 $5,079 $2,508 $1,224

$3,521 $3,670 $2,211 $6,141 $4,580 $5,343 $2,624 $1,290

$3,670 $3,868 $2,310 $6,405 $4,778 $5,607 $2,739 $1,356

$3,818 $4,066 $2,409 $6,669 $4,976 $5,871 $2,855 $1,422

$3,967 $4,264 $2,508 $6,933 $5,174 $6,135 $2,970 $1,488

$4,115 $4,462 $2,607 $7,197 $5,372 $6,399 $3,086 $1,554

$4,264 $4,660 $2,706 $7,461 $5,570 $6,663 $3,201 $1,620

$4,561 $5,056 $2,904 $7,989 $5,966 $7,191 $3,432 $1,752

$4,858 $5,452 $3,102 $8,517 $6,362 $7,719 $3,663 $1,884

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose --

Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard

$165 $83 -- $165 $165 $165 $83 --
$330 $165 -- $330 $330 $330 $165 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Included Included Included Included

-- 1 - 20" Pillows -- 4 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- --

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

-- -- -- -- $66 $66 -- --

-- -- -- -- $99 $99 -- --

-- -- -- -- $149 $149 $66 $50
-- -- -- -- $198 $198 $132 $99

$132 $132 -- $396 $264 $396 $99 --

-- $231 -- -- -- -- $198 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $132 $264 $396 $264 $396 $99 $66

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $99 $66

48 41 50 96 75 85 33 26

40 40 36 40 40 40 40 26

36 36 19 18 36 36 36 18

30 32 -- 87 65 75 24 --

30 22 -- 22 22 22 22 --

19 19 -- 19 19 19 19 --

--- 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 --

98 81 57 162 140 150 91 22
118 101 67 186 160 170 101 27
89.58 33.75 25.91 86.91 73.74 86.91 33.75 10.85

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - N/C

3    16 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows

17.5 yds / 2 yds 
Pillows 9    
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK34-007 SK34-008 SK34-009 SK34-015 SK34-016 SK34-017 SK34-020 SK34-022
Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora

Chair & Half
Chair

Chair & Half
Ottoman Swivel Lounger LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$2,676 $1,185 $2,640 $2,366 $2,366 $1,769 $2,729 $3,458

$2,874 $1,267 $2,756 $2,498 $2,498 $1,868 $2,878 $3,640

$3,072 $1,350 $2,871 $2,630 $2,630 $1,967 $3,026 $3,821

$3,270 $1,432 $2,987 $2,762 $2,762 $2,066 $3,175 $4,003

$3,468 $1,515 $3,102 $2,894 $2,894 $2,165 $3,323 $4,184

$3,666 $1,597 $3,218 $3,026 $3,026 $2,264 $3,472 $4,366

$3,864 $1,680 $3,333 $3,158 $3,158 $2,363 $3,620 $4,547

$4,062 $1,762 $3,449 $3,290 $3,290 $2,462 $3,769 $4,729

$4,260 $1,845 $3,564 $3,422 $3,422 $2,561 $3,917 $4,910

$4,656 $2,010 $3,795 $3,686 $3,686 $2,759 $4,214 $5,273

$5,052 $2,175 $4,026 $3,950 $3,950 $2,957 $4,511 $5,636

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 -- $83 $83 $83 $83 $165 $165

$165 -- $165 $165 $165 $165 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

1 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- -- 2 - 20" Pillows
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

$33 -- -- $33 $33 -- -- $33

$50 -- -- $50 $50 -- -- $50

$66 $50 $66 $66 $66 $66 $149 $149
$132 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $198 $198

$132 -- $99 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264

$231 -- $198 -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $83 $99 $99 $99 $99 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes -- Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $83 $99 $99 $99 $99 $132 $132

41 33 33 37 37 26 53 56

40 33 40 40 40 40 40 40

36 18 36 36 36 36 36 36

32 -- 24 25    25    26 53 51

22 -- 22 22    22    22 22 22

19 -- 19 19 19 19 19 19

24 1/2 -- 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 -- --- 24 1/2

81 27 109 68 68 55 89 102
101 32 119 78 78 65 104 117
60.42 10.85 33.75 33.75 33.75 60.80 60.42 60.42

9    
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SK34-023 SK34-025 SK34-026 SK34-027 SK34-028 SK34-029 SK34-030 SK34-031
Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora

RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise LAF Sofa RAF Sofa LAF Sofa Return RAF Sofa Return Corner Chair

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes --

$3,458 $3,224 $3,224 $4,458 $4,458 $5,168 $5,168 $2,366

$3,640 $3,373 $3,373 $4,722 $4,722 $5,514 $5,514 $2,498

$3,821 $3,521 $3,521 $4,986 $4,986 $5,861 $5,861 $2,630

$4,003 $3,670 $3,670 $5,250 $5,250 $6,207 $6,207 $2,762

$4,184 $3,818 $3,818 $5,514 $5,514 $6,554 $6,554 $2,894

$4,366 $3,967 $3,967 $5,778 $5,778 $6,900 $6,900 $3,026

$4,547 $4,115 $4,115 $6,042 $6,042 $7,247 $7,247 $3,158

$4,729 $4,264 $4,264 $6,306 $6,306 $7,593 $7,593 $3,290

$4,910 $4,412 $4,412 $6,570 $6,570 $7,940 $7,940 $3,422

$5,273 $4,709 $4,709 $7,098 $7,098 $8,633 $8,633 $3,686

$5,636 $5,006 $5,006 $7,626 $7,626 $9,326 $9,326 $3,950

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows 3 - 20" Pillows --
B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

--

$33 $33 $33 $99 $99 $99 $99 --

$50 $50 $50 $149 $149 $149 $149 --

$149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $149 $66
$198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198 $132

$264 $132 $132 $396 $396 $396 $396 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $396 $396 $396 $396 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

56 32 32 83 83 95 95 48

40 63 63 40 40 40 40 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

51 30 30 73 73 86 86 30

22 46 46 22 22 22 22 30

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 24 1/2 ---

102 100 100 134 134 145 145 94
117 115 115 159 159 170 170 109
60.42 60.42 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 86.91 49.84
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C 

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

/ W
EI

G
H

TS

FA
B

R
IC

PR
IC

ES

ST
A

N
D

A
R

D
 T

R
IM

 &
 A

VA
IL

A
B

LE
 O

PT
IO

N
S

B
A

SI
C

 IN
FO

ST
YL

E

C
O

M COM REQUIREMENTS:

SK34-032 SK34-043 SK34-044 SK34-048 SK34-057 SK34-070 SK34-099
Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora Nora

Wedge LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bevel Corner Chair and Half 
Swivel Bumper Ottoman Grand Sofa

-- Yes Yes -- -- -- Yes

$2,640 $4,168 $4,168 $3,076 $3,076 $1,914 $5,349

$2,789 $4,366 $4,366 $3,224 $3,274 $2,013 $5,613

$2,937 $4,564 $4,564 $3,373 $3,472 $2,112 $5,877

$3,086 $4,762 $4,762 $3,521 $3,670 $2,211 $6,141

$3,234 $4,960 $4,960 $3,670 $3,868 $2,310 $6,405

$3,383 $5,158 $5,158 $3,818 $4,066 $2,409 $6,669

$3,531 $5,356 $5,356 $3,967 $4,264 $2,508 $6,933

$3,680 $5,554 $5,554 $4,115 $4,462 $2,607 $7,197

$3,828 $5,752 $5,752 $4,264 $4,660 $2,706 $7,461

$4,125 $6,148 $6,148 $4,561 $5,056 $2,904 $7,989

$4,422 $6,544 $6,544 $4,858 $5,452 $3,102 $8,517

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort

$165 $165 $165 $165 $83 -- $165

$330 $330 $330 $330 $165 -- $330

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

-- 2 - 20" Pillows 2 - 20" Pillows -- 1 - 20" Pillows -- 4 - 20" Pillows

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 

$330

--

B - ZZ - N/C
Prem 1 & 
Prem 2 - 
$330 ea.

-- $66 $66 -- $33 -- $132

-- $99 $99 -- $50 -- $198

$66 $149 $149 $66 $66 $66 $149
$132 $198 $198 $132 $132 $132 $198

$132 $264 $264 $132 $132 -- $396

-- -- -- -- $231 -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $198 $198 $132 $132 $264 $396

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes -- Yes -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $99 $99 $132

48 69 69 48 41 50 96

40 56 56 40 40 36 40

36 36 36 36 36 18 36

30 43 43 30 32 -- 87

30 36 36 30 22 -- 22

19 19 19 19 19 -- 19

--- 24 1/2 24 1/2 --- 24 1/2 -- 24 1/2

108 89 89 98 81 57 162
123 119 119 118 101 67 186
89.58 100.19 100.19 89.58 33.75 25.91 86.91

*Optional Bench 
Cushion - $50

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 98



SM10-001 SM10-002 SM10-003 SM10-005 SM10-006 SM10-015 SM10-016 SM10-017
STYLE NAME: Sage Sage Sage Sage Sage Sage Sage Sage

STYLE DESCRIPTION: 2 over 2 Studio 
Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Loveseat Matching Chair Matching 

Ottoman LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll? Yes Yes -- -- -- -- -- --

Grade: B $4,349 $5,075 $3,986 $2,567 $1,455 $2,455 $2,455 $2,003
Grade: C $4,547 $5,339 $4,184 $2,683 $1,521 $2,587 $2,587 $2,102
Grade: D $4,745 $5,603 $4,382 $2,798 $1,587 $2,719 $2,719 $2,201
Grade: E and COM $4,943 $5,867 $4,580 $2,914 $1,653 $2,851 $2,851 $2,300
Grade: F $5,141 $6,131 $4,778 $3,029 $1,719 $2,983 $2,983 $2,399
Grade: G $5,339 $6,395 $4,976 $3,145 $1,785 $3,115 $3,115 $2,498
Grade: H $5,537 $6,659 $5,174 $3,260 $1,851 $3,247 $3,247 $2,597
Grade:  I $5,735 $6,923 $5,372 $3,376 $1,917 $3,379 $3,379 $2,696
Grade: J $5,933 $7,187 $5,570 $3,491 $1,983 $3,511 $3,511 $2,795
Grade: Z $6,329 $7,715 $5,966 $3,722 $2,115 $3,775 $3,775 $2,993
Grade: ZZ $6,725 $8,243 $6,362 $3,953 $2,247 $4,039 $4,039 $3,191
Premium: Prem 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Premium: Prem 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION: Loose Loose Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose

SEAT CUSHION: Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION: Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

SM - Down Plush - Upcharge: $165 $165 $165 $83 -- $83 $83 $83

SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: $330 $330 $330 $165 -- $165 $165 $165

REQUIRES A FINISH: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

REMOVABLE LEGS: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

STANDARD TRIM: Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

WELT ONLY (delete Nails): Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber) 2-21" Feather 
Down 

4-21" Feather 
Down 

2-20" Feather 
Down -- -- 2-21" 

Feather Down
2-21" 

Feather Down --

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $396 $264 $99 -- $99 $99 $99

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- $198 -- -- -- --

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric) $264 $396 $264 $99 $66 $99 $99 $99

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing) Yes Yes Yes Yes -- Yes Yes --

STANDARD PACKAGING: Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

CARTON OPTION Up-charge: $132 $132 $132 $99 $83 $99 $99 $99

OVERALL Width (in.): 82 92 61 39 31 1/2 38 38 31

OVERALL Depth -  (in.): 44 44 44 44 26 44 44 44

OVERALL Height - (in.): 36 36 36 36 18 36 36 36

SEAT Width (in.):  68 78 47 25 -- 25 25 31

SEAT Depth (in.): 24 24 24 24 -- 24 24 24

SEAT Height (in.): 19 19 19 19 -- 19 19 19

ARM Height (in.): 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 -- 25 1/2 25 1/2 --

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.): 157 170 102 91 31 86 86 55
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.): 187 190 127 106 36 101 101 65
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET: 73.74 86.91 73.74 33.75 10.85 33.75 33.75 49.84

20.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

8.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 8    16 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow 10    4    
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16 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow
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8.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SM10-020 SM10-022 SM10-023 SM10-025 SM10-026 SM10-031 SM10-032 SM10-033
Sage Sage Sage Sage Sage Sage Sage Sage

Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise Corner Wedge Storage Ottoman

-- -- -- Yes Yes -- -- Yes

$3,224 $4,184 $4,184 $3,548 $3,548 $2,531 $2,858 $1,640

$3,373 $4,366 $4,366 $3,696 $3,696 $2,663 $3,006 $1,723

$3,521 $4,547 $4,547 $3,845 $3,845 $2,795 $3,155 $1,805

$3,670 $4,729 $4,729 $3,993 $3,993 $2,927 $3,303 $1,888

$3,818 $4,910 $4,910 $4,142 $4,142 $3,059 $3,452 $1,970

$3,967 $5,092 $5,092 $4,290 $4,290 $3,191 $3,600 $2,053

$4,115 $5,273 $5,273 $4,439 $4,439 $3,323 $3,749 $2,135

$4,264 $5,455 $5,455 $4,587 $4,587 $3,455 $3,897 $2,218

$4,412 $5,636 $5,636 $4,736 $4,736 $3,587 $4,046 $2,300

$4,709 $5,999 $5,999 $5,033 $5,033 $3,851 $4,343 $2,465

$5,006 $6,362 $6,362 $5,330 $5,330 $4,115 $4,640 $2,630

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard

$165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 --
$330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330 --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch

Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

-- 2-21" 
Feather Down

2-21" 
Feather Down

2-21" 
Feather Down

2-21" 
Feather Down -- -- --

--
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $132 $132 $264 $132 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$264 $264 $264 $264 $264 $132 $132 $83

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- Yes Yes Yes Yes -- -- Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

64 70 70 38 38 44 72 31

44 44 44 67 1/2 67 1/2 44 44 31

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 17

64 62 62 29 1/2 29 1/2 24 35 --

24 24 24 47 1/2 47 1/2 24 24 --

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 --

-- 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 -- -- --

120 144 144 116 116 94 108 35
140 164 164 136 136 109 118 45
60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42 49.84 49.84 26.86

14    14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 10 1/2 11    6    14.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 100



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SM10-043 SM10-044 SM10-070 SM11-001 SM11-002 SM11-003 SM11-005 SM11-006
Sage Sage Sage Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie

LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bumper Ottoman 2 over 2 Studio 
Sofa 3 over 3 Sofa Loveseat Matching Chair Matching 

Ottoman

Yes Yes -- Yes Yes -- -- --

$4,277 $4,277 $1,818 $4,349 $5,075 $3,986 $2,567 $1,455

$4,475 $4,475 $1,917 $4,547 $5,339 $4,184 $2,683 $1,521

$4,673 $4,673 $2,016 $4,745 $5,603 $4,382 $2,798 $1,587

$4,871 $4,871 $2,115 $4,943 $5,867 $4,580 $2,914 $1,653

$5,069 $5,069 $2,214 $5,141 $6,131 $4,778 $3,029 $1,719

$5,267 $5,267 $2,313 $5,339 $6,395 $4,976 $3,145 $1,785

$5,465 $5,465 $2,412 $5,537 $6,659 $5,174 $3,260 $1,851

$5,663 $5,663 $2,511 $5,735 $6,923 $5,372 $3,376 $1,917

$5,861 $5,861 $2,610 $5,933 $7,187 $5,570 $3,491 $1,983

$6,257 $6,257 $2,808 $6,329 $7,715 $5,966 $3,722 $2,115

$6,653 $6,653 $3,006 $6,725 $8,243 $6,362 $3,953 $2,247

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose -- Loose Loose Loose Loose --

Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Loose Loose Semi-Attached

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard

$165 $165 -- $165 $165 $165 $83 --
$330 $330 -- $330 $330 $330 $165 --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Topstitch Topstitch Topstitch Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Not Available Not Available Not Available Included Included Included Included Included

2-21" 
Feather Down

2-21" 
Feather Down -- 2-21" Feather 

Down 
4-21" Feather 

Down 
2-20" Feather 

Down -- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

-- -- -- $218 $132 $66 -- --

-- -- -- $99 $198 $99 -- --

-- -- -- $149 $149 $149 $66 $66
-- -- -- $198 $198 $198 $132 $132

$264 $264 -- $264 $396 $264 $99 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- $198 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$198 $198 $264 $264 $396 $264 $99 $66

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- Yes Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $99 $132 $132 $132 $99 $83

68 68 50 82 92 61 39 31 1/2

70 70 40 44 44 44 44 26

36 36 19 36 36 36 36 18

50 50 -- 68 78 47 25 --

37 37 -- 24 24 24 24 --

19 19 -- 19 19 19 19 --

25 1/2 25 1/2 -- 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 --

142 142 65 157 170 102 91 31
162 162 75 187 190 127 106 36
86.91 86.91 33.65 73.74 86.91 73.74 33.75 10.85

4    16 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

20.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

16 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 10    6 1/213.5 yds / 1 yd 

each Pillow
13.5yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

NOTE:  --  means Not Available 101



STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SM11-015 SM11-016 SM11-017 SM11-020 SM11-022 SM11-023 SM11-025 SM11-026
Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie

LAF Chair RAF Chair Armless Chair Armless Loveseat LAF Loveseat RAF Loveseat LAF Chaise RAF Chaise

-- -- -- -- -- -- Yes Yes

$2,455 $2,455 $2,003 $3,224 $4,184 $4,184 $3,548 $3,548

$2,587 $2,587 $2,102 $3,373 $4,366 $4,366 $3,696 $3,696

$2,719 $2,719 $2,201 $3,521 $4,547 $4,547 $3,845 $3,845

$2,851 $2,851 $2,300 $3,670 $4,729 $4,729 $3,993 $3,993

$2,983 $2,983 $2,399 $3,818 $4,910 $4,910 $4,142 $4,142

$3,115 $3,115 $2,498 $3,967 $5,092 $5,092 $4,290 $4,290

$3,247 $3,247 $2,597 $4,115 $5,273 $5,273 $4,439 $4,439

$3,379 $3,379 $2,696 $4,264 $5,455 $5,455 $4,587 $4,587

$3,511 $3,511 $2,795 $4,412 $5,636 $5,636 $4,736 $4,736

$3,775 $3,775 $2,993 $4,709 $5,999 $5,999 $5,033 $5,033

$4,039 $4,039 $3,191 $5,006 $6,362 $6,362 $5,330 $5,330

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose Loose

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Classic Comfort

$83 $83 $83 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165

$165 $165 $165 $330 $330 $330 $330 $330

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included Included Included

2-21" 
Feather Down

2-21" 
Feather Down -- -- 2-21" 

Feather Down
2-21" 

Feather Down
2-21" 

Feather Down
2-21" 

Feather Down
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
-- --

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

$66 $66 -- -- $66 $66 $66 $66

$99 $99 -- -- $99 $99 $99 $99

$66 $66 $66 $149 $149 $149 $149 $149
$132 $132 $132 $198 $198 $198 $198 $198

$99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $132 $132

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

$99 $99 $99 $264 $264 $264 $264 $264

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Yes Yes -- -- Yes Yes Yes Yes

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$99 $99 $99 $132 $132 $132 $132 $132

38 38 31 64 70 70 38 38

44 44 44 44 44 44 67 1/2 67 1/2

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

25 25 31 64 62 62 29 1/2 29 1/2

24 24 24 24 24 24 47 1/2 47 1/2

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

25 1/2 25 1/2 -- -- 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2 25 1/2

86 86 55 120 144 144 116 116
101 101 65 140 164 164 136 136
33.75 33.75 49.84 60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42 60.42

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

14.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

12 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

8.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

8.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 8    14    
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STYLE NAME:
STYLE DESCRIPTION:

Fabric COM Requirements: (Sofa/TPs - Yds per Pair)

Will require seams when a fabric is up the roll?

Grade: B

Grade: C

Grade: D

Grade: E and COM

Grade: F 

Grade: G 

Grade: H

Grade:  I 

Grade: J

Grade: Z 

Grade: ZZ

Premium: Prem 1

Premium: Prem 2

CUSHION TYPE:
BACK CUSHION:
SEAT CUSHION:

STANDARD SEAT CUSHION:
SM - Down Plush - Upcharge:
SM - Spring Down Luxe - Upcharge: 

REQUIRES A FINISH:

REMOVABLE LEGS:

STANDARD TRIM:
WELT ONLY (delete Nails):

STANDARD THROW PILLOWS:  (Blown Fiber)

CONTRAST PILLOW FABRIC (fabric)

CONTRAST WELT  (B - ZZ fabric)

BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST INSIDE BACK CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST OUT ARM & BACK (Prem 1 & Prem 2 fabrics)

CONTRAST SEAT CUSHION (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST TOP ARM or PANEL (B - ZZ fabric)

NAIL TRIM OPTIONS:
1/2" -     7 (Include Alpha prefix)

3/4" -     6 (Include Alpha prefix)

ARM CAPS AVAILABLE: (see front of pricelist for pricing)

STANDARD PACKAGING:
CARTON OPTION Up-charge:

OVERALL Width (in.):

OVERALL Depth -  (in.):

OVERALL Height - (in.):

SEAT Width (in.):  

SEAT Depth (in.):

SEAT Height (in.):

ARM Height (in.):

WRAPPED Shipping Weight -       (lbs.):
CARTONED Shipping Weight -      (lbs.):
PACKAGED CUBIC FEET:
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CONTRAST PILLOW WELT (B - ZZ fabric)

CONTRAST PILLOW BIAS WELT (B - ZZ fabric)
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SM11-031 SM11-032 SM11-033 SM11-043 SM11-044 SM11-070
Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie Sophie

Corner Wedge Storage Ottoman LAF Cuddler RAF Cuddler Bumper Ottoman

-- -- Yes Yes Yes --

$2,531 $2,858 $1,640 $4,277 $4,277 $1,818

$2,663 $3,006 $1,723 $4,475 $4,475 $1,917

$2,795 $3,155 $1,805 $4,673 $4,673 $2,016

$2,927 $3,303 $1,888 $4,871 $4,871 $2,115

$3,059 $3,452 $1,970 $5,069 $5,069 $2,214

$3,191 $3,600 $2,053 $5,267 $5,267 $2,313

$3,323 $3,749 $2,135 $5,465 $5,465 $2,412

$3,455 $3,897 $2,218 $5,663 $5,663 $2,511

$3,587 $4,046 $2,300 $5,861 $5,861 $2,610

$3,851 $4,343 $2,465 $6,257 $6,257 $2,808

$4,115 $4,640 $2,630 $6,653 $6,653 $3,006

-- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- --

Loose Loose -- Loose Loose --

Loose Loose Semi-Attached Loose Loose Semi-Attached

Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard Classic Comfort Classic Comfort Standard

$165 $165 -- $165 $165 --
$330 $330 -- $330 $330 --

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only Welt Only

Included Included Included Included Included Included

-- -- -- 2-21" 
Feather Down

2-21" 
Feather Down --

-- -- --
B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.

B - ZZ - N/C
PREMIUM - 

$330 ea.
--

-- -- -- $66 $66 --

-- -- -- $99 $99 --

$66 $66 $66 $149 $149 $66
$132 $132 $132 $198 $198 $132

$264 $132 -- $264 $264 --

-- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- --

$132 $132 $83 $198 $198 $264

-- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- -- -- -- --

-- -- Yes Yes Yes --

Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap Wrap

$132 $132 $132 $132 $132 $99

44 72 31 68 68 50

44 44 31 70 70 40

36 36 17 36 36 19

24 35 -- 50 50 --

24 24 -- 37 37 --

19 19 -- 19 19 --

-- -- -- 25 1/2 25 1/2 --

94 108 35 142 142 65
109 118 45 162 162 75
49.84 49.84 26.86 86.91 86.91 33.65

11    6    13.5yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow

13.5 yds / 1 yd 
each Pillow 6 1/210 1/2
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